PowerTech E 2.4L
4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

JOHN DEERE

PARTS CATALOG

PowerTech E 2.4L
4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758 (Aug-09) English

John Deere Power Systems
Worldwide Edition
Litho in U.S.A. (Revised)
COPYRIGHT © 2009
DEERE & COMPANY
Moline, lllinois
All rights reserved






10-A01

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PRIMARY PICTORIAL INDEX
INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE

INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING

RGP12601 -UN-

4000

8800

RGP12601

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-A01
PN=1



10-A02

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PRIMARY PICTORIAL INDEX
INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE

INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING

RGP12602 -UN-

RGP12602

10-A02 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=2



10-A03

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PRIMARY PICTORIAL INDEX
INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE

INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING

RGP12605 -UN-

RGP12605

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-A03
PN=3



10-A04

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PRIMARY PICTORIAL INDEX
INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE

INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING

RGP12606 -UN-

4800

RGP12606

10-A04

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=4



10-A05

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PRIMARY PICTORIAL INDEX
INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE

INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING

RGP12607 -UN-

RGP12607

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-A05
PN=5



10-A06

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PRIMARY PICTORIAL INDEX
INDEX PRINCIPAL
HAUPTINDEX

INDICE PRINCIPALE

INDICE DE MATERIAS
HUVUDFORTECKNING

RGP12609 -UN-

RGP12609

10-A06

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=6



10-1

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

INTRODUCTION AND CUSTOMER INFORMATION

RGP9350

RGP9350

ENGINE - 4024HF295
(MANUFACTURED 2008- )

(SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)
TO OUR CUSTOMER
THE PART NUMBERS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG WERE CORRECT AT THE TIME YOUR CATALOG WAS PUBLISHED.

DUE TO PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, PART NUMBERS MAY CHANGE. WHEN ORDERING PARTS, VERIFY PART NUMBERS
THROUGH YOUR DEALER’S CATALOG WHICH IS UP-TO-DATE.

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-1



10-2

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

OPTION CODE STICKER

RGP9307 -UN-

1102 1302 1405 1505 1621 1906 2102 2303 2499
2601 2812 3004 3101 3519 4003 4421 4602 5201

6630 5601 6204 6406 6508 7499 7899

DEERE & CQ.

U.S.A,
BASE CODE XXXX

UNIT SNXOGOOOOOKKAKK MODEL XXX KA XXX

RGP9307

TO ASSIST YOUR DEALER IN GIVING YOU PROMPT AND EFFICIENT SERVICE, AN OPTION CODE STICKER IS
ATTACHED TO THE ROCKER ARM COVER. PLEASE REFERENCE THIS STICKER TO HELP IDENTIFY PARTS THAT ARE

UNIQUE TO THE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER’S APPLICATION BY OPTION CODE. THE BASE ENGINE CODE
IDENTIFIES THE ENGINE MODEL.

PARTS THAT ARE COMMON TO MULTIPLE ENGINE MODELS WILL HAVE X’S IN THE MODEL COLUMNS ON EACH
PAGE. CONVERSELY, UNIQUE ENGINES (AF001 AND HF001, FOR EXAMPLE) BE IDENTIFIED AT THE TOP OF THE
PAGE TO SIGNIFY "USE WITH" APPLICATIONS. FURTHERMORE, IF TWO OPTIONS ARE AT THE TOP OF THE PAGE

(4602 AND 4603 FOR EXAMPLE), EACH ONE MAY BE ASSIGNED A UNIQUE ENGINE MODEL AT THE END OF THE
CODE. EXAMPLE:

AF001 HFO001

X

THIS IS DONE TO MINIMIZE THE DUPLICATION OF ART AND AT THE SAME TIME, IDENTIFY THE CORRECT
PART NUMBERS BY OPTION CODE.

THE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER FOR ACCESSORIES NOT SOLD BY YOUR DEALER, WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR WARRANTY SERVICE ON THIS CATEGORY OF ACCESSORIES.

10-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=8



10-3

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

RGP12554 -UN-

JOHN DEERE

Engine Serial Number
* PE4024R123456 *

I E MmN
4024HF295

-0—0--0

| MADE IN MEXICO

RGP12554

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER IS DEFINED BY 13 CHARACTERS

1- TWO LETTERS FOR ENGINE FACTORY DESIGNATION

PE: TORREON-MEXICO

2- ONE DIGIT FOR NUMBER OF CYLINDERS

3- THREE DIGITS FOR DISPLACEMENT IN LITERS (EG: 024 FOR 2.4L, 030 FOR 3.0L)
4- ONE LETTER FOR:

- DESIGNATED ASPIRATION TYPE (UNTIL 01 APRIL 2005)

D: NATURALLY ASPIRATED

T: TURBOCHARGED

H: TURBOCHARGED WITH AIR-TO-AIR AFTERCOOLER

A: TURBOCHARGED WITH AIR-TO-WATER AFTERCOOLER

- DESIGNATED EMISSION LEVEL (SINCE 01 APRIL 2005)

B: NON-CERTIFIED ENGINE

C: TIER1/STAGE | EMISSION LEVEL

G: TIER2/STAGE Il EMISSION LEVEL

L: TIER 3/STAGE IlIA EMISSION LEVEL

R: INTERIM TIER 4/STAGE 11IB; TIER 4/STAGE IV EMISSION LEVEL

! FOR THE SIX DIGITS OF THE ACTUAL ENGINE NUMBER (5), COUNTING STARTS WITH 000001
5- SIX DIGITS

I'IN THE PARTS CATALOG PAGES, ONLY THESE SIX DIGITS ARE SHOWN

ENGINE TYPE IS DEFINED BY 9 ALPHA-NUMERICAL CHARACTERS

6- FOUR DIGITS WITH SAME DEFINITION AS SERIAL NUMBER
7- TWO OR THREE LETTERS FOR USER (EG: TF HF =OEM)

8- TWO OR THREE DIGITS FOR VERSION (EG: 02 OR 295)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)



10-4

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

SERIAL NUMBER LISTING INFORMATION

SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION IS LISTED TO SHOW ON WHICH MACHINES/ENGINES EACH PART CAN BE USED;
FOR EXAMPLE:

- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES/ENGINES.
000000- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES/ENGINES BEGINNING WITH SERIAL NUMBER LISTED.
-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES/ENGINES UP TO AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL
NUMBERS LISTED.

000000-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES/ENGINES BETWEEN AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL
NUMBERS LISTED.

WHEN XXXXXX'S ARE LISTED IN PLACE OF A SERIAL NUMBER, A SERIAL NUMBER CHANGE WAS MADE BUT THE
EXACT SERIAL NUMBER WAS NOT AVAILABLE WHEN THE CATALOG WAS PRODUCED.

BOX-ENCLOSED ILLUSTRATIONS

A KEY NUMBER, SHOWN IN THE PARTS LIST, IS ASSIGNED TO A BOX ENCLOSING ALL PARTS SOLD AS A
SERVICE ASSEMBLY.

COMPLETE GOODS LISTINGS
COMPLETE GOODS ARE LISTED IN BOLD FACE TYPE. DO NOT INCLUDE ON REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDER.
UNITS OF MEASURE
METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN, WHERE APPLICABLE, THROUGHOUT THIS PARTS CATALOG.

ORIENTATION OF ENGINE

"RIGHT HAND" AND "LEFT HAND" SIDES ARE DETERMINED BY STANDING AT THE DRIVE OR PTO END AND FACING
THE ENGINE.

10-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=10



10-5

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

MEMORANDA

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-5



10-6

POWERTECH E 2.4l 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

CODES USED IN "REMARKS" COLUMN

RGP11800 -UN-
ENGLISH FRANCAIS DEUTSCH
ALSC ORDER Al SO DROER COMMANDER AUSSI EBENSO BESTELLEN
AMP AMFERE AMPERE AMPERE
AND AND ET UMD
APPL THIS APPLICATION OMLY LINIQUEMENT POUR CETTE |NUR FUR DIESE ANWENDUNG
UTILISATION
AR AS REQUIRED SELON LE BESOIN NACH BEDARF
ASSY COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ENSEMBLE COMPLET KOMPLETTE BAUGRUPPE
COMPLETE CONPLETE COMPLET VOLLSTANDIG
FRONT FRONT AVANT VORN
HP HORSEFOWER PUISSANCE EN CV PFERDESTARKE
ID INSIDE DIAMETER DIAMETRE INTERIEUR INNENDURCHMESSER
INCL KEYS INCLUDES KEYS COMPREND LES REFERES... |EINSCHLIEBLICH TEILE
KT KIT JEU SATZ
LH LEFT-HAND GAUCHE LINKS
LOW {OWER INFERIEUR UNTEN
MARKED MARKED MARQUE MARKIERT
MF MAKE FROM REALISER AVEC HERSTELLEN VCN
MFWD MEGHANICAL FRONT WHEEL |[TRACTION AVANT MECHANISCHER
DRIVE MECANIQUE FRONTRADANTRIEB
NA NOT USED THIS APPLICAT ION|NE SERT FAS PCUR CETTE [N DIESER ANWENDUNG
APPLICATION {NICHT BENUTZT
NLA NO LONGER AVAILABLE EPUISE NICHT MEHR LIEFEREAR
NSEP NOT SUPPLIED SEPARATELY |NON LIVHE SEPAREMENT EINZELN NICHT LIEFERBAR
QD DUTSIDE DIAMETER DIAMETRE EXTERIEUR AUBENDURCHMESSER
OR QR [&]0] CDER
ORD ORDER COMMANDER BESTELLE
oS OVERSIZE SURDIMENSIONNE UEBFRAGROSSE
PKG PACKAGE PAR PAQUET DE VERPACKT ZU
REAR REAR ARRIERE HINTEN
REMANUFACTURED|REMANUFACTURED ECHANGE STANDARD CEMNERALUEEBERHOLT
RH RIGHT-HAND DROIT REGHTS
STD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD
suB REFLACED BY REMPLACE FAR ERSETZT DURCH
SUB FOR SUBSTITUTES FOR REMPLACE ERSATZ FUR
TK THICKNESS EPAISSEUR STARKE
Uup UPPER SUPERIEUR CREN
us UNDERSIZE SOUS-DIMENSIONNE LUNTERGROSSE
USE WITH USE WITH A UTILISER AVEC BEMUTZEN MIT
W/ WITH AVEC MIT
W0 WITHOUT SANS OHNE
z GEAR AND SPROCKET TEETH |NOMBRE DE DENTS DES ZAHNEZAHL FUR KETTEN-
NUMBER PIGNONS UND ZAHNRAD
RGP11800
10-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=12



10-7

POWERTECH E 2.4l 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

CODES USED IN "REMARKS" COLUMN

RGP11801 -UN-
ITALIAND ESPANOL SVENSKA

ALSO ORDER QORDIMARE ANCHE PEDIR TAMBIEN BESTALL AVEN

AMP AMPERE AMPERIO AMPERE

AND E Y QCH

APPL SOLO PER QUESTO IMPIEGO |TAN SOLO PARA ESTE ENDAST FOR DEMNA

PROPOSITO ANVANDNING

AR SECONDO NECCESSITA SEGUN NECESIDAD ViD BEHOV

ASSY GRUPPO COMPLETQ CONJUNTQ COMPLETO KOMPLETT SATS

COMPLETE COMFLETO COMPLETO FULLSTANDIC

FRONT ANTERIORE FRENTE FRAM

HP POTENZA IN CAVALLI POTENGIA HASTKRAFT

HD DIAMETRO INTERND DIAMETRO INTERIOR INRE DIAMETER

INCL KEYS CHIAVETTE INCLUSE INCLUYE LAS POSICIONES  jINKLUSIVE MYCKLAR

KIT CORREDO JUEGO SATS

LH SINISTRA IZQUIERDA VANSTER SIDA

LOW INFERIORE MAS BAIC NEDRE

MARKED MARCATO MARCADO MARKT

MF FABRRICARE DI HACER DE TILLVERKA AV

MFWD TRAZIONE ANTERIORE TRACCICON DELANTERA MEKANISK FRAMHJULSCRIFT
MECCANICA MECANICA

NA NON USATO IN QUESTA NO SE USAEN ESTA EJ ANVAND I DETTA
APPLICAZIONE APLICAGION SAMMANHANG

NLA MOM PIU CISPONIEILE CESCONTINUADO EJ LANGRE TILLGANGLIG
NON LORNITO NO SE SUMINISTRA POR KAM EJ ERHALLAS SEPARAT

NSEP SEPAHATAMENTE SEFARADC :

QD DIAMETRO ESTERNQ DIAMETRC EXTERIOR ¥TTRE DIAMETER

OR OPPURE @] ELLER

ORD ORDINARE PIDASE CRDER, REKVISITION

QS EXTRA GRANDE SOBRETAMAND CEVERDIMENSIONERAD

PG IN CONFEZIONE DA FOR PAQUETE DE 15AT1S ELLER PAKET

|IREAR POSTERIORE TRASEROQ BAK, BAKRE

|REMANUFACTURED{RIFATTO FEFABRICADOR POR RENOVERAD

|rH CESTRA DERECHA, HOGER

STD STANDARD NORMAL STANDARD

SUE SOSTITUTCO PER SUSTITUIDO FOR ERSATT MED

SUB FOR SOSTITUISCE SUSTITUGION PARA ERSATTER

TK SPESSORE ESPESOR TJOCKLEK

upP SUFERIORE SUPERIOR OEVRE

[us EXTRA PICCOLO SUBTAMAND UNDERDIMEMNSIONERAD

USE WITH USARE CON USAR CON ANVAND WIED

W/ CON CON MED, INKLUSIVE

W/ SENZA SIM UTAN, EXKLUSIVE

z NO. DENTI CORONA O NUMERO DE DIENTES DE ANTAL TANDER FA DREV OCH
PIGNONE LOS ENGRANAJES KUGEHJUL

RGP11801

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-7



10-10

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PAGE PAGE
A BELT, FAN (2439
BELT, FAN (2440)..
AIR COMPRESSOR KIT (97RB) ....cooierrinieeiicirreeeeeeiieeeeeenes 970-12 BELT, FAN (2441)..
AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING BRACKET (7401).....ccccceueene 740-2 BELT, FAN (2442)..
ALTERNATOR (3102) (ROBERT BOSCH) ......oeorvreeriecereennn. 310-2 BELT, FAN (2443)..
ALTERNATOR (3103) (ROBERT BOSCH) ......ooovurieririieinnene. 310-3 BELT, FAN (2444)..
ALTERNATOR (3104) (ISKRA) ......ooomvvrerrriiniirnesesiseessesesnssone. 310-4 BELT, FAN (2445
ALTERNATOR (3105) (DENSO) .....ooovvrrrrrerereseriensrsossssreeenean. 310-5 BELT, FAN (2446
ALTERNATOR BRACKET (B201)......cveuririeeirieeieeeeissceeeeeeene. 620-2 BELT, FAN (2447)..
ALTERNATOR BRACKET (6202).........0evvmririeessrississesnsione. 620-3 BELT, FAN (2448)..
ALTERNATOR BRACKET (6203)......cceceerieerieenieeneesieeseesneneenes 620-4 BELT, FAN (2450)..
ALTERNATOR BRACKET (6204).......oeurvrierireerieeeeisssssreonens. 620-5 BELT, FAN (2451)..
AUXILIARY DRIVE (5201) c..eeueurieeeeeeeeseeeneeseesseeessseisssseeeseeene. 520-2 BELT, FAN (2452)..
AUXILIARY DRIVE (5207) ....veeitieiieieenee e 520-5 BELT, FAN (2453)..
AUXILIARY DRIVE (5208) .....covoovvoreoeerrioreeneoessesiseseisssssresnens. 520-6 BELT, FAN (2454)..
AUXILIARY DRIVE (5209) .....cocvuivieeieneireieneeeeseeeeeseeeseeseeeneens. 520-7 BELT, FAN (2455)
AUXILIARY DRIVE COVER (5204)........cconrrimrenrrnissisnssnsenns. 520-3 BLOCK, COMPLETE, NO BALANCER (MARKED
AUXILIARY DRIVE COVER (5206)...........ooermererrerersosserreenenn. 520-4 RE527622 PISTON, R525718 CAM) (9901) .........coervemrnn 990-22
AUXILIARY DRIVE, FRONT (4104) ..o, 410-3 BLOCK, COMPLETE, WITH BALANCER (MARKED
AUXILIARY DRIVE, FRONT(4103) ......oovvvriiriesisiisienesensons. 410-2 RE527622 PISTON, R525718 CAM) (9901) ......cvvvemrennenn. 990-20
BLOCK, CYLINDER (4610) ...ccveeiueerierienieeeesreesreesee e 460-2
BLOCK, CYLINDER (4612) .. .. 460-4
B BLOCK, CYLINDER (4613) .. .. 460-6
BLOCK, CYLINDER (4615) .....oouvoveriecereeneeissessieessseessenes 460-8
BALANCER SHAFT BUSHING (4610) .......oouorieieeieeeiiereieeenes 460-2 BOLT KIT, CYLINDER HEAD (9901) .. ... 990-15
BALANCER SHAFT BUSHING (4613) ......cvvorirreriereernieeenns 460-6 BRACKET, FUEL FILTER (3518) .....ouvvuiereioeionessesessssienesenn. 350-2
BALANCER SHAFTS (45071) ..ooviiieeeereieee e 450-2 BUSHING, BALANCER SHAFT (4610) . .. 460-2
BEARING CAPS, MAIN (4610)........cocovuuririerriereeeeeeieieeeienenns 460-2 BUSHING, BALANCER SHAFT (4613) . .. 460-6
BEARING CAPS, MAIN (4612)........c.covverrverrernisressessssssssseeens 460-4 BUSHING, CAMSHAFT (4610).............. .. 460-2
BEARING CAPS, MAIN (4613)....cccceiiiriiiieeeeereree e 460-6 BUSHING, CAMSHAFT (4612).... .. 460-4
BEARING CAPS, MAIN (4615)........o.covurriereriereeieenisisenienenes 460-8 BUSHING, CAMSHAFT (4613).... .. 460-6
BEARING KIT, CONNECTING ROD (9901) ......ccovvurrrrierrinnen. 990-16 BUSHING, CAMSHAFT (4615).......cvureieneeeeeeessceeeeseeeseeseeeeees 460-8
BEARING KIT, CONNECTING ROD (9901) STD........ccccveruennee. 990-14
BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN (9901) ....covvuverrrrrrienenns 990-8
BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN, UNDERSIZED C
(9907) oot 990-9
BEARING, AUX DRIVE (5207) ....c.coremiereirieeieneeeeenesssseeiesenes 520-5 CAM FOLLOWER (4907) ....eueenerrrioeisnisneieessessessessessseseseeeens 490-2
BEARING, AUX DRIVE (5209) ..........ovverrveriernernessenssesssssneeons 520-7 CAMSHAFT (4610)........ .. 460-2
BEARING, CONNECTING ROD (4814) ......cccveeiiereinrieeeeeennne 480-2 CAMSHAFT (4612) .. .. 460-4
BEARING, CRANKSHAFT MAIN (4703) ......oovvervrieriniirniennnns 470-2 CAMSHAFT (4613).. 460-6
BELT TENSIONER (8701) .....cuuiiuieeereeeeiseeeeesesesseesesseeeesenes 870-2 CAMSHAFT (4615) .. 460-8
BELT TENSIONER (8702) ......coiuviieeeiereieiieeeeeeesee e CAP, FILLER (1109).... 110-2
BELT, FAN (2401) CAP, FILLER (1112). 110-4
BELT, FAN (2402).... CAP, OIL FILLER .....oovriieeene. ..120-2
BELT, FAN (2403).... CODE 1109 ROCKER ARM COVER..... . 110-2
BELT, FAN (2404).... CODE 1112 ROCKER ARM COVER.. 110-4
BELT, FAN (2405).... CODE 1203 OIL FILLER NECK............. 120-2
BELT, FAN (2406).... CODE 1301 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY.... 130-2
BELT, FAN (2409).... CODE 1302 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY.... 130-3
BELT, FAN (2411).... CODE 1303 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY.... .. 130-4
BELT, FAN (2413).... CODE 1401 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ...... .. 140-2
BELT, FAN (2417).... CODE 1406 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ... 140-3
BELT, FAN (2418).... CODE 1407 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ... 140-4
BELT, FAN (2419).... CODE 1408 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ... 140-5
BELT, FAN (2422).... CODE 1409 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ... 140-6
BELT, FAN (2426).... CODE 1412 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ... .. 140-7
BELT, FAN (2427) CODE 1506 FLYWHEEL ........oooooiiieeiieeieeee e 150-2
BELT, FAN (2428) CODE 1507 FLYWHEEL ......oooriveireiinisesies s 150-3
BELT, FAN (2430).... CODE 1508 FLYWHEEL..... 150-4
BELT, FAN (2431).... CODE 1511 FLYWHEEL..... 150-5
BELT, FAN (2432).... CODE 1512 FLYWHEEL..... 150-6
BELT, FAN (2433).... CODE 1513 FLYWHEEL..... 150-7
BELT, FAN (2434).... CODE 1515 FLYWHEEL..... .. 150-8
BELT, FAN (2435).... CODE 1518 FLYWHEEL ....ooooiuiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 150-9
BELT, FAN (2436).... CODE 1522 FLYWHEEL..........ccoconruenn.n. ... 150-10
BELT, FAN (2437).... CODE 1662 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ........oooorvoereererienenen. 160-2
BELT, FAN (2438) CODE 1921 OIL PAN ... 190-2
10-10

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=14



10-11

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE
CODE 1924 OIL PAN .....ooiiiiiiiirire e 190-3
CODE 1925 OIL PAN .....coiiiiiiiiiece e 190-4
CODE 1926 OIL PAN.........ooiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 190-5
CODE 2001 WATER PUMP ........cccoiiiiiiiiice 200-2
CODE 2002 WATER PUMP ........cccoiiiiiiiiiciiiieeeee e 200-3
CODE 2201 THERMOSTAT .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiece e 220-2
CODE 2301 FAN DRIVE.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiccieeccee e 230-2
CODE 2302 FAN DRIVE........ccccooiiiiiiiicnceccce 230-3
CODE 2304 FAN DRIVE........cccooiiiiiiiiicc e 230-4
CODE 2305 FAN DRIVE.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiicciccce 230-5
CODE 2309 FAN DRIVE........cccooiiiiiiiiicccee 230-6
CODE 2310 FAN DRIVE........cccoiiiiiiiiiieccneee e 230-7
CODE 2311 FANDRIVE........ccooiiiiiiiiceee 230-8
CODE 2312 FAN DRIVE........cooiiiiiiiiiieiesese e 230-9

CODE 2401 FAN BELT
CODE 2402 FAN BELT
CODE 2403 FAN BELT
CODE 2404 FAN BELT
CODE 2405 FAN BELT
CODE 2406 FAN BELT
CODE 2409 FAN BELT
CODE 2411 FAN BELT
CODE 2413 FAN BELT
CODE 2417 FAN BELT
CODE 2418 FAN BELT
CODE 2419 FAN BELT
CODE 2422 FAN BELT
CODE 2426 FAN BELT
CODE 2427 FAN BELT
CODE 2428 FAN BELT
CODE 2430 FAN BELT
CODE 2431 FAN BELT
CODE 2432 FAN BELT
CODE 2433 FAN BELT
CODE 2434 FAN BELT
CODE 2435 FAN BELT
CODE 2436 FAN BELT
CODE 2437 FAN BELT
CODE 2438 FAN BELT
CODE 2439 FAN BELT
CODE 2440 FAN BELT
CODE 2441 FAN BELT
CODE 2442 FAN BELT
CODE 2443 FAN BELT
CODE 2444 FAN BELT
CODE 2445 FAN BELT
CODE 2446 FAN BELT
CODE 2447 FAN BELT
CODE 2448 FAN BELT
CODE 2450 FAN BELT
CODE 2451 FAN BELT
CODE 2452 FAN BELT
CODE 2453 FAN BELT
CODE 2454 FAN BELT
CODE 2455 FAN BELT
CODE 2801 EXHAUST MANIFOLD .
CODE 2803 EXHAUST MANIFOLD .....
CODE 2806 EXHAUST MANIFOLD.....
CODE 2809 EXHAUST MANIFOLD .....
CODE 2901 VENTILATING SYSTEM...

PAGE

CODE 3103 ALTERNATOR. ......cooveeeeeeereseeeseeeeeesseerereseseesesene 310-3
CODE 3104 ALTERNATOR... ..310-4
CODE 3105 ALTERNATOR... 310-5
CODE 3518 FUEL FILTER.... 350-2
CODE 3522 FUEL FILTER.... 350-4
CODE 3525 FUEL FILTER.... 350-6
CODE 3526 FUEL FILTER.... . 350-8
CODE 3535 FUEL FILTER.... 350-10
CODE 3540 FUEL FILTER.... 350-12
CODE 3541 FUEL FILTER.... 350-14
CODE 3542 FUEL FILTER........cveeereene. 350-16
CODE 3709 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP.. 370-2
CODE 3712 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP.. .. 370-3
CODE 4001 DIPSTICK ¢..veeoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesesseesseeseeeseeeereesseeesenene 400-2
CODE 4003 DIPSTICK .....ecooeveeeeeeeseeseeeseeeeeeseeseesseseeseseseeesesene 400-3
CODE 4006 DIPSTICK ... 400-4
CODE 4010 DIPSTICK ... 400-5
CODE 4013 DIPSTICK ..o 400-6
CODE 4103 FRONT AUXILIARY DRIVE ... 410-2
CODE 4104 FRONT AUXILIARY DRIVE ... 410-3
CODE 4315 STARTING AID...... 430-2
CODE 4317 STARTING ADD................ . 430-3
CODE 4402 TIMING GEAR COVER .. . 440-2
CODE 4501 BALANCER SHAFTS .....oooorrvennnn. 450-2
CODE 4610 CYLINDER BLOCK & CAMSHAFT .... 460-2
CODE 4612 CYLINDER BLOCK & CAMSHAFT ... 460-4
CODE 4613 CYLINDER BLOCK & CAMSHAFT .... 460-6
CODE 4615 CYLINDER BLOCK & CAMSHAFT ... 460-8
CODE 4703 CRANKSHAFT .....cooveeereerereee. 470-2
CODE 4814 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD... 480-2
CODE 4907 ROCKER ARM..........vecororrerenee. 490-2
CODE 5001 OIL PUMP......coosroveeeevecererrereseeee, .. 500-2
CODE 5105 CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES.......csvvvvsrrvee.. 510-2
CODE 5201 AUXILIARY DRIVE +...ecooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 520-2
CODE 5204 AUXILIARY DRIVE COVER... .. 520-3
CODE 5206 AUXILIARY DRIVE COVER............. 520-4
CODE 5207 GEAR DRIVEN AUXILIARY DRIVE.... 520-5
CODE 5208 GEAR DRIVEN AUXILIARY DRIVE.... 520-6
CODE 5209 GEAR DRIVEN AUXILIARY DRIVE..... 520-7
CODE 5903 OIL COOLER..... 590-2
CODE 5904 OIL COOLER..... 590-4
CODE 5905 OIL COOLER..........ooococ..... 590-6
CODE 6201 ALTERNATOR BRACKET.. 620-2
CODE 6202 ALTERNATOR BRACKET.. 620-3
CODE 6203 ALTERNATOR BRACKET.. 620-4
CODE 6204 ALTERNATOR BRACKET.. .. 620-5
CODE 6301 REAR OIL SEAL ..o vveoeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeseee 630-2
CODE 6533 TURBOCHARGER

(HF295) v eeesee e eses e eeeee e 650-2
CODE 6536 TURBOCHARGER .......eooovvereveeeeeseeeseeresseeeseeeen 650-4
CODE 6539 TURBOCHARGER

(HF295) v eeeses e eses s eeeeee e 650-6
CODE 6542 TURBOCHARGER

=) S 650-8
CODE 6544TURBOCHARGER

OS2 N 650-10
CODE 6545 TURBOCHARGER

(HF295) ..o seeeeeeee e see
CODE 6546 TURBOCHARGER
CODE 6547 TURBOCHARGER

CODE 2904 VENTILATING SYSTEM.....ccccoovvveriiierererieeiereeenns 290-4 (HF295) ...ttt 650-16
CODE 2909 VENTILATING SYSTEM.....cceoeueuerirerirerererercreverennas 290-6 CODE 6548 TURBOCHARGER ........cccoevcueveveteiereee e 650-18
CODE 2999 NO VENTILATING SYSTEM .....coceoveveeereeerevereeennne 290-8 CODE 6549 TURBOCHARGER

CODE 3002 STARTER (ROBERT BOSCH) (12V)....ccccoeveveveune. 300-2 (HF295) ...ttt 650-20
CODE 3003 STARTER (ISKRA) (24V) ...c.cucueuererererererererererevennas 300-3 CODE 6550 TURBOCHARGER ........cccoeuctetereteieieee e 650-22
CODE 3007 STARTER (ISKRA) (12V) .eeeeeieeeiee e 300-4 CODE 6551 TURBOCHARGER

CODE 3102 ALTERNATOR ......ooovctieeeeteteeeeeeietce et 310-2 (HF295) ...ttt aeen e 650-24
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-11

PN=15



10-12

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE

CODE 6552 TURBOCHARGER

(HF295) oo eeene 650-26
CODE 6553 TURBOCHARGER

(HF295) ..o essen 650-28
CODE 6699 NO WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH.................. 660-2
CODE 6704 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER

SWITCH e eeeee s eeee e eeee e 670-2
CODE 6705 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER

SWITCH v eeeeee e eeeeeseon 670-4
CODE 6706 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER

SWITCH e eee e seeeeeeees e eeee e 670-6
CODE 6707 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER

SWITCH v eeee e esee e s sseseee e 670-8
CODE 6708 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER

SWITCH e seeee e eeseeen 670-10
CODE 6709 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER

SWITCH v eeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeseeeseeee e eeeeseeen

CODE 6710 TACHOMETER SWITCH..
CODE 6711 TACHOMETER SWITCH
CODE 72AE ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)....
CODE 72AF ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)....
CODE 72AG ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) ...
CODE 72AH ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) ...
CODE 72BU ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) ...
CODE 72BV ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)....
CODE 72BW ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)...

PAGE
CODE 97GV FIELD INSTALLED KIT
(HF295) oo .. 970-11
CODE 97RB AIR COMPRESSOR KIT vecoreeeeeeeoseeeeseeeeene 970-12

CODE 97SF FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

(HF295)
CODE 9801 ENGINE LIFT STRAPS ..
CODE 9802 ENGINE LIFT STRAPS
CODE 9901 - CRANKSHAFT PULLEY FRICTION

WASHER KIT ... 990-11
CODE 9901 COMPLETE BLOCK NO BALANCER

PISTON MARKED R525718 ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiciicce 990-22
CODE 9901 COMPLETE BLOCK WITH BALANCER

PISTON MARKED RE527622............ccccooiiiiiiiiiciiinene 990-20
CODE 9901 CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT .................... 990-16
CODE 9901 CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT STD............ 990-14
CODE 9901 CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING KIT...........c........ 990-8
CODE 9901 CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING KIT,

UNDERSIZED ........ccooiiiiiiiiiciccccn e 990-9
CODE 9901 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY KIT .............. 990-10
CODE 9901 CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER KIT 990-17
CODE 9901 CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS KIT.......ccccoocviiiiiinnee 990-15

CODE 9901 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET

(OVERSIZED)
CODE 9901 ENGINE GASKET KIT
CODE 9901 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT
CODE 9901 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT (THRUST

CODE 72BX ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU).... WASHERS/CAPSCREWS) ......coouiieeeieeeeeeeteteeeereseee e 990-3
CODE 72BY ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU).... CODE 9901 FUEL INJECTION PUMP SEAL KIT .. .990-5
CODE 72BZ ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU).... CODE 9901 NOZZLE SEAL KIT ....uvviiieeeeeeee e 990-4
CODE 72CA ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) ... CODE 9901 OIL PICKUP TUBE KIT ............... 990-24
CODE 72CB ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) ... CODE 9901 PISTON/PISTON RING KIT STD.......cccceevrvenenee. 990-13
CODE 7282 ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) .... CODE 9901 TIMING GEAR COVER KIT
CODE 7283 ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) ......coevvvevevererne. (W/OIL PUMP)......vieeeeteeeeeeeeetee et tee e st ee e 990-6
CODE 7284 ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) ......ccoveveverererene. COLD ADVANCE THERMOSTAT (4315) ....ocucueeerereeeeeiereveeeen 430-2
CODE 7287 ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU) .... COLD ADVANCE THERMOSTAT (4317) c.ccveeiieeeeececeeeevenee 430-3
CODE 7401 AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING COMPLETE BLOCK, NO BALANCER (MARKED
CODE 7601 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH............. RE527622 PISTON, R525718 CAM) (9901) ....cocveveuerreene. 990-22
CODE 8403 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS. COMPLETE BLOCK, WITH BALANCER (MARKED
CODE 8405 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS...... RE527622 PISTON, R525718 CAM) (9901) ...cceevvvveeeienne 990-20
CODE 8411 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS .. COMPRESSOR KIT, AIR (97RB). 970-12
CODE 8601 FAN PULLEY .......c.cccoveveeeee. CONNECTING ROD (4814)....ccucueeiiereieeeeeeetceeeeeeeeeee e 480-2
CODE 8602 FAN PULLEY ... CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT (9901)......... 990-16
CODE 8603 FAN PULLEY ... CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT (9901) STD. 990-14
CODE 8604 FAN PULLEY ... CONTROL PANEL WIRING HARNESS (9122) ......cccceveveuneee. 910-8
CODE 8605 FAN PULLEY ... CONTROL PANEL WIRING HARNESS (9123) ... 910-10
CODE 8606 FAN PULLEY ... CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72AE).....ccccctiiiieeiieeeie e 720-6
CODE 8701 BELT TENSIONER. CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72AF)..... 720-7
CODE 8702 BELT TENSIONER. CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72AG) .... 720-8
CODE 8801 OIL FILTER.......cccoiitveeeeeeieeee e, CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72AH)......cccveiieeeiiieeiie e 720-9
CODE 9109 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT .......c.cocu..... CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BU)..... 720-10
CODE 9110 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT ................... 910-4 CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BV)..... 720-11
CODE 9111 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT ......ccceuc.... 910-6 CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BW).... 720-12
CODE 9122 WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL ................ 910-8 CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BX)..... 720-13
CODE 9123 WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL .............. 910-10 CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BY)..... 720-14
CODE 97GE FIELD INSTALLED KIT CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72B2)..... 720-15
(HF295) .o 970-2 CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72CA)..... 720-16
CODE 97GG FIELD INSTALLATION KIT CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72CB)..... 720-17
(HF295) ...ttt 970-4 CONTROLLER, ENGINE (7282).......cccoevieirierereeeierereeesieeseeenae 720-4
CODE 97GJ FIELD INSTALLED KIT CONTROLLER, ENGINE (7283).. 720-2
[(R L7225 1) TSR 970-5 CONTROLLER, ENGINE (7284).. 720-3
CODE 97GM FIELD INSTALLED KIT CONTROLLER, ENGINE (7287).. 720-5
[(R L2251 970-6 COOLER, OIL (5903).......ccc0eveee 590-2
CODE 97GN FIELD INSTALLED KIT COOLER, OIL (5904).. 590-4
(HF295) ...ttt 970-8 COOLER, OIL (5905).......cccceveueuenee. . 590-6
CODE 97GU FIELD INSTALLED KIT COVER, AUXILIARY DRIVE (5204)......c.ccccoeetieierrreccaeaeeeenns 520-3
(HF295) ..o 970-10 COVER, AUXILIARY DRIVE (5206)........ceveeeiereeeeeeeeeeereeenene 520-4
CRANKSHAFT (4703) ...ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeiee e en e eann e 470-2
10-12 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=16



POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE
ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE PAGE
CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING KIT (9901) ....oeorreerrieeriernes 990-8 ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BX).....creerrrereresneeseeesseeseseneeonne 720-13
CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING KIT, UNDERSIZED ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BY).. v 720-14
(9907) oottt 990-9 ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BZ).. 720-15
CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HOUSING (6301) ...cveoneeereeerciernes 630-2 ENGINE CONTROLLER (72CA).. 720-16
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (1301) weovueveruieeeeseeeeesesesseneeseesesn 130-2 ENGINE CONTROLLER (72CB).. 720-17
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (1302) .....cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicicicceie 130-3 ENGINE CONTROLLER (7282)... 720-4
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (1303) «..oovovvvieteeeeeeseseesesiseeisinees 130-4 ENGINE CONTROLLER (7283)... 720-2
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY FRICTION WASHER KIT ENGINE CONTROLLER (7284)... 720-3
(9901) oo e e e eeeeseeees e s e s eee e eeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 990-11 ENGINE CONTROLLER (7287)... 720-5
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY KIT (9901)............... ...990-10 ENGINE LIFT STRAPS (9801)..... .. 980-2
CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER KIT (9901). ...990-17 ENGINE LIFT STRAPS (9802) ........orvuerreereeerreeseeeseesseneennne. 980-3
CYLINDER BLOCK (46710) ...cvuveermeeeesnreessneesssresessssessssesssans 460-2 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT (THRUST WASHERS/
CYLINDER BLOCK (4812) .....ceoumriermierreesesisssissenessensssesissnens 460-4 CAPSCREWS) (9901) ....covvvroiereeeeeessessesesseee s sssenessenes 990-3
CYLINDER BLOCK (4813) ....veeuriereieseeeseeesseesesesessensesesessnees 460-6 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT (9901) ....cuoveumeereerreeeseeeeseeeeseneeeeees 990-2
CYLINDER BLOCK (46715) .......cooumereernereeseneesssesesssssessesesn 460-8 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2801) w.vvouueeenmeeessaeesseeesseseesssneessnns
CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES (5105)......cccccviiiiiiiciiiiiens 510-2 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2803) ..... .
CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS KIT (9901) ......covveereenne. ...990-15 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2806) .....
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET (OVERSIZED) (9901)......ceonnvenne. 990-12 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2809) ..
EXHAUST VALVE (5105) .....cooviviiiieiciiieene .
EXTENSION KIT, WIRING HARNESS (9109) .......oc.crvermeennee. 910-2
D EXTENSION KIT, WIRING HARNESS (9110) ..c.ucveunreerreeennne 910-4
EXTENSION KIT, WIRING HARNESS (9111) ..o, 910-6
DIPSTICK (4001) ..eouevriereieseeeseeeeseeessesessssesee e 400-2
DIPSTICK (4003) ..-.cveoueeeerneeessneeessnesesssesssseessssessssssssssssesssons 400-3
DIPSTICK (400B) ......ceeueeermeeseeeseessseesssessssssesseesssenssssnsesesssnnes 400-4 F
DIPSTICK (4010) ..-.cveeueeeerneeesseeeeseesesssssssssesessssssssssssssessesnns 400-5
DIPSTICK (4013 rvvorveeeeereeeeeeeees e eeseseseeeeeeeseeseseeeeseseseeseees 400-6 FAN BELT (2401)
DRIVE, AUXILIARY (5204) .......cuorierrierreesnseseeissenessensesessennes 520-3 FAN BELT (2402)
DRIVE, AUXILIARY (5206) .......reomeeerrresneeseeessssssenessnsessesssnnes FAN BELT (2403)

DRIVE, FAN (2301)
DRIVE, FAN (2302)....
DRIVE, FAN (2304)
DRIVE, FAN (2305)
DRIVE, FAN (2309)....

(

(

(

FAN BELT (2404)
FAN BELT (2405)
FAN BELT (2406)
FAN BELT (2409)
FAN BELT (2411)
FAN BELT (2413)
FAN BELT (2417)
FAN BELT (2418)
FAN BELT (2419)
FAN BELT (2422)

DRIVE, FAN (2310)....
DRIVE, FAN (2311)....
DRIVE, FAN (2312)

ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BU) ... ...720-10 FAN BELT (2453)
ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BV).... ..720-11 FAN BELT (2454)
ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BW)......cccooiiiiiiiiiciceecccae 720-12 FAN BELT (2455)

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

E
E FAN BELT (2426)
FAN BELT (2427)
o U 1Y = F N 720-6 FAN BELT (2428)
ECU (72AF) weoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeseeeseeesesseeeeesssseseeesessesseeesseesseens 720-7 FAN BELT (2430)
S oIU R 27X ) P 720-8 FAN BELT (2431)
ECU (72AH) .o sesees e seeesee s 720-9 FAN BELT (2432)
ECU (72BU)...... ...720-10 FAN BELT (2433)
ECU (72BV)...... ...720-11 FAN BELT (2434)
ECU (72BW).... ..720-12 FAN BELT (2435)
ECU (72BX)...... ..720-13 FAN BELT (2436)
ECU (72BY)...... ..720-14 FAN BELT (2437)
ECU (72BZ)...... ...720-15 FAN BELT (2438)
ECU (72CA)..... ..720-16 FAN BELT (2439)
ECU (72CB)..... ..720-17 FAN BELT (2440)
ECU (7282) c.oooeeveeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeessees e seeesee s 720-4 FAN BELT (2441)
ECU (7283) .eooeoveeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeesseeseeseseeeeeeeseseeseeesesseesee s 720-2 FAN BELT (2442)
ECU (7284) .o seseeeree e, 720-3 FAN BELT (2443)
SO TR 74 T 720-5 FAN BELT (2444)
ECU MOUNT WIRING HARNESS (8403) ............oosoerreeerserrreees 840-2 FAN BELT (2445)
ECU MOUNT WIRING HARNESS (8405) ...........covoorveeccrrorrnnees 840-4 FAN BELT (2446)
ELBOW, VENTILATOR (2999) ......vveeeoeeeeeereeeeseeeeeseeeseeesssesseeens 290-8 FAN BELT (2447)
ENGINE CONTROLLER (72AE).........ceeeeeeeseeeeesesseeseeeessesseeens 720-6 FAN BELT (2448)
ENGINE CONTROLLER (72AF).......cooooeeeeeeeeeeeecesseeeeeesseneneens 720-7 FAN BELT (2450)
ENGINE CONTROLLER (72AG) ..vvveooeeeeeereeeeseeeeeseeeseeeessesseeens 720-8 FAN BELT (2451)
ENGINE CONTROLLER (72AH) w..cvecooeeeeeeeeeeeeeceseeeseeeseenneeens 720-9 FAN BELT (2452)

(

(

(

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-13
PN=17



10-14

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE

FAN DRIVE (2801)...0vcteuieiiiereeeeereereeseeieres e seses 230-2 FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1408) .......cucuiierirereeieiereeeeerevee e

FAN DRIVE (2302)..... 230-3 FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1409).....

FAN DRIVE (2304)..... 230-4 FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1412) ..

FAN DRIVE (2305)..... 230-5 FOLLOWER, CAM (4907).....coeiiieuereeererereeeeeerereeseee e enesevenas

FAN DRIVE (2309)..... 230-6 FRICTION WASHER KIT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

FAN DRIVE (2310)..... 230-7 (9901 ettt ettt n s 990-11

FAN DRIVE (2311)..... 230-8 FRONT OIL SEAL (4402) .....coeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 440-2

FAN DRIVE (2312)..... 230-9 FUEL FILTER (3518).......... 350-2

FAN PULLEY (8601).. 860-2 FUEL FILTER (3522)... 350-4

FAN PULLEY (8602)..... 860-3 FUEL FILTER (3525)... 350-6

FAN PULLEY (8603)..... 860-4 FUEL FILTER (8526)......cucviueteuieieeiereeeresesesseesesesesesesesenesesenas 350-8

FAN PULLEY (8604)..... 860-5 FUEL FILTER (3535)... 350-10

FAN PULLEY (8605)..... 860-6 FUEL FILTER (3540)... 350-12

FAN PULLEY (8606).......ccceveueueiererereeeiereseseseseseeessseseseseseseseans 860-7 FUEL FILTER (8541)....cuiiiiteieeeeeieteeeecte et 350-14

FAN, ALTERNATOR (3103)....c.ccciuimieierecreecrereiereieeese e senens 310-3 FUEL FILTER (3542).....c.ciiuiueueueueueieieseseesesesesese e senesssesenans 350-16

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT (97GE) FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE SEAL KIT (9901).....cccveeeiieeiienanne 990-4
(HF295) ...ttt 970-2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP (1662) ..................... . 160-2

FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLTION KIT (97GJ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP SEAL KIT (9901) . .990-5
(HF295) .o 970-5 FUEL LINES (3518) .o 350-2

FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLTION KIT (97GU) FUEL LINES (3522) .... 350-4
(HF295) ...ttt et senns 970-10 FUEL LINES (8526) .....cocueiiieveueeieeieteeeveveree e enese e 350-8

FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLTION KIT (97GV) FUEL LINES (3535).... 350-10
(R L722E1) TR 970-11 FUEL LINES (3540) .... 350-12

FIELD INSTALLED INSTRUMENATAION KIT FUEL LINES (3541) .... 350-14
(97GIN) (HF295) ...ttt 970-8 FUEL LINES (3542) ......coviuerirererererererereverevenens 350-16

FIELD INSTALLED INSTRUMENTATION KIT FUEL PRESSURE WIRING HARNESS (6704) ......ccccevvveviienne 670-2
(97GE) (HF295).......eoveeeeeieveeeeeeetetees et 970-2 FUEL PRESSURE WIRING HARNESS (6705).... 670-4

FIELD INSTALLED INSTRUMENTATION KIT,THR FUEL PRESSURE WIRING HARNESS (67086).... 670-6
(97GM) (HF295) ... 970-6 FUEL PRESSURE WIRING HARNESS (6707) ......ovecvveueereenan.. 670-8

FIELD INSTALLED INSTUMENTATION KIT FUEL SYSTEM, REMOTE WIRING HARNESS(6708).. 670-10
(97GG) (HF295) ...ttt 970-4 FUEL SYSTEM, REMOTE WIRING HARNESS(6709).. 670-12

FIELD INSTALLED MISCELLANEOUS KIT,FUEL FUEL TRANSFER PUMP (3709).....cccveuiueuereesierereeesnesereesssasens 370-2
(97SF) (HF295) ...ttt en e ensnenenees 970-14 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP (3712).....cueveveeeeeeeeeeveeeeeereeeneneneens 370-3

FILLER CAP (1109) ....viuiieeeceeeeeeeteeeeeeee et aeaes e 110-2

FILTER ELEMENT (3522)....c.cciiuiucececececececreieieiereese e sesenes 350-4

FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3518) ....ceoiieietiieieeeeceeeeieveeeeeve s 350-2 G

FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3525) ....ccovevetetiiererereeeeeiereseseneeneans 350-6

FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3526) .......cccuiuirererererererererereresesenenas 350-8 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2801) ....cccovvvrreccececeeaenen. 280-2

FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3535)... 350-10 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6539)

FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3540)... .350-12 (HF295) ...ttt ettt 650-6

FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3541)... .350-14 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6542)

FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3542)... .350-16 (HF295) .o 650-8

FILTER HOUSING, OIL (5904) .....coeeveeerereeereeereeeeeereseeeeeseaenns 590-4 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6544)

FILTER HOUSING, OIL (5905) .....c.coeeereerererrererereeeesieresesesesesenns 590-6 (HF285) ...ttt 650-10

FILTER, CRANKCASE VENT (2904).......ccocveviereeeeriereeeeseesennans 290-4 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6547)

FILTER, CRANKCASE VENT (2909).......ccoveveverereeeeereeeeseesennnns 290-6 (L7221 T 650-16

FILTER, FUEL (3518) .veuieiiieteeeeeeetereeeee ettt 350-2 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6549)

FILTER, FUEL (8522) ....ocooviieeeeeeeeeeeeeececectetere e 350-4 (HF295) ..ottt 650-20

FILTER, FUEL (3525) ....eeviiiieiitiie e 350-6 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6551)

FILTER, FUEL (3526) ...ceoveveveeeeeierereeeeeieteeeseseseseessesessssseseseans 350-8 (HF295) ..ottt n et 650-24

FILTER, FUEL (3535) ... .350-10 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6552)

FILTER, FUEL (3540) ... .350-12 (R L722S1) T 650-26

FILTER, FUEL (3541) ... 350-14 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6553)

FILTER, FUEL (3542) ... .350-16 (HF295) ..ottt 650-28

FILTER, OIL (88071)...vcveueeeeeeerrieseereseeeestesesssssssessesssesesssssssseseans 880-2 GEAR COVER KIT, TIMING (9901) ....cvvuvvieereereieeereeeeeeeeevee s 990-6

FLYWHEEL (1506)......cucueeveeeeeereeeeeteeeeeeesseseessessesssenssesssssssesesnens 150-2 GEAR, AUX DRIVE (5207) .............. 520-5

FLYWHEEL (1507)..cveveeeeeeeeceeeeeieteeeeeeietese e seanaes 150-3 GEAR, AUX DRIVE (5208) ... 520-6

FLYWHEEL (1508)........oiiieeeeeeeeesecaeaeseseseseaesese e venans 150-4 GEAR, AUX DRIVE (5209) ....c.ceveveieieieeeieeeeeeeeeeee e 520-7

FLYWHEEL (15171) i 150-5 GEAR, AUXILIARY DRIVE (5201) ..cceovieiieeeeieeeciieeeseeee e 520-2

FLYWHEEL (1512)..cveveeeeeieieeeeeeteteeeeeee et e s veves e 150-6 GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1506)

FLYWHEEL (1513)..cvcviiiicietceeisieveeeeie e 150-7 GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1507)....

FLYWHEEL (1515) ..ot 150-8 GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1508)....

FLYWHEEL (1518)....uvcvceeieeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeee et e aeanes 150-9 GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1511)....

FLYWHEEL (1522).........cocu..... 150-10 GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1512)....

FLYWHEEL HOUSING (14071) ...cviveeeeeeereeeeeeeevee e 140-2 GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1513)....

FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1406)......c.coveveeererreeeeeeeeeeesesesenenesesnans 140-3 GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1515)....

FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1407) .....voveueeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeee e 140-4 GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1518)

10-14 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=18



10-15

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE PAGE
GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1522)......ccceitiiivetiieieiereeeeeie e 150-10 INSTRUMENTATION KIT, FIELD INSTALLED
GEAR, IDLER (W/BUSHING) (4501)......cccoeveeriririieecsecieaenns 450-2 (97GG) (HF295) ..... .. 970-4
GLOW PLUG, STARTING AID (4315) ..veuvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 430-2 INTAKE VALVE (5105} ....... ..510-2
GLOW PLUG, STARTING AID 24V (4317) c..ceeeeerereeeeeerereenane 430-3 INTAKE, OIL PUMP (1924) ... ..190-3
INTAKE, OIL PUMP (1925)... ..190-4
INTAKE, OIL PUMP (1926)... ..190-5
H ISOLATOR (1109) ..evvivirererereretetetetereieee et en s saseas 110-2
ISOLATOR (1112) oo 110-4
HARNESS EXTENSION KIT, WIRING (9109) .......ccovevevererennnne. 910-2
HARNESS EXTENSION KIT, WIRING (9110) .....cvcveeeiercrenne. 910-4
HARNESS EXTENSION KIT, WIRING (9111) c.cvevivevieiercreen 910-6 K
HARNESS, ALTERNATOR WIRING (3102).......c..cccoovereercernennen. 310-2
HARNESS, ALTERNATOR WIRING (3103)...cccuvveiivireneeeriiieennens 310-3 KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR KIT (97RB) ..cccveveiiieeiieeeiee e 970-12
HARNESS, ALTERNATOR WIRING (3104).....c.ccceeeererererrnen. 310-4 KIT, AUXILIARY DRIVE GEAR (5201)............. .. 520-2
HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL WIRING (9122) ......ccccoeveveuennne. 910-8 KIT, BEARING (CONNECTING ROD) (9901).. 990-16
HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL WIRING (9123)....... ...910-10 KIT, CONNECTING ROD BEARING (9901) ........... 990-16
HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL WIRING (8403) .........ccu....... 840-2 KIT, CONNECTING ROD BEARING (9901) STD.... 990-14
HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL WIRING (8405) ...........c......... 840-4 KIT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING (9901) ...cccovveveriirerernee 990-8
HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL WIRING (8411) ......c.cccerunenen. 840-6 KIT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING, UNDERSIZED
HARNESS, FUEL INJECTION WIRING (1662)........ccccveveurnnne. 160-2 (99071) et
HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE WIRING (6704) .......c.cccceuenn... 670-2 KIT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (9901)
HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE WIRING (6705)......c..ccccccoeurveunee. 670-4 KIT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY FRICTION WASHER
HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE WIRING (6706).......ccccccevruvrennns 670-6 [0 1 TSRS
HARNESS, FUEL SYSTEM WIRING (6709)..... 670-12 KIT, CYLINDER HEAD BOLT (9901) ..
HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE WIRING (6705) ........ccceevvvererennnnn. 670-4 KIT, ENGINE GASKET (99071) ...cviviiiereeicietereeeeieveee e
HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE WIRING (6706) .......cccccovveriuvrennnns 670-6 KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL (THRUST WASHERS/
HARNESS, STARTER WIRING (3002).........cccovevevereerrreereernnnns 300-2 CAPSCREWS) (99071)....cvevieeieeereeeeeeeeteeseeeereseeeseesessesseesesens 990-3
HARNESS, STARTER WIRING (3003)......c.ccoeeevveverenierierereenan 300-3 KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL (9901) w...oviviviriiicieeeeeeeveeee e 990-2
HARNESS, STARTER WIRING (3007).....cccceveieiiecneeeececeeeenens 300-4 KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GJ)
HARNESS, STARTING AID WIRING (4315) ....ccoeveveeeereeereeeneen 430-2 [ L7225 1) T 970-5
HARNESS, STARTING AID WIRING (4317) c.cvveveveeeerceeee 430-3 KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GM)
HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (3525)........cccccceueuruennen. 350-6 (HF295) ...ttt ettt 970-6
HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (3526).......ccceevvueerruieennnns 350-8 KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GN)
HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (3541)... 350-14 (HF295) ...ttt 970-8
HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (6704)........cccccvvevevennnnn. 670-2 KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GU)
HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (6705).......cccceevueerriieennnns 670-4 [ L2 L) TSR 970-10
HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (6708).........ccccvevevevennnne. 670-6 KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GV)
HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (6707).......ccccoevevererenanen. 670-8 (HF295) ...ttt 970-11
HEAD BOLTS KIT, CYLINDER (9901) .....c.cccccerurnnnen. 990-15 KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION KIT
HEAD GASKET, CYLINDER (OVERSIZED) (9901) . ...990-12 (97SF) (HF295) ... 970-14
HEAD GASKET, CYLINDER (STD) (5105).....ccccvcveveeereererreen 510-2 KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTRUMENTATION KIT
HEAD, CYLINDER (5105).....ccciuiirieieieieiereeeeeeeeeeee e 510-2 (97GIG) (HF295) ...ttt ettt 970-4
HOSE, OIL COOLER (5903) ...c.uveeiiiieiiieenieeeiieeseee e enieee s 590-2 KIT, INJECTION PUMP SEAL KIT (9901) . .. 990-5
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1401) c.vcveueveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 140-2 KIT, NOZZLE SEAL (9901 .....ooveveverrrnene. .. 990-4
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1406) .....ccccveveveieeerereeeeeieeeeeerevee e 140-3 KIT, PISTON RING STD (9901) ... 990-13
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1407) c...oeiiieeiiie et eiee e 140-4 KIT, PISTON STD (9901) ....eevvviveviireninen 990-13
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1408) .....cvveveveeeeeeeeeseeeveeeeeseeveee e 140-5 KIT, PUMP AND NOZZLE SEAL (1662) .............. . 160-2
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1409) .....ccoiviveveieeerereeeeeieveeeeee e 140-6 KIT, THRUST WASHER, CRANKSHAFT (9901)..... 990-17
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1412) ...oovoveveieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 140-7 KIT, TIMING GEAR COVER (W/OIL PUMP) 9901.. 990-6
KIT, WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION (9109)........ ..910-2
KIT, WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION (9110) ...ccoveveviereiernee 910-4
| KIT, WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION (9111) c.cvcvcvvcvererereren 910-6
IDLER BRACKET (5903) ....cvovevieieiereeeererereeeesiereseesseseeenesesens 590-2
IDLER GEAR W/BUSHING (4501) ...cvcuvveveeeeeeeeieeceneeeeeieeeneeveens 450-2 L
IDLER PULLEY (23071) ..vouiviviteeceeeieieteeeeetesee et 230-2
IDLER PULLEY (2302) ....c.cuiuiueueueuetereteretesesesesetetesesesesesesssesesenns 230-3 LIFT STRAPS (9801).. 980-2
IDLER PULLEY (2304) ... e 230-4 LIFT STRAPS (9802) .. 980-3
IDLER PULLEY (2305) .....cveveveeeeieieeeeeseteseeseesseseseeesesesenesesens 230-5 LINE, OIL (5207)......... 520-5
IDLER PULLEY (2309) ....c.cviviteuiiieterieieieresessesieses e seesnesesenas 230-6 LINE, OIL (5208).......ccccevevernee. 520-6
IDLER PULLEY (2310) ..eeeitiieiieeeieeeeiieesieeesieeesieeessee e eneeeas 230-7 LINE, OIL, AUX DRIVE (5209)......ccccucueeriuereriieeneeesieeesieaenneeens 520-7
IDLER PULLEY (2311) c.veuiveieteeeeeeeeteee et 230-8 LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6533)
IDLER PULLEY (2312) ...cuoiiiiteeieieieeeeetetevee e 230-9 (HF295) ...ttt
INJECTION NOZZLE SEAL KIT (9901)...c.ccvevererererereieieieeeeennaes 990-4 LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6536
INJECTION PUMP, FUEL (1662)......ccoveveveeeereereereeeeeesseeenseesenns 160-2 LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6539)
INSTALLATION KIT, FIELD INSTALLED (HF295) ...ttt 650-6
(97SF) (HF295) ...t 970-14
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 10-15



10-16

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6542)
(HF295) oovooooeeve e
LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6544)
(HF295) ..o
LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6545)
(HF295) ..o
LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6546)
LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6547)
(HF295) oo
LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6548)
LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6549)
(HF295) oo

LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6550)..

LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6551)

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE

(HF295) ..o essen 650-24
LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6552)

L2221 SO 650-26
LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6553)

(HF295) ...t eeee s eses e senean
LINES, FUEL (3518)
LINES, FUEL (3522)
LINES, FUEL (3525)
LINES, FUEL (3526)
LINES, FUEL (3535)
LINES, FUEL (3540)
LINES, FUEL (3541)
LINES, FUEL (3542)

M

MAGNETIC PICK-UP (B704) .......ooeeveerereeereeeeeeeseeeeseeeeesseseen 670-2
MAGNETIC PICK-UP (B705) ........vveeeeeeeeeresseeeeeesesseereesessessennns 670-4
MAGNETIC PICK-UP (B706) ........vveeeeeeeeeereseereeeesesseeresessessennns 670-6
MAGNETIC PICK-UP (B707) ....ovveeeeveeesereeereeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeseeseee 670-8
MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6708) .. 670-10
MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6709) .. .670-12
MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6710).. 670-14
MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6711)...... ...670-16
MAIN BEARING CAPS (4610).......oveceeeeeereeeeeeeeresseereesessenrenens 460-2
MAIN BEARING CAPS (4812) .....eooeeereeeeeeeseesseseeseeeeeessesee 460-4
MAIN BEARING CAPS (4613) .....ecoveeeereeeeeseeeeeseeseeeseessesee 460-6
MAIN BEARING CAPS (4615).......oveceereeeereeseeeeeresseeresessessenns 460-8
MAIN BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT (9901) ........coevreererrrrrreens 990-8
MAIN BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT, UNDERSIZED

(9901) oo eeeeeeeeeee e eseeeeee e se e eeeeeeee e s 990-9
MAIN BEARING, CRANKSHAFT (4703) .......ovveeeeererreresserrrnens 470-2
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (2801) «..ccvveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeereeseereesesseesenens 280-2
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (2803) «......veceoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeresessenrenens 280-3
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (2806) .......oveeerreeereereeerseseeeseeeeeeseeseenn 280-4
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (2809) ........vveereeeeereeeeeseeeseseeeesseseen 280-5

MODULE, CONTROL (72AE).....

MODULE, CONTROL (72AF)

MODULE, CONTROL (72AG).....
MODULE, CONTROL (72AH).....
MODULE, CONTROL (72BU).....
MODULE, CONTROL (72BV).....
MODULE, CONTROL (72BW).....
MODULE, CONTROL (72BX).....
MODULE, CONTROL (72BY).....

MODULE, CONTROL (72BZ2)

MODULE, CONTROL (72CA).....
MODULE, CONTROL (72CB).....

MODULE, CONTROL (7282)
MODULE, CONTROL (7283)
MODULE, CONTROL (7284)
MODULE, CONTROL (7287)

PANEL WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL (9123) ..

PAGE
MOTOR, STARTER (3002) 12V (ROBERT BOSCH).................. 300-2
MOTOR, STARTER (3003) 24V (ISKRA)... .. 300-3
MOTOR, STARTER (3007) 12V (ISKRA) ......eveeeeereeeereerreree 300-4

NOZZLE SEAL KIT (9901) ...ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiccinnceeeee e
NOZZLE SEAL KIT, FUEL INJECTION (1662) .
NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION (1662) ......cccceeiruiriieiiieicninieiene

OIL COOLER (5903).....vvveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseseeseeesseeseeesr s 590-2
OIL COOLER (5904)... .

OIL COOLER (5905)...
OIL FILL (1203)........ .
OIL FILTER (8801) .......coeecee..n.. .. 880-2
OIL FILTER HOUSING (5904) ..... .. 590-4
OIL FILTER HOUSING (5905) .. .

OIL LINE (5207) ..o
OIL LINE (5208) .......vvvoeeeee.nn..
OIL LINE, AUX DRIVE (5209)...

OIL PAN (1921) covovveeeeerever. .. 190-2
OIL PAN (1924)...... ..190-3
OIL PAN (1925)...... .. 190-4
OIL PAN (1926) ...veeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseee e seeeee s 190-5
OIL PICKUP TUBE KIT (9901) ...covveeee.. ... 990-24
OIL PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE (4402) «......covevvvreernnne.. 440-2

OIL PRESSURE SWITCH (7601) .......vveeonne..... .. 760-2
OIL PUMP (5001).vvecereerveeereeeeeeerseeeeeeesseeeeeeeseseee .

OIL PUMP AND TIMING GEAR COVER KIT(9901).. .
OIL PUMP INTAKE (1921) .oreveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeee .. 190-2
OIL PUMP INTAKE (1924)
OIL PUMP INTAKE (1925).....
OIL PUMP INTAKE (1926)
OIL SEAL, FRONT (4402) ....

OIL SEAL, REAR (6301).....covrvrvreernnn. 630-2
ORIFICE, PISTON COOLING (4612) ... .. 460-4
ORIFICE, PISTON COOLING (4615) .....rvvvveeeerereeeereerrecresn 460-8
OVERHAUL KIT (THRUST WASHERS/CAPSCREWS)

(9901) e eeee e eeees oo eeeeeeee e 990-3
OVERHAUL, ENGINE KIT (9901) .....vveeoeeeeereeseeeeeseeeseeer e 990-2
OVERSIZED CYLINDER HEAD GASKET (9901) ... 990-12

P
PAN, OIL (19271) ..o eseeee oo eeeeeeeeeeesees e 190-2
PAN, OIL (1924) .o ovvoooeoeoeeee oo 190-3
PAN, OIL (1925)..... .. 190-4
PAN, OIL (1926) .....veeeeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeeeceesseenenens .. 190-5
PANEL WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL (9122) ........ocvrerrnneeenn. 910-8

PICKUP TUBE KIT, OIL (9901) cvvcerveerereeerrerenenn. ... 990-24
PISTON (4814).comveeeeereeeeerer s .. 480-2
PISTON COOLING ORIFICE (4610) .. .. 460-2
PISTON COOLING ORIFICE (4612) ..... .. 460-4
PISTON COOLING ORIFICE (4613) ..... .. 460-6
PISTON COOLING ORIFICE (4615) ......vecerereeeeerseererereeeerne 460-8

PISTON KIT, STD (9901) .......ccevvnnenee ... 990-13
PISTON RING KIT STD (9901).... .... 990-13
PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE, OIL (4402) .......cccccevnuennene 440-2
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3526)........ccccccconiiiiiiicicinienene 350-8
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3535).... .... 350-10
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3540).......ccccccvriiiiniinieieneeee 350-12

10-16

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=20



10-17

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE PAGE

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3542) ......covvureereeeessneeeseeeons 350-16 SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (B706) .........ovecreeereresneesneees 670-6
PRESSURE SENSOR (6704)........courveeureesneeeessneessnsesssesesons 670-2 SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6707).... . 670-8
PRESSURE SENSOR (B705)..........comverreeereisssissnessneeseesennns 670-4 SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6708)..... 670-10
PRESSURE SENSOR (B706)..........cumrrereeesreessssssnessneessessennes 670-6 SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6709)..... 670-12
PRESSURE SENSOR (6707)......cccuuueeerseeessneeessneessnesessnesesnns 670-8 SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6710 .... 670-14
PRESSURE SENSOR (6708)..... ...670-10 SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6711)..... 670-16
PULLEY, ALTERNATOR (3103) .....cveurierreereeeeseissenesseeseseneennes 310-3 SENSOR, OIL PRESSURE (7601)........ .. 760-2
PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (1301) ..cuvvevriereeeseeesneeeeseeeeseeeseeeennes 130-2 SENSOR, PRESSURE (6704)........ .. 670-2
PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (1302) .....ccceeiuiiiiiiiiiiiiceeieee s 130-3 SENSOR, PRESSURE (6705)..... .. 670-4
PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (1303) .......coievreerneiessiesnessneeseneenne. 130-4 SENSOR, PRESSURE (6706)..... .. 670-6
PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT KIT (9901) ...990-10 SENSOR, PRESSURE (6707)..... .. 670-8
PULLEY, FAN (8601) w..uvveuuoeeesmeeeesseeesssessssneesssessssssssssnsesessns 860-2 SENSOR, PRESSURE (6708).. 670-10
PULLEY, FAN (8602) ........coovermeeeneiesriesnessnsessssssenessenessensennss 860-3 SENSOR, SPEED (6704) ......... .. 670-2
PULLEY, FAN (8603) -....cc.cumvermeeeneeesseeseeesnsesseesssensssnsesseesennes 860-4 SENSOR, SPEED (6705) -..couveumvermeeseesseissesssnessssssssssssneens 670-4
PULLEY, FAN (8604) .......euuoveermeeeesneeesseesssseeesssesssssesesssesesnns 860-5 SENSOR, SPEED (B706) -...coveveerereeessmeeessnesssssesssssssssseesssnnns 670-6
PULLEY, FAN (8B05) ..c.oveoeveeeeeereeeeeeeerseeeeeseesessesseeeesessseeseees 860-6 SENSOR, SPEED (6707) .. .. 670-8
PULLEY, FAN (8606) -..........evueeeereeeseeeseeesesesseesssessssneeseesennes 860-7 SENSOR, SPEED (6708) .. 670-10
PULLEY, FRONT AUX DRIVE (4104) ......cveorreerrrerneesneeeeeeennes 410-3 SENSOR, SPEED (6709) .. 670-12
PULLEY, FRONT AUX DRIVE(4103).....cccccceviiininiiieieiiiee 410-2 SENSOR, SPEED (6710) .. ... 670-14
PULLEY, IDLER (2301).....couievieeeeesseeseeessesesessssesessesesseesennes 230-2 SENSOR, SPEED (6711) ............... 670-16
PULLEY, IDLER (2302)........cceorreereeereeeseeesnsessessssensssesesessennes 230-3 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6704)..... .. 670-2
PULLEY, IDLER (2304) .....vveevmeeeermeeessnessssesessssesssssssssnsssssns 230-4 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6705)..... .. 670-4
PULLEY, IDLER (2305).........eceeeueierreesneessnsissssssenessnsssensennns 230-5 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6706)..... .. 670-6
PULLEY, IDLER (2309)..........correereeeseeesneesnsessesssensssnsesseesennes 230-6 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6707)..... .. 670-8
PULLEY, IDLER (2310)...cuveeumeeeesmeeesssesssseeesssesssssssessnesesnns 230-7 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6708)..... 670-10
PULLEY, IDLER (2311).c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiciiiceceeee e 230-8 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6709)..... ... 670-12
PULLEY, IDLER (2312).......vieorreeeiersieseeeeseeessessssesesseseesessennes 230-9 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6710)..... ... 670-14
PUMP INTAKE, OIL (1921) .eoureereiereeeseeeseeessee s esesseeesessennes 190-2 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6711)..... 670-16
PUMP INTAKE, OIL (1924) .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiciiiieceeeec e 190-3 SENSOR, WATER IN FUEL (3525) .... .. 350-6
PUMP INTAKE, OIL (1925) ....corveumriermierneeseeiesesissenesseeeeensennns 190-4 SENSOR, WATER IN FUEL (3526) .... . 350-8
PUMP INTAKE, OIL (1926) .......ceouererererereseeeseeseseeesseeesseneennas 190-5 SENSOR, WATER IN FUEL (3541) .... 350-14
PUMP SEAL KIT, FUEL INJECTION(9901).....c.ccuueeermrreerneeeenns 990-5 SHAFT, IDLER GEAR (4501).......ccoocccorrerernn. .. 450-2
PUMP, FUEL INJECTION (1662)...........ccrveerierriesneesneiesneennn. 160-2 STARTER (3002) (12V) (ROBERT BOSCH)........oo.corevrrriennnns 300-2
PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER (3709) ........coureueeeereeesneeseseseneennes 370-2 STARTER (3003) (24V) (ISKRA).........ooreerrierreeereeeeeneesenensneens 300-3
PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER (3712) ..courvevreeermeeeeseeesseesessneeeenns 370-3 STARTER (3007) (12V) (ISKRA)................ .. 300-4
PUMP, OIL (50071) ..o 500-2 STARTING AID, COLD ADVANCE (4315).. 430-2
PUMP, OIL (9901) ..covvermieriereeeeeeiessissesessesesses s esessesessensenn 990-6 STARTING AID, COLD ADVANCE (4317).................. .430-3
PUMP, WATER (2001).....cceumeermeeeereeeseseseeeesesesseesssessssssessesssnnes 200-2 STARTING MOTOR (3002) 12V (ROBERT BOSCH). .. 300-2
PUMP, WATER (2002)......veoeveoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeessesesseeeesesesesseees 200-3 STARTING MOTOR (3003) 24V (ISKRA) ......cvvveene... .. 300-3
PUSH ROD (4907) ....cveumeermeereeeseeiesesessesessesessessssesssseesssessennes 490-2 STARTING MOTOR (3007) 12V (ISKRA) ............... .. 300-4

STRAP, AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING (7401) . .. 740-2

STRAPS, LIFT (9801) ..eouuveermeeeseeessneeessnesessneees .. 980-2

R STRAPS, LIFT (9802)................... 980-3

SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE (7601)... . 760-2
RING KIT, PISTON STD (9901) ....couveermreesreeesnreesseneessseeees 990-13 SWITCH, TACHOMETER (6709)..... 670-12
RING, PISTON (4814) .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiecceceeeee e 480-2 SWITCH, TACHOMETER (6711)......... 670-16
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY (4907) ......eoureeereeereiesneeseeeeeneenne. 490-2 SWITCH, WATER TEMP, NO (6699)...........veomreereeerreesneesneees 660-2
ROCKER ARM COVER (1109) ...c.vuurrereeerneeereessenessneeseesennes 110-2
ROCKER ARM COVER (1112) ..o 110-4
ROD, CONNECTING (4814) ...cuuvvermrerrneeesnneeessessssesessnseseons 480-2 T

TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6704)

S TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6705)...

TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6706)...
SCREW KIT, CYLINDER HEAD (9901) .....ccurvermeereeeeeeseeeens 990-15 TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6707)...
SEAL KIT, FUEL FILTER (3541) TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6709)...
SEAL KIT, NOZZLE (9901) ...oovvoeeeerereeeeeesseeeseseesensesesessnees TACHOMETER SWITCH, SENSOR (6708)..........covvvenrrvennneens 670-10
SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6704) TACHOMETER SWITCH, SENSOR (6710)........ccecreverreeneens 670-14
SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6705)... TACHOMETER SWITCH, SENSOR (6711).. 670-16
SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6706)... TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6704)................ .. 670-2
SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6707)... TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6705)... 670-4
SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6708)... TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6706)... 670-6
SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6709)... TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6707)... .670-8
SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6710)... TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6708)... 670-10
SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6711)... TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6709)... 670-12
SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6704).. TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6710).. 670-14
SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6705) TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6711) ...coeveueiereieneioeieseeeeeens 670-16
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)



10-18

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE PAGE

TEMPERATURE SWITCH (8699)........ccuueerereeeeeeeeiseereeaeene. 660-2 WATER IN FUEL SENSOR (3526) .......ccovunreueereerreeeesseeeeeeenns 350-8
TENSIONER, BELT (8701) ....vouvvnieeeeeeiseiieeseesee s ssssssessones 870-2 WATER IN FUEL WIRING HARNESS (3541).. ... 350-14
TENSIONER, BELT (8702) .......oooereeeearireeeeesesesiessessssssssenaan. 870-3 WATER PUMP (2001) ....covoeoeeocesrioseeeesseseseses s 200-2
THERMOSTAT (22071) .....cocveienirieeeeceeieeeeeiesseeiesse st 220-2 WATER PUMP (2002) ........coovvereriererrienneneens .. 200-3
THERMOSTAT, COLD ADVANCE (4315) .....ovvveevreieriineinneone. 430-2 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT (9109).. 910-2
THERMOSTAT, COLD ADVANCE (4317) ..oovieiieeeereeieeceeeeee 430-3 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT (9110).. 910-4
THRUST WASHER, CRANKSHAFT (4703) ..o, 470-2 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT (9111).. 910-6
TIMING GEAR COVER (4402) ......oovvureirieeeeereieeeseeseeeeeeeeene. 440-2 WIRING HARNESS, ALTERNATOR (3102)..... 310-2
TIMING GEAR COVER KIT W/OIL PUMP (9901) .....ccvveieenienne 990-6 WIRING HARNESS, ALTERNATOR (3103)..... 310-3
TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL (3709) .....cveurvoeereoserieeerioeseereonenn. 370-2 WIRING HARNESS, ALTERNATOR (3104).......... ..310-4
TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL (3712) ...ceoiuiiieeiceeeieeeeeieee e, 370-3 WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL (9122) .......cocecoreenvee. 910-8
TUBE KIT, OIL PICKUP (9901)... ...990-24 WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL (9123) .. ... 910-10
TUBE, DIPSTICK (4001) ....oovvoverereeeeseieeeeeesessessesss s, 400-2 WIRING HARNESS, ECU MOUNT (8411) ....oovvvvveereerreeenen. 840-6
TUBE, DIPSTICK (4008) .......oovvrirririeneisnieeesessseieeseeisseseeseeene. 400-4 WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL (8403) .................... 840-2
TUBE, DIPSTICK (4013) ..oouivreiieiieeiesiesiiesses e 400-6 WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL (8405) ............co...... 840-4
TURBOCHARGER (6533) WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL (8411) . .. 840-6

(HF295) ..o 650-2 WIRING HARNESS, FUEL INJECTION (1662)...... .. 160-2
TURBOCHARGER (8536) ...........cueemeeereeseeeeeseeseeeesssessseseeeseene. 650-4 WIRING HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE (6704) .. 670-2
TURBOCHARGER (6539) WIRING HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE (6705) .. 670-4

(HF295) ..o 650-6 WIRING HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE (6706) .. 670-6
TURBOCHARGER (6542) WIRING HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE (6707) .. .. 670-8

(HF295) ..ottt sttt sttt 650-8 WIRING HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE (6705)..........ccocrnivrnienns 670-4
TURBOCHARGER (6544) WIRING HARNESS, REMOTE FUEL SYSTEM(6708)............ 670-10

(HF295) ..ottt 650-10 WIRING HARNESS, REMOTE FUEL SYSTEM(6709).. 670-12

TURBOCHARGER (6545)

(HF295) oo eeene
TURBOCHARGER (6546) ...
TURBOCHARGER (6547)

(T2 ) F 650-16
TURBOCHARGER (8548) .....veoeveoeveseeeessereeseeeseeeeseeeeesseenee 650-18
TURBOCHARGER (6549)

(HF295) .ot eeee e seeeee e eeeseen 650-20
TURBOCHARGER (8550) ......veoeveoeeereererseeesseeeeseereseeeeeseeenee 650-22
TURBOCHARGER (6551)

(HF295) .o eeeeee e eeeeee e eeseen 650-24
TURBOCHARGER (6552)

(HF295) ..o eeeee e eseesseees e seseseeeeeseeeon 650-26
TURBOCHARGER (6553)

(HF295) ... eeee e ses e eeenean 650-28

\
VALVE COVER (1109) vecoeeereeeeeeeseeeses s seseseeeesesseeseseesesnes 110-2

VALVE COVER (1112) .ot 110-4
VALVE, EXHAUST (5105) .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccee s 510-2
VALVE, INTAKE (5105) .....coiiiiiiiiieieiee e 510-2
VALVE, OIL PRESSURE REGULATING (4402) .........cccceovvueunnnn. 440-2

VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3518) ..vv.covoovveeeeeeeveeeesseeeeesen 350-2
VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3522) ...
VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3525) ......c.oovveeeeeemereeeeeseeeeesen
VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3526) .........ovvvveeresrerreesserreern
VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3535) ...
VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3540) ....

VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3542)

VENT SYSTEM (2901) ..o,
VENT SYSTEM (2904) ...
VENT SYSTEM (2909) .......cooreveeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeesseee s eeseeseeseen
VENTILATOR ELBOW (2999).......ccooveeeessereeeeseneseeeresseeeeese
VENTILATOR HOSE (2901) ...
VENTILATOR HOSE (2904) ...
VENTILATOR HOSE (2909) ......vveecooooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseeeeese

WATER IN FUEL SENSOR (3525) .....ccccccuviiiiiniiiincicnccccenn, 350-6

WIRING HARNESS, STARTER (3002).........cceoveiiiiieiinieie. 300-2
WIRING HARNESS, STARTER (3003).. .
WIRING HARNESS, STARTER (3007)..
WIRING HARNESS, STARTING AID (4315) ...
WIRING HARNESS, STARTING AID (4317) ...

WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (3525). .. 350-6
WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (3526)..... .. 350-8
WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (6704)..... .. 670-2
WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (6705)........ccccccceeunnnnne. 670-4
WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (6706)..........ccccccccvunnene 670-6
WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (6707) ........cccccccuinunnnne. 670-8

10-18

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-AU£5'\]032)



110-A01

ROCKER ARM COVER

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12557 -UN-

7 RGP12557

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 110-A01
PN=23



110-2

ROCKER ARM COVER

1109 (ROCKER ARM COVER)
1109 (CULBUTEURS)

1109 (ZYLINDERKOPFHAUBE)
1109 (COPERCHIO BILANCIERI)
1109 (TAPA DE BALANCINES)
1109 (VENTILKAPA)

RE529372PCDBO1 -UN-

110-2

RE529372PCDBOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-
PN

09)
=24



110-3

ROCKER ARM COVER

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE517080 SCREW 7

2  R26287 O-RING 7

3 19M7833 SCREW 1 M6 X 35

4 R524533 VALVE COVER 1

5 R524818 ISOLATOR 1

6 37M7089 SCREW 2

7  R522673 GASKET 1

8 R515057 FILLER CAP 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 110-3



110-4

ROCKER ARM COVER

1112 (ROCKER ARM COVER)
1112 (CULBUTEURS)

1112 (ZYLINDERKOPFHAUBE)
1112 (COPERCHIO BILANCIERI)
1112 (TAPA DE BALANCINES)
1112 (VENTILKAPA)

RE533431PCDAO1 -UN-

110-4

RE5333431PCDAOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-
PN

09)
=26



110-5

ROCKER ARM COVER

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE517080 SCREW 7

2  R26287 O-RING 7

3 R521401 MEDALLION 1

4 19M7833 SCREW 1 M6 X 35

5  R524533 VALVE COVER 1

6 R524818 ISOLATOR 1

7  37M7089 SCREW 2

8  R522673 GASKET 1

9 R515057 FILLER CAP 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 110-5



110-6

ROCKER ARM COVER

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

110-6

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-
PN

09)
=28



120-A01

OIL FILL

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12558 -UN-

RGP12558

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 120-A01
PN=29



120-2

OIL FILL

1203 (OIL FILLER NECK)

1203 (GOULOTTE DE REMPLISSAGE D’HUILE)

1203 (OEL-EINFUELLSTUTZEN)

1203 (BOCCHETTONE DI RIEMPIMENTO DELLOLIO)
1203 (BOCA DE LLENADO DE ACEITE)

1203 (PAAFYLLNINGSHALS, OLJE)

RE531337PCDBO1 -UN-
3
3
B
RES531337PCDBOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE535560 FILLER CAP 1 (SUB FOR RE500005)
2 R502902 PACKING 1
3 19M7787 SCREW 2 M12 X 20
4 RE529865 FUNNEL 1
5 T20758 O-RING 1

120-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=30



130-A01

CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12559 -UN-

) RGP12559

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 130-A01
PN=31



130-2

CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

1301 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY)

1301 (POULIE DU VILEBREQUIN)

1301 (KURBELWELLEN RIEMENSCHEIBE)
1301 (PULEGGIA ALBERO A GOMITI)
1301 (POLEA DEL CIGUENAL)

1301 (VEVAXELNS REMSKIVA)

RE509117PCDD03 -UN-
4
3
1 RE5091 | TPCDDO3
ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R504680 CAP SCREW 1
2  R502885 BUSHING 1 ID 13MM
3 RE520244 PULLEY 1 (ALSO ORDER AR67942) (9901)
4 T143324 O-RING 1

130-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=32



130-3

CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

1302 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY)

1302 (POULIE DU VILEBREQUIN)

1302 (KURBELWELLEN RIEMENSCHEIBE)
1302 (PULEGGIA ALBERO A GOMITI)
1302 (POLEA DEL CIGUENAL)

1302 (VEVAXELNS REMSKIVA)

RE519986PCDDO03 -UN-
—f”":a
4
2
1
RES19986PLDD03
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R504680 CAP SCREW 1
2 T143324 O-RING 1
3 RE520625 WASHER KIT 1 (9901)
4 R502885 BUSHING 1 ID 13MM
5 RE520244 PULLEY 1 (ALSO ORDER AR67942 AND RE520625) (9901)
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 130-3

PN=33



130-4

CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

1303 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY)

1303 (POULIE DU VILEBREQUIN)

1303 (KURBELWELLEN RIEMENSCHEIBE)
1303 (PULEGGIA ALBERO A GOMITI)
1303 (POLEA DEL CIGUENAL)

1303 (VEVAXELNS REMSKIVA)

RE522859PCDA04 -UN-
4
-
-~
1
RE522859PCDAD4
ENGINE

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R504680 CAP SCREW 1
2  R502885 BUSHING 1 ID 13MM
3 RE523315 PULLEY 1 (ALSO ORDER AR67942) (9901)
4 T143324 O-RING 1

130-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=34



140-A01

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12560 -UN-

RGP12560

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 140-A01
PN=35



140-2

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

1401 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

1401 (CARTER VOLANT)

1401 (SCHWUNGRADGEHAEUSE)
1401 (ARCASSAVOLANO)

1401 (CARCASAVOLANTE)

1401 (HUS SVAENGHJUL)

RE515250PCDEO1 -UN-
2
RES15250PCDEDI]
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R526026 HOUSING 1 (SUB FOR R503438)
2 19M7788 SCREW 6 M12 X 25

140-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=36



140-3

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

1406 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

1406 (CARTER VOLANT)

1406 (SCHWUNGRADGEHAEUSE)
1406 (ARCASSAVOLANO)

1406 (CARCASAVOLANTE)

1406 (HUS SVAENGHJUL)

RE516789PCDEO1 -UN-
2
RES16T89PCDEOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R526027 HOUSING 1 (SUB FOR R516246)
2 19M7788 SCREW 6 M12 X 25

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 140-3
PN=37



140-4

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

1407 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

1407 (CARTER VOLANT)

1407 (SCHWUNGRADGEHAEUSE)
1407 (ARCASSAVOLANO)

1407 (CARCASAVOLANTE)

1407 (HUS SVAENGHJUL)

RE522736PCDAO1 -UN-
RE522736PCDAO1
ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY.  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R519747 ADAPTER FITTING i
2 19M7788 SCREW 6 M12 X 25

140-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=38



140-5

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

1408 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

1408 (CARTER VOLANT)

1408 (SCHWUNGRADGEHAEUSE)
1408 (ARCASSAVOLANO)

1408 (CARCASAVOLANTE)

1408 (HUS SVAENGHJUL)

RE522959PCDA02 -UN-
RE522959PCDAO2
ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY.  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R519615 HOUSING 1
2 19M7788 SCREW 6 M12 X 25

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 140-5
PN=39



140-6

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

1409 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

1409 (CARTER VOLANT)

1409 (SCHWUNGRADGEHAEUSE)
1409 (ARCASSAVOLANO)

1409 (CARCASAVOLANTE)

1409 (HUS SVAENGHJUL)

RE526598PCDA0O1 -UN-
1
@/ 2
RE526538PCDADI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R520454 HOUSING 1
2 19M7788 SCREW 6 M12 X 25
140-6 09)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-
PN

=40



140-7

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

1412 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

1412 (CARTER VOLANT)

1412 (SCHWUNGRADGEHAEUSE)
1412 (ARCASSAVOLANO)

1412 (CARCASAVOLANTE)

1412 (HUS SVAENGHJUL)

RE530347PCDAO1 -UN-
2
RE530347PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R523497 HOUSING 1
2  19M7788 SCREW 6 M12 X 25
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 140-7

PN=41



140-8

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

140-8

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-
PN

09)
=42



150-A01

FLYWHEEL

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12561 -UN-
1506 1513
1607 1515
1608 1518
1611 1522

el RGP12561

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 150-A01
PN=43



150-2

FLYWHEEL

1506 (FLYWHEEL)
1506 (VOLANT)

1506 (CHWUNGRAD)
1506 (VOLANO)

1506 (VOLANTE)
1506 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE515742PCDFO1 -UN-
3
RES15742PCOFOI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R519447 RING GEAR 1

2 RE515709 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R515271)

3 RE515576 SCREW 6 M12 X 38

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=44

150-2



150-3

FLYWHEEL

1507 (FLYWHEEL)
1507 (VOLANT)

1507 (CHWUNGRAD)
1507 (VOLANO)

1507 (VOLANTE)
1507 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE518600PCDCO1 -UN-

RE518600PCDCOI

ENGINE
PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

KEY PART NO.

1 R519447 RING GEAR 1
2 RE516583 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R516176)
3 RE515576 SCREW 6 M12 X 38

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 150-3
PN=45



150-4

FLYWHEEL

1508 (FLYWHEEL)
1508 (VOLANT)

1508 (CHWUNGRAD)
1508 (VOLANO)

1508 (VOLANTE)
1508 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE519915PCDFO1 -UN-
3
RE519915PCDFOI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R519447 RING GEAR 1

2 RE519734 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R517487)

3 RE515576 SCREW 6 M12 X 38

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=46

150-4



150-5

FLYWHEEL

1511 (FLYWHEEL)
1511 (VOLANT)

1511 (CHWUNGRAD)
1511 (VOLANO)
1511 (VOLANTE)
1511 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE523101PCDBO1 -UN-

RE523101PCDBOI

ENGINE
PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

KEY PART NO.

1 R519447 RING GEAR 1
2 RE529623 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R523104)
M12 X 38

3 RE515576 SCREW 6

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 150-5
PN=47



150-6

FLYWHEEL

1512 (FLYWHEEL)
1512 (VOLANT)

1512 (CHWUNGRAD)
1512 (VOLANO)

1512 (VOLANTE)
1512 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE523102PCDBO01 -UN-
RE523102PCDBO|
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R519447 RING GEAR 1
2 RE529624 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R523105)
3 RE515576 SCREW 6 M12 X 38

150-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=48



150-7

FLYWHEEL

1513 (FLYWHEEL)
1513 (VOLANT)

1513 (CHWUNGRAD)
1513 (VOLANO)
1513 (VOLANTE)
1513 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE523986PCDBO01 -UN-

RE52398GPCDBOI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO.

REMARKS

1 R519447 RING GEAR 1
2 RE529625 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R523106)
M12 X 38

3 RE515576 SCREW 6

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 150-7
PN=49



150-8

FLYWHEEL

1515 (FLYWHEEL)
1515 (VOLANT)

1515 (CHWUNGRAD)
1515 (VOLANO)

1515 (VOLANTE)
1515 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE527754PCDBO01 -UN-
3
RES2T754PCOBO|
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R519447 RING GEAR 1

2 RE530747 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R524079)

3 RE515576 SCREW 6 M12 X 38

150-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=50



150-9

FLYWHEEL

1518 (FLYWHEEL)
1518 (VOLANT)

1518 (CHWUNGRAD)
1518 (VOLANO)
1518 (VOLANTE)
1518 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE530349PCDAO1 -UN-

RE530349PCDADI

ENGINE
PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

KEY PART NO.

1 R519447 RING GEAR 1
2 RE530348 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R523498)
M12 X 38

3 RE515576 SCREW 6

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 150-9
PN=51



150-10

FLYWHEEL

1522 (FLYWHEEL)
1522 (VOLANT)

1522 (CHWUNGRAD)
1522 (VOLANO)

1522 (VOLANTE)
1522 (SVAENGHJUL)

RE532681PCDAO01 -UN-
3
RE532681PCRADI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R519447 RING GEAR 1

2 RE532680 FLYWHEEL 1 (MARKED R525043)

3 RE515576 SCREW 6 M12 X 38

150-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=52



160-A01

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12562 -UN-

ﬁ,f&é{
(4%
.lz\
"
41 Ny
.I'.\ *
[t
,i'\\ \‘*-5 b
& L 'i"
- ;
N\ § 'w =
‘e
L - u '
= w
- - -
b, W T
- ¥ )
u o =
- W
1 = (-

v (@ Cen

/=8
tes

e
ﬁ‘ i
{

!
\

el

> (@ C
L (
-«

1662

RGP12562

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

160-A01

PN=53



160-2

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

1662 (FUEL INJECTION PUMP)
1662 (POMPE D’INJECTION)
1662 (EINSPRITZPUMPE)

1662 (POMPA D’INIEZIONE)
1662 (BOMBA DE INYECCION)
1662 (INSPRUTNINGSPUMP)

RE529922PCDDO1 -UN-

160-2

RE529922PCDROI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-
PN

09)
=54



160-3

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

15 RE529390

INJECTION NOZZLE

SE501962 INJECTION NOZZLE REMAN (JOHN DEERE REMAN FOR RE529390)
16 19M8574 SCREW M10 X 85
17 R522327 CLAMP
18  RES532137 O-RING KIT

19  RE534960
SE501960

FUEL INJECTION PUMP
FUEL INJECTION PUMP REMAN

(JOHN DEERE REMAN FOR RE534960)

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7640 CAP SCREW 2 M5 X 12
2 24M7027 WASHER 2
3 19M7862 SCREW 4 M6 X 20
4 R523405 COVER 1
5 R523918 GASKET 1
6 R527993 TIE BAND 1 (SUB FOR R518390, THIS APPLICATION)
7 RE529612 WIRING HARNESS 1
8 19M7774 SCREW 1 M6 X 12
9 R523321 BRACKET 1
10 RE42713 PIPE PLUG 1
11 19M2972 CAP SCREW 4 M8 X 45
12 T27860 WASHER 4
13 R522618 CLAMP 4
14 RE532825 SEAL KIT 1

4

4

4

4

1

4

4

4

20 RE528738

FUEL LINE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

160-3

PN=55



160-4

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

160-4

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-
PN

09)
=56



190-A01

OIL PAN

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12563 -UN-

1921
1924

1925
1926

RGP12563

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 190-A01
PN=57



190-2

OIL PAN

1921 (OIL PAN)

1921 (CARTER D’HUILE)
1921 (OELWANNE)

1921 (COPPA DELL'OLIO)
1921 (CARTER DE ACEITE)
1921 (OLJETRAAG)

RE530098PCDA03 -UN-
8
RES530098PCDAO3
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R47153 O-RING 2

2 RE529912 TUBE 1

3 RE515350 OIL PAN 1 (MARKED R515109)

4 19M7865 SCREW 18 M8 X 16

5 51M7045 O-RING 1

6 RE46687 DRAIN PLUG 1

7 19M7862 SCREW 1 M6 X 20

8 R515110 CLAMP 1

9 21M7536 SCREW 2

. R

PM710XX280 SEALANT

>

190-2

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-
PN

09)
=58



190-3

OIL PAN
1924 (OIL PAN)
1924 (CARTER D’HUILE)
1924 (OELWANNE)
1924 (COPPA DELL'OLIO)
1924 (CARTER DE ACEITE)
1924 (OLJETRAAG)
RE531974PCDA0O1 -UN-
RE531974PCBADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R47153 O-RING 2
2  RE529912 TUBE 1
3 21M7536 SCREW 2
4 RE515350 OIL PAN 1 (MARKED R515109)
5  19M7865 SCREW 18 M8 X 16
6 51M7045 O-RING 1
7 RE46687 DRAIN PLUG 1
8  19M7862 SCREW 1 M6 X 20
9 R515110 CLAMP 1
. PM710XX280 SEALANT AR
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 190-3

PN=59



190-4

OIL PAN

1925 (OIL PAN)

1925 (CARTER D’HUILE)
1925 (OELWANNE)

1925 (COPPA DELL'OLIO)
1925 (CARTER DE ACEITE)
1925 (OLJETRAAG)

RE531975PCDAO1 -UN-
RES331975PCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R47153 O-RING 2
2 RE529912 TUBE 1
3 21M7536 SCREW 2
4 RE515350 OIL PAN 1 (MARKED R515109)
5 19M7865 SCREW 18 M8 X 16
6 RE523536 ELBOW FITTING 1
7 R520185 CAP 1
8 19M7862 SCREW 1 M6 X 20
9 R515110 CLAMP 1
. PM710XX280 SEALANT AR

190-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=60



190-5

OIL PAN
1926 (OIL PAN)
1926 (CARTER D’HUILE)
1926 (OELWANNE)
1926 (COPPA DELL'OLIO)
1926 (CARTER DE ACEITE)
1926 (OLJETRAAG)
RE531976PCDA0O1 -UN-
RES31976PCDAQI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R47153 O-RING 2

2  RE529912 TUBE 1

3 21M7536 SCREW 2

4 RE515350 OIL PAN 1 (MARKED R515109)

5  19M7865 SCREW 18 M8 X 16

6 R520185 CAP 1

7 RE523536 ELBOW FITTING 1

8  19M7862 SCREW 1 M6 X 20

9 R515110 CLAMP 1

. PM710XX280 SEALANT AR

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 190-5

PN=61



190-6

OIL PAN

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

190-6

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-
PN

09)
=62



200-A01

WATER PUMP

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12564 -UN-

2001
2002

RGP12564

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 200-A01
PN=63



200-2

WATER PUMP

2001 (WATER PUMP)
2001 (POMPE A EAU)

2001 (WASSERPUMPE)
2001 (POMPA DELLACQUA)
2001 (BOMBA DE AGUA)
2001 (VATTENPUMP)

RE509123PCDDO1 -UN-
RE509123PCODOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1 1/4"-18NPT
2 RE507604 WATER PUMP 1 (ALSO ORDER RE524832)
5 M8 X 60
1

3 R106826 SCREW
. RE524832 SEALANT

200-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=64



200-3

WATER PUMP

2002 (WATER PUMP)
2002 (POMPE A EAU)

2002 (WASSERPUMPE)
2002 (POMPA DELLACQUA)
2002 (BOMBA DE AGUA)
2002 (VATTENPUMP)

RE518066PCDD02 -UN-

RES18066PCDDO2

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1/4"-18NPT
RE518520 WATER PUMP (ALSO ORDER RE524832)

DN =

1
1

R106826 SCREW 5 M8 X 60

RE524832 SEALANT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

200-3

PN=65



200-4

WATER PUMP

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

200-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=66



220-A01

THERMOSTAT

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12565 -UN-

RGP12565

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 220-A01
PN=67



220-2

THERMOSTAT

2201 (THERMOSTAT)
2201 (THERMOSTAT)
2201 (THERMOSTAT)
2201 (TERMOSTATO)
2201 (TERMOSTATO)
2201 (TERMOSTAT)

RE509124PCDGO03 -UN-
”’J/”/,rfz//f/ 1
RE509124PCDGO3
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE526915 THERMOSTAT KIT 1
2 R523237 SNAP RING 1

220-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=68



230-A01

FAN DRIVE
SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12566 -UN-

2301
2302
2304
2305

RGP12566

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 230-A01
PN=69



230-2

FAN DRIVE

2301 (FAN DRIVE)

2301 (ENTRAINEMENT DU VENTILATEUR)
2301 (GEBLAESEANTRIEB)

2301 (COMANDO VENTILATORE)

2301 (TRANSMISION DEL VENTILADOR)
2301 (FLAEKTDRIVNING)

RE509685PCDH02

-UN-

RE509685RCOH02
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE505621 HUB 1
2 R520229 BALL BEARING 1
3 R519436 TUBE NUT 1
4 22M7171 SET SCREW 1
5  RE527250 IDLER 1 -005278  (SUB RE537940) (ALSO ORDER R527985 AND
R527987)
RE537940 IDLER 1 005279-
6 R515135 SLEEVE 1 -005278  (SUB R527985) (ALSO ORDER R527987)
R527985 DUST SHIELD 1 005279-
7 R153677 SCREW 1 -005278  M10 X 35, (SUB R527987) (ALSO ORDER R527985)
R527987 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 005279-
230-2

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=70



230-3

FAN DRIVE

2302 (FAN DRIVE)

2302 (ENTRAINEMENT DU VENTILATEUR)
2302 (GEBLAESEANTRIEB)

2302 (COMANDO VENTILATORE)

2302 (TRANSMISION DEL VENTILADOR)
2302 (FLAEKTDRIVNING)

RE515374PCDH02 -UN-

RES1537T4PCDHOZ

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE505621 HUB 1

2 R520229 BALL BEARING 1

3 R519436 TUBE NUT 1

4 22M7171 SET SCREW 1

5 RE527250 IDLER 1 -005278  (SUB RE537940) (ALSO ORDER R527985 AND

R527987)

RE537940 IDLER 1 005279-

6 R515135 SLEEVE 1 -005278  (SUB R527985) (ALSO ORDER R527987)
R527985 DUST SHIELD 1 005279-

7  R153677 SCREW 1 -005278  M10 X 35, (SUB R527987) (ALSO ORDER R527985)
R527987 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 005279-

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 230-3

PN=71



230-4

FAN DRIVE

2304 (FAN DRIVE)

2304 (ENTRAINEMENT DU VENTILATEUR)
2304 (GEBLAESEANTRIEB)

2304 (COMANDO VENTILATORE)

2304 (TRANSMISION DEL VENTILADOR)
2304 (FLAEKTDRIVNING)

RE523869PCDD02 -UN-
5
RE523869PC0D02
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE524195 HUB 1
2 24M7296 WASHER 1
3 14M7517 LOCK NUT 1
4 22M7171 SET SCREW 1
5  R153677 SCREW 1 -006898  (A) (SUB R527987) (ALSO ORDER R527985)
R527987 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 006899-
6 R515135 SLEEVE 1 -006898  (A) (SUB R527985) (ALSO ORDER R527987)
R527985 DUST SHIELD 1 006899-
7 RE527250 IDLER 1 -006898  (A) (SUB RE537940) (ALSO ORDER R527985 AND
R527987)
RE537940 IDLER 1 006899-

(A) NOT AS SHOWN

PAS COMME ILLUSTRE
NICHT WIE ABGEBILDET
NON COME ILLUSTRATO
DIFIERE DE LA ILUSTRACION
EJ SOM VISAD

230-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=72



230-5

FAN DRIVE

2305 (FAN DRIVE)
2305 (ENTRAINEMENT DU VENTILATEUR)
2305 (GEBLAESEANTRIEB)

2305 (COMANDO VENTILATORE)

2305 (TRANSMISION DEL VENTILADOR)
2305 (FLAEKTDRIVNING)

RE523870PCDD02 -UN-

RE523810PCDDD2

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE524195 HUB 1
2 24M7296 WASHER 1
3 14M7517 LOCK NUT 1
4 22M7171 SET SCREW 1 M8 X 20
5 R153677 SCREW 1 -006898  (A) (SUB R527987) (ALSO ORDER R527985)

R527987 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 006899-
6 R515135 SLEEVE 1 -006898  (A) (SUB R527985) (ALSO ORDER R527987)

R527985 DUST SHIELD 1 006899-
7  RE527250 IDLER 1 -006898  (A) (SUB RE537940) (ALSO ORDER R527985 AND

R527987)

RE537940 IDLER 1 006899-
(A) NOT AS SHOWN
PAS COMME ILLUSTRE
NICHT WIE ABGEBILDET
NON COME ILLUSTRATO
DIFIERE DE LA ILUSTRACION
EJ SOM VISAD
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 230-5

PN=73



230-6

FAN DRIVE

2309 (FAN DRIVE)

2309 (ENTRAINEMENT DU VENTILATEUR)
2309 (GEBLAESEANTRIEB)

2309 (COMANDO VENTILATORE)

2309 (TRANSMISION DEL VENTILADOR)
2309 (FLAEKTDRIVNING)

RE537932PCDAO1 -UN-

-

RES37932PCDAOI

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE537940 IDLER 1

2 R527985 DUST SHIELD 2

3 R527987 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2

4 RE505621 HUB 1

5 R520229 BALL BEARING 1

6 R519436 TUBE NUT 1

7 22M7171 SET SCREW 1 M8 X 20
8 RE538132 BRACKET 1

9 RE537861 IDLER 1

10 RE538180 SCREW 1

230-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=74



230-7

FAN DRIVE

2310 (FAN DRIVE)
2310 (ENTRAINEMENT DU VENTILATEUR)
2310 (GEBLAESEANTRIEB)

2310 (COMANDO VENTILATORE)

2310 (TRANSMISION DEL VENTILADOR)
2310 (FLAEKTDRIVNING)

RE537933PCDAO1 -UN-

RE537933PCOADI Q\\’ 2
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE537940 IDLER 1

2 R527985 DUST SHIELD 2

3 R527987 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2

4 22M7171 SET SCREW 1 M8 X 20

5 RE505621 HUB 1

6 R520229 BALL BEARING 1

7 R519436 TUBE NUT 1

8 RE538132 BRACKET 1

9 RE537861 IDLER 1

10 RE538180 SCREW 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 230-7
PN=75



230-8

FAN DRIVE

2311 (FAN DRIVE)

2311 (ENTRAINEMENT DU VENTILATEUR)
2311 (GEBLAESEANTRIEB)

2311 (COMANDO VENTILATORE)

2311 (TRANSMISION DEL VENTILADOR)
2311 (FLAEKTDRIVNING)

RE537934PCDA02 -UN-

8

2
3 -
O
10
3
_\’
RES3T934PCDAG2 Q\
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE537940 IDLER 1
2 R527985 DUST SHIELD 2
3 R527987 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
4 22M7171 SET SCREW 1
5 RE524195 HUB 1
6 24M7296 WASHER 1 10.500 X 30 X 2.500 MM, (SUB FOR 24M7178)
7 14M7517 LOCK NUT 1 M10, (SUB FOR 14M7337)
8 RE538132 BRACKET 1
9 RE537861 IDLER 1
10 RE538180 SCREW 1

230-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=76



230-9

FAN DRIVE
2312 (FAN DRIVE)
2312 (ENTRAINEMENT DU VENTILATEUR)
2312 (GEBLAESEANTRIEB)
2312 (COMANDO VENTILATORE)
2312 (TRANSMISION DEL VENTILADOR)
2312 (FLAEKTDRIVNING)
RE537935PCDAO1 -UN-
RES537935PCDAOI @ 2
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE537940 IDLER 1

2 R527985 DUST SHIELD 2

3 R527987 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2

4 22M7171 SET SCREW 1

5  24M7296 WASHER 1 10.500 X 30 X 2.500 MM, (SUB FOR 24M7178)
6 14M7517 LOCK NUT 1 M10, (SUB FOR 14M7337)

7  RE524195 HUB 1

8 RE538132 BRACKET 1

9 RE537861 IDLER 1

10 RE538180 SCREW 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 230-9

PN=77



230-10

FAN DRIVE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

230-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=78



240-A01

FAN BELT

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12567 -UN-

2401
2402
2403
2404
2405
2406
2409
2411
2413

2417
2418
2419
2422
2426
2427
2428
2430
2431

2432
2433
2434
2435
2436
2437
2438
2439
2440

2441
2442
2443
2444
2445
2446
2447
2448
2450

2451
2452
2453
2454
2455

RGP12567

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

240-A01

PN=79



240-2

FAN BELT

2401 (FAN BELT)

2401 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2401 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2401 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2401 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2401 (FLAEKTREM)

RE509686PCDD02 -UN-
1
RES09686PCDDO2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R515222 V-BELT 1

240-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=80



240-3

FAN BELT

2402 (FAN BELT)

2402 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2402 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2402 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2402 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2402 (FLAEKTREM)

RE509687PCDD02 -UN-

RE509687PCODOZ

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R505810 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-3
PN=81



240-4

FAN BELT

2403 (FAN BELT)

2403 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2403 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2403 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2403 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2403 (FLAEKTREM)

RE515016PCDDO1 -UN-
1
RE515016PCDDO1
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R515217 V-BELT 1

240-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=82



240-5

FAN BELT

2404 (FAN BELT)

2404 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2404 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2404 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2404 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2404 (FLAEKTREM)

RE515755PCDDO1 -UN-
1
RE515755PCDDO
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R505810 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-5
PN=83



240-6

FAN BELT

2405 (FAN BELT)

2405 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2405 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2405 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2405 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2405 (FLAEKTREM)

RE515756PCDDO1 -UN-
1
RE515756PCDDO1
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R517041 V-BELT 1

240-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=84



240-7

FAN BELT

2406 (FAN BELT)

2406 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2406 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2406 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2406 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2406 (FLAEKTREM)

RE515757PCDDO01 -UN-
/ 1
RE515757PCDDO1
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R517012 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-7
PN=85



240-8

FAN BELT

2409 (FAN BELT)

2409 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2409 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2409 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2409 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2409 (FLAEKTREM)

RE515760PCDDO1 -UN-
1
RE515760PCDDO1
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R515222 V-BELT 1

240-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=86



240-9

FAN BELT

2411 (FAN BELT)
2411 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2411 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2411 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2411 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2411 (FLAEKTREM)

RE515762PCDDO1 -UN-
1
RE515762PCDDO1
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R515217 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-9
PN=87



240-10

FAN BELT

2413 (FAN BELT)

2413 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2413 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2413 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2413 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2413 (FLAEKTREM)

RE518629PCDDO1 -UN-
1
RE518623PCDD01
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R517039 V-BELT 1

240-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=88



240-11

FAN BELT

2417 (FAN BELT)

2417 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2417 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2417 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2417 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2417 (FLAEKTREM)

RE523027PCDAO1 -UN-
1
RE523027PCDAO1
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R515221 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-11
PN=89



240-12

FAN BELT

2418 (FAN BELT)

2418 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2418 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2418 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2418 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2418 (FLAEKTREM)

RE528148PCDBO1 -UN-
1
RE528148PCDBO|
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R505810 V-BELT 1 (SUB FOR R505812)

240-12 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=90



240-13

FAN BELT

2419 (FAN BELT)

2419 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2419 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2419 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2419 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2419 (FLAEKTREM)

RE528744PCDAO1 -UN-

RES28744PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R523007 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-13
PN=91



240-14

FAN BELT

2422 (FAN BELT)

2422 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2422 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2422 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2422 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2422 (FLAEKTREM)

RE528747PCDAO1 -UN-
1
RE528T4TPCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R523007 V-BELT 1

240-14 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=92



240-15

FAN BELT

2426 (FAN BELT)

2426 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2426 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2426 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2426 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2426 (FLAEKTREM)

RE530307PCDAO1 -UN-
1
RE530307PCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R515218 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

240-15

PN=93



240-16

FAN BELT

2427 (FAN BELT)

2427 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2427 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2427 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2427 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2427 (FLAEKTREM)

RE530308PCDAO1 -UN-
RES30308PCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R517041 V-BELT 1

240-16 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=94



240-17

FAN BELT

2428 (FAN BELT)

2428 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2428 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2428 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2428 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2428 (FLAEKTREM)

RE530309PCDAO1 -UN-
1
RE5S30309PCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R517039 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

240-17

PN=95



240-18

FAN BELT

2430 (FAN BELT)

2430 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2430 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2430 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2430 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2430 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531626PCDA02 -UN-
RE531626PCDADZ
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527924 V-BELT 1

240-18 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=96



240-19

FAN BELT

2431 (FAN BELT)

2431 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2431 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2431 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2431 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2431 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531627PCDA02 -UN-
RE331627PCDAD2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527920 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-19
PN=97



240-20

FAN BELT

2432 (FAN BELT)

2432 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2432 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2432 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2432 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2432 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531628PCDAO1 -UN-

RE531628PCDAOI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527925 V-BELT 1

240-20 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=98



240-21

FAN BELT

2433 (FAN BELT)

2433 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2433 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2433 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2433 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2433 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531629PCDAO1 -UN-

RE331629PCDACI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527927 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-21
PN=99



240-22

FAN BELT

2434 (FAN BELT)

2434 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2434 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2434 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2434 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2434 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531630PCDAO1 -UN-
RE331630PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527917 V-BELT 1

240-22 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=100



240-23

FAN BELT

2435 (FAN BELT)

2435 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2435 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2435 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2435 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2435 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531631PCDAO1 -UN-

RES31631PCDAOI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527923 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-23
PN=101



240-24

FAN BELT

2436 (FAN BELT)

2436 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2436 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2436 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2436 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2436 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531632PCDAO1 -UN-
1
RE531632ZPCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527930 V-BELT 1

240-24 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=102



240-25

FAN BELT

2437 (FAN BELT)

2437 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2437 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2437 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2437 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2437 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531633PCDAO1 -UN-

RE531633PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527918 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-25
PN=103



240-26

FAN BELT

2438 (FAN BELT)

2438 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2438 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2438 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2438 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2438 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531634PCDAO1 -UN-

RE531634PCDACI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527919 V-BELT 1

240-26 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=104



240-27

FAN BELT

2439 (FAN BELT)

2439 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2439 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2439 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2439 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2439 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531635PCDAO1 -UN-

RE531635PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527926 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-27
PN=105



240-28

FAN BELT

2440 (FAN BELT)
2440 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2440 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2440 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2440 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2440 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531636PCDAO1 -UN-

RES31636PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527935 V-BELT 1

240-28 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=106



240-29

FAN BELT

2441 (FAN BELT)
2441 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2441 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2441 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2441 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2441 (FLAEKTREM)

RE531637PCDAO1 -UN-

RES31637PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527921 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-29
PN=107



240-30

FAN BELT

2442 (FAN BELT)
2442 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2442 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2442 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2442 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2442 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538164PCDAO1 -UN-
1
RE538164PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527918 V-BELT 1

240-30 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=108



240-31

FAN BELT

2443 (FAN BELT)
2443 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2443 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2443 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2443 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2443 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538165PCDAO1 -UN-

RE538163PCDAOI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527922 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-31
PN=109



240-32

FAN BELT

2444 (FAN BELT)
2444 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2444 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2444 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2444 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2444 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538166PCDAO1 -UN-
1
RE538166PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527924 V-BELT 1

240-32 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=110



240-33

FAN BELT

2445 (FAN BELT)
2445 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2445 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2445 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2445 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2445 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538167PCDAO1 -UN-
1
S RES3816TPCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527928 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

240-33

PN=111



240-34

FAN BELT

2446 (FAN BELT)
2446 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2446 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2446 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2446 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2446 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538168PCDAO1 -UN-
i RE538168PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527929 V-BELT 1

240-34 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=112



240-35

FAN BELT

2447 (FAN BELT)
2447 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2447 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2447 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2447 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2447 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538169PCDAO1 -UN-

RE538169PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527930 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-35
PN=113



240-36

FAN BELT

2448 (FAN BELT)
2448 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2448 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2448 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2448 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2448 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538170PCDAO1 -UN-

RE5381TOPCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527931 V-BELT 1

240-36 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=114



240-37

FAN BELT

2450 (FAN BELT)

2450 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2450 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2450 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2450 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2450 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538172PCDAO1 -UN-

KEY PART NO. PART NAME

RE538172PCDADI

ENGINE
QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527931 V-BELT

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

240-37

PN=115



240-38

FAN BELT

2451 (FAN BELT)

2451 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2451 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2451 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2451 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2451 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538173PCDAO1 -UN-

RE3381T3PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527932 V-BELT 1

240-38 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=116



240-39

FAN BELT

2452 (FAN BELT)

2452 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2452 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2452 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2452 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2452 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538174PCDAO1 -UN-

REG381T4PL0ADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527934 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 240-39
PN=117



240-40

FAN BELT

2453 (FAN BELT)

2453 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2453 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2453 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2453 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2453 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538175PCDAO1 -UN-

RES38175PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527933 V-BELT 1

240-40 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=118



240-41

FAN BELT

2454 (FAN BELT)

2454 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2454 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2454 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2454 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2454 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538176PCDAO1 -UN-

RE538176PCDAOI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R527923 V-BELT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

240-41

PN=119



240-42

FAN BELT

2455 (FAN BELT)

2455 (COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR)
2455 (LUEFTERRIEMEN)

2455 (CINGHIA VENTOLA)

2455 (CORREA DEL VENTILADOR)
2455 (FLAEKTREM)

RE538177PCDA02 -UN-
RE538177PCDAOZ
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R527934 V-BELT 1

240-42 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=120



280-A01

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12568 -UN-

2801

2803 \

RGP12568

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 280-A01
PN=121



280-2

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

2801 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)

2801 (COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT)
2801 (AUSPUFFKRUEMMER)

2801 (COLLETTORE DI SCARICO)

2801 (COLECTOR DE ESCAPE)

2801 (AVGASGRENROER)

RE509650PCDEO1 -UN-
RE509650PCDEQI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19M7801 SCREW 8 M8 X 60

2  R525211 SPACER 8

3 R518558 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

4  R515296 GASKET 4

280-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-ALF{S-9§2)



280-3

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

2803 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)

2803 (COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT)
2803 (AUSPUFFKRUEMMER)

2803 (COLLETTORE DI SCARICO)

2803 (COLECTOR DE ESCAPE)

2803 (AVGASGRENROER)

RE518810PCDCO1 -UN-

RE518810PCDCAOI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7801 SCREW 8 M8 X 60
2  R525211 SPACER 8
3 R524125 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
4  R515296 GASKET 4
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 280-3

PN=123



280-4

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

2806 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)

2806 (COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT)
2806 (AUSPUFFKRUEMMER)

2806 (COLLETTORE DI SCARICO)

2806 (COLECTOR DE ESCAPE)

2806 (AVGASGRENROER)

RE523758PCDBO1 -UN-
S
RE523758PCDBOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R515296 GASKET 4
2 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 4
3 R520435 STUD 2
4 R520437 HEAT SHIELD 1
5 R520432 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
6 19M7801 SCREW 6 M8 X 60
7 R525211 SPACER 6

280-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=124



280-5

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

2809 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)

2809 (COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT)
2809 (AUSPUFFKRUEMMER)

2809 (COLLETTORE DI SCARICO)

2809 (COLECTOR DE ESCAPE)

2809 (AVGASGRENROER)

RE530871PCDBO1 -UN-
4
3

1 RE530871PCDBAI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7801 SCREW 8 M8 X 60
2  R525211 SPACER 8
3 R522946 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
4  R515296 GASKET 4
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 280-5

PN=125



280-6

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

280-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=126



290-A01

VENTILATOR SYSTEM

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12569 -UN-

2901
2904
2909
2999

RGP12569

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 290-A01
PN=127



290-2

VENTILATOR SYSTEM

2901 (VENTILATOR SYSTEM)

2901 (SYSTEME DE VENTILATION)
2901 (BELUEFTUNGSSYSTEM)
2901 (SISTEMA DI VENTILAZIONE)
2901 (SISTEMA DE VENTILACION)
2901 (VENTILATION)

RE509130PCDD06 -UN-
3
RE509130PCDDOG
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 TY22450 BULK HOSE 1 615MM
2 R72328 O-RING 1
3 R120467 ELBOW FITTING 1

290-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=128



290-3

VENTILATOR SYSTEM

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 290-3
PN=129



290-4

VENTILATOR SYSTEM

2904 (VENTILATOR SYSTEM)

2904 (SYSTEME DE VENTILATION)
2904 (BELUEFTUNGSSYSTEM)
2904 (SISTEMA DI VENTILAZIONE)
2904 (SISTEMA DE VENTILACION)
2904 (VENTILATION)

RE531589PCDB02 -UN-

RE531589PCDAO2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
290-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-9§g




290-5

VENTILATOR SYSTEM

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 37M7104 SCREW 4 M6 X 30
2 R72328 O-RING 1
3 RE532034 CRANKCASE VENT FILTER 1 (INCLUDES RE532907)
RE532907 FILTER ELEMENT 1
4 R97021 CLAMP 4
5 R525856 HOSE 1
6 RE522079 CHECK VALVE 1
7 R519286 HOSE 1
8 R525748 TUBE 1
9 TY22486 HOSE CLAMP 2
10 RES534510 HOSE 1
11 TY22467 CLAMP 2
12 R525895 HOSE 1
13 R522632 BRACKET 1
14 R46414 CLAMP 2
15 19M7865 SCREW 2 M8 X 16
16 19M7864 SCREW 1 M8 X 12

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

290-5

PN=131



290-6

VENTILATOR SYSTEM

2909 (VENTILATOR SYSTEM)

2909 (SYSTEME DE VENTILATION)
2909 (BELUEFTUNGSSYSTEM)
2909 (SISTEMA DI VENTILAZIONE)
2909 (SISTEMA DE VENTILACION)
2909 (VENTILATION)

RE534618PCDBO1 -UN-

12

/
/
/
/ ]

14 ; 4
Bx
(S

‘T %

6

S e o

4
RES34618PCDADI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
290-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-ALF{S-9§2)




290-7

VENTILATOR SYSTEM

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 37M7104 SCREW 4 M6 X 30
2 R72328 O-RING 1
3 RE532034 CRANKCASE VENT FILTER 1 (INCLUDES RE532907)
RE532907 FILTER ELEMENT 1
4 R97021 CLAMP 4
5 R525856 HOSE 1
6 RE522079 CHECK VALVE 1
7 R519286 HOSE 1
8 R525748 TUBE 1
9 TY22486 HOSE CLAMP 2
10 RES534510 HOSE 1
11 TY22467 CLAMP 2
12 R526126 HOSE 1
13 R522632 BRACKET 1
14 R46414 CLAMP 2
15 19M7865 SCREW 2 M8 X 16
16 19M7864 SCREW 1 M8 X 12

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

290-7

PN=133



290-8

VENTILATOR SYSTEM

2999 (VENTILATOR SYSTEM)

2999 (SYSTEME DE VENTILATION)
2999 (BELUEFTUNGSSYSTEM)
2999 (SISTEMA DI VENTILAZIONE)
2999 (SISTEMA DE VENTILACION)
2999 (VENTILATION)

RE515900PCDD02 -UN-
2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R120467 ELBOW FITTING 1
2 R72328 O-RING 1

290-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=134



300-A01

STARTING MOTOR

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12570 -UN-

RGP12570

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

300-A01

PN=135



300-2

STARTING MOTOR

3002 (STARTING MOTOR)
3002 (DEMARREUR)

3002 (STARTER)

3002 (MOT.D’AVVIAMENTO)
3002 (MOTOR DA ARRANQUE)
3002 (STARTMOTOR)

RE519847PCDF04 -UN-
RES19847PCDFO4
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE508922 STARTER MOTOR 1 12V - 2.2KW (ROBERT BOSCH)
SE501844 STARTER MOTOR REMAN 1 (JOHN DEERE REMAN FOR RE508922)
2 19M7785 SCREW 2 M10 X 25
3 RE524977 WIRING HARNESS 1
4 14M7273 NUT 1 M8
5  12M7065 LOCK WASHER 1 8 MM
6  T146102 LABEL 1
T146106 SAFETY SIGN 1 (A)
T146104 SAFETY SIGN 1 (B)
T146515 SAFETY SIGN 1 (C)
T146516 SAFETY SIGN 1 (D)
(A) SPANISH (B) FRENCH
ESPAGNOL FRANCAIS
SPANISCH FRANZOESISCH
SPAGNOLO FRANCESE
ESPANOL FRANCES
SPANSKA FRANSKA
(C) GERMAN (D) ITALIAN
ALLEMAND ITALIEN
DEUTSCH ITALIENISCH
TEDESCO ITALIANO
ALEMAN ITALIANO
TYSKA ITALIENSKA

300-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=136



300-3

STARTING MOTOR

3003 (STARTING MOTOR)
3003 (DEMARREUR)

3003 (STARTER)

3003 (MOT.D’AVVIAMENTO)
3003 (MOTOR DA ARRANQUE)
3003 (STARTMOTOR)

RE524856PCDA02 -UN-

3
RE524856PCDAD2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE525885 STARTER MOTOR 1 24V - 3.0KW (ISKRA)
2 19M7785 SCREW 2 M10 X 25
3 RE524977 WIRING HARNESS 1
4 14M7273 NUT 1 M8
5 12M7065 LOCK WASHER 1 8 MM
6 T146102 LABEL 1
T146106 SAFETY SIGN 1 (A)
T146104 SAFETY SIGN 1 (B)
T146515 SAFETY SIGN 1 (C)
T146516 SAFETY SIGN 1 (D)
(A) SPANISH (B) FRENCH
ESPAGNOL FRANCAIS
SPANISCH FRANZOESISCH
SPAGNOLO FRANCESE
ESPANOL FRANCES
SPANSKA FRANSKA
(C) GERMAN (D) ITALIAN
ALLEMAND ITALIEN
DEUTSCH ITALIENISCH
TEDESCO ITALIANO
ALEMAN ITALIANO
TYSKA ITALIENSKA
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 300-3

PN=137



300-4

STARTING MOTOR

3007 (STARTING MOTOR)
3007 (DEMARREUR)

3007 (STARTER)

3007 (MOT.D’AVVIAMENTO)
3007 (MOTOR DA ARRANQUE)
3007 (STARTMOTOR)

RE531440PCDB02 -UN-
RE531440PCDBO2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE531243 STARTER MOTOR 1 (ALSO ORDER T146102) 12V - 2.6KW (ISKRA)
2 T146102 LABEL 1
T146106 SAFETY SIGN 1 (A)
T146104 SAFETY SIGN 1 (B)
T146515 SAFETY SIGN 1 (C)
T146516 SAFETY SIGN 1 (D)
3 19M7785 SCREW 2 M10 X 25
4  RE524977 WIRING HARNESS 1
5  14M7273 NUT 1 M8
6 12M7065 LOCK WASHER 1 8 MM
(A) SPANISH (B) FRENCH
ESPAGNOL FRANCAIS
SPANISCH FRANZOESISCH
SPAGNOLO FRANCESE
ESPANOL FRANCES
SPANSKA FRANSKA
(C) GERMAN (D) ITALIAN
ALLEMAND ITALIEN
DEUTSCH ITALIENISCH
TEDESCO ITALIANO
ALEMAN ITALIANO
TYSKA ITALIENSKA
300-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-9§g



310-A01

ALTERNATOR

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12571 -UN-

RGP12571

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 310-A01
PN=139



310-2

ALTERNATOR

3102 (ALTERNATOR)

3102 (ALTERNATEUR)

3102 (DREHSTROMGENERATOR)
3102 (ALTERNATORE)

3102 (ALTERNADOR)

3102 (VAEXELSTROEMSGENERATOR)

RE519848PCDEO1 -UN-
1 2
3
4
RE5 |9848PCDEO |
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 12M7065 LOCK WASHER 1 8 MM

2 14M7273 NUT 1 M8

3 RE519782 WIRING HARNESS 1

4 RE519781 WIRING HARNESS 1

5 RE529377 ALTERNATOR 1 12V - 70AMP (ROBERT BOSCH)
6 19M7913 SCREW 2 M8 X 90
310-2

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=140



310-3

ALTERNATOR
3103 (ALTERNATOR)
3103 (ALTERNATEUR)
3103 (DREHSTROMGENERATOR)
3103 (ALTERNATORE)
3103 (ALTERNADOR)
3103 (VAEXELSTROEMSGENERATOR)
RE522508PCDBO1 -UN-
RES22508PCDBO01
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R74993 BOOT 1
2 RE505489 WIRING HARNESS 1
3 14M7297 NUT 1
4 AH165975 ALTERNATOR 1 12V - 120A (ROBERT BOSCH)
SE501343 ALTERNATOR REMAN 1
H144094 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
H144095 CAPACITOR 1
5  T158584 FAN 1
6 R501486 PULLEY 2
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 310-3

PN=141



310-4

ALTERNATOR
3104 (ALTERNATOR)
3104 (ALTERNATEUR)
3104 (DREHSTROMGENERATOR)
3104 (ALTERNATORE)
3104 (ALTERNADOR)
3104 (VAEXELSTROEMSGENERATOR)
RE524857PCDA01 -UN-
[=]
g
7 !
RE524857PCDAOQ1
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE522401 ALTERNATOR 1 24V - 50AMP (ISKRA)
2 12M7065 LOCK WASHER 1 8 MM
3 14M7273 NUT 1 M8
4 14M7297 NUT 1 M5
5 R74993 BOOT 1
6 RE505489 WIRING HARNESS 1
7 19M7913 SCREW 2 M8 X 90

310-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=142



310-5

ALTERNATOR

3105 (ALTERNATOR)

3105 (ALTERNATEUR)

3105 (DREHSTROMGENERATOR)

3105 (ALTERNATORE)

3105 (ALTERNADOR)

3105 (VAEXELSTROEMSGENERATOR)

RE527852PCDB02 -UN-

7
1
RE527852PLDB02
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19M7809 SCREW 1 M10 X 70

2 R109435 NUT 1

3 R503309 PULLEY 1

4 R139873 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER 1

5 R505182 REGULATOR 1

6 RE509080 ALTERNATOR 1 12V - 65AMP (DENSO)

7  19M8006 SCREW 1 M8 X 120
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 310-5

PN=143



310-6

ALTERNATOR

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

310-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=144



350-A01

FUEL FILTER
SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING
RGP12572 -UN-
3518 3540
3522 3541
3525 3542
3526
3535
RGP12572
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-A01

PN=145



350-2

FUEL FILTER

3518 (FUEL FILTER)
3518 (FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE)
3518 (KRAFTSTOFFFILTER)

3518 (FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE)
3518 (FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3518 (BRAENSLEFILTER)

RE533143PCDBO1 -UN-

2019

350-2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

RE533143PCDBOI

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=146



350-3

FUEL FILTER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534454 FILTER 1
2  RE515404 KIT 1
3 RE526834 SEAL KIT 1
4 RE516553 SEAL KIT 1
5  RE60854 DRAIN VALVE 1
6 RE533026 FILTER ELEMENT 1
7 RE537400 TEE FITTING 1 (SUB FOR RE534444)
8 R517159 HOSE CLAMP 2
9  R523191 HOSE 1
10 RE533488 HOSE FITTING 3
11 RE533485 ELBOW FITTING 2
12 19M7867 SCREW 5 M8 X 25
13  R526178 BRACKET 1
14  R526115 HOSE 1
15 TY22462 CLAMP 4
16 51M7040 O-RING 1
17 RE500044 HOSE FITTING 1
18 R526112 HOSE 1
19 51M7040 O-RING 1
20 RE534757 ELBOW FITTING 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-3

PN=147



350-4

FUEL FILTER

3522 (FUEL FILTER)
3522 (FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE)
3522 (KRAFTSTOFFFILTER)

3522 (FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE)
3522 (FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3522 (BRAENSLEFILTER)

RE533241PCDCO1 -UN-

10

13

350-4

RE533241PCOCOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=148



350-5

FUEL FILTER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534454 FILTER 1
2 RE515404 KIT 1
3 RE526834 SEAL KIT 1
4  RE516553 SEAL KIT 1
5 RE60854 DRAIN VALVE 1
6 RE533026 FILTER ELEMENT 1
7  RE537400 TEE FITTING 1 (SUB FOR RE534444)
8 R517159 HOSE CLAMP 2
9 R523191 HOSE 1
10 RE533488 HOSE FITTING 2
11 RE533485 ELBOW FITTING 2
12 TY22324 BULK HOSE 2
13 TY22462 CLAMP 4
14 51M7040 O-RING 1
15 RE534605 FITTING 2
16 19M7867 SCREW 1 M8 X 25
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-5

PN=149



350-6

FUEL FILTER

3525 (FUEL FILTER)
3525 (FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE)
3525 (KRAFTSTOFFFILTER)

3525 (FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE)
3525 (FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3525 (BRAENSLEFILTER)

RE533270PCDB02 -UN-

RE3332T0PCDEO2

350-6

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(

05-AUG-09)
PN

=150



350-7

FUEL FILTER

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE533280 FILTER
2 RE515404 KIT

3 RE526834 SEAL KIT

4 RE516553 SEAL KIT

5  RE60854 DRAIN VALVE

6 57M7289 ELEC.CONNECT LOCKING DEVICE

7 57M7256 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY

8  RE519696 SENSOR (A)

9  RE533026 FILTER ELEMENT

10 RE537400 TEE FITTING (SUB FOR RE534444)
11 R517159 HOSE CLAMP

12 R523191 HOSE

13 RE533488 HOSE FITTING
14 RES533485 ELBOW FITTING

[ CY QY EEFQEIY M N 1, ] SR L) 1) PG N, Y HFQUF QY A GGy QU iy

15  R526107 BRACKET

16 19M7867 SCREW M8 X 25
17 TY22462 CLAMP

18 R526116 HOSE

19  51M7040 O-RING

20 RE534605 FITTING

21 R526112 HOSE

22  51M7040 O-RING

23  RE500044 HOSE FITTING

24  19M7784 SCREW M10 X 20

(A) WATER IN FUEL

EAU DANS LE CARBURANT

WASSER IM KRAFTSTOFF

PRESENZA DI ACQUA NEL COMBUSTIBILE
AGUA EN EL COMBUSTIBLE

VATTEN | BRAENSLE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-7
PN=151



350-8

FUEL FILTER

3526 (FUEL FILTER)
3526 (FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE)
3526 (KRAFTSTOFFFILTER)

3526 (FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE)
3526 (FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3526 (BRAENSLEFILTER)

RE533271PCDCO1 -UN-

350-8

RES332TIPCDCOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(

05-AUG-09)
PN

=152



350-9

FUEL FILTER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE515404 KIT 1
2 RE526834 SEAL KIT 1
3 RE516553 SEAL KIT 1
4  RE60854 DRAIN VALVE 1
5 RE533026 FILTER ELEMENT 1
6 57M7289 ELEC.CONNECT LOCKING DEVICE 1
7  57M7256 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
8 RE519696 SENSOR 1 (A)
9  RE533280 FILTER 1
10 RE537400 TEE FITTING 1 (SUB FOR RE534444)
11 R517159 HOSE CLAMP 2
12 R523191 HOSE 1
13 RE533488 HOSE FITTING 2
14  RE533485 ELBOW FITTING 2
15 TY22462 CLAMP 4
16 TY22324 BULK HOSE 2
17 51M7040 O-RING 2
18 RE534605 FITTING 2
19  19M7867 SCREW 1 M8 X 25
(A) WATER IN FUEL
EAU DANS LE CARBURANT
WASSER IM KRAFTSTOFF
PRESENZA DI ACQUA NEL COMBUSTIBILE
AGUA EN EL COMBUSTIBLE
VATTEN | BRAENSLE
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-9

PN=153



350-10

FUEL FILTER

3535 (FUEL FILTER)
3535 (FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE)
3535 (KRAFTSTOFFFILTER)

3535 (FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE)
3535 (FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3535 (BRAENSLEFILTER)

RE534254PCDA02 -UN-

o\
e

14 N
~

14 N

RE534254PCDA02

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

350-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=154




350-11

FUEL FILTER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534454 FILTER 1
2  RE515404 KIT 1
3 RE526834 SEAL KIT 1
4  RE516553 SEAL KIT 1
5 RE60854 DRAIN VALVE 1
6 RE533026 FILTER ELEMENT 1
7  RE53400 FUEL FILTER 1 (SUB FOR RE534444)
8 R517159 HOSE CLAMP 2
9 R523191 HOSE 1
10 RE533488 HOSE FITTING 2
11 RE533485 ELBOW FITTING 2
12 19M7867 SCREW 2 M8 X 25
13  R526107 BRACKET 1
14 TY22462 CLAMP 4
15 R526116 HOSE 1
16 51M7040 O-RING 1
17  RE534605 FITTING 1
18 R526112 HOSE 1
19 51M7040 O-RING 1
20 RE500044 HOSE FITTING 1
21 19M7784 SCREW 2 M10 X 20
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-11

PN=155



350-12

FUEL FILTER

3540 (FUEL FILTER)
3540 (FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE)
3540 (KRAFTSTOFFFILTER)

3540 (FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE)
3540 (FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3540 (BRAENSLEFILTER)

RE536693PCDBO01 -UN-

N\

12

RE536693PCDBOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

350-12 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=156




350-13

FUEL FILTER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE536663 FILTER 1
2 RE526834 SEAL KIT 1
3 RE516553 SEAL KIT 1
4 RE60854 DRAIN VALVE 1
5  RE533026 FILTER ELEMENT 1
6 RE537400 TEE FITTING 1
7 R517159 HOSE CLAMP 2
8 R523191 HOSE 1
9 RE533488 HOSE FITTING 2
10 RE533485 ELBOW FITTING 2
11 R526107 BRACKET 1
12 19M7867 SCREW 2 M8 X 25
13 TY22462 CLAMP 4
14  R526116 HOSE 1
15 RE534605 FITTING 1
16 51M7040 O-RING 1
17  R526112 HOSE 1
18 RE500044 HOSE FITTING 1
19 51M7040 O-RING 1
20 19M7784 SCREW 2 M10 X 20
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-13

PN=157



350-14

FUEL FILTER

3541 (FUEL FILTER)
3541 (FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE)
3541 (KRAFTSTOFFFILTER)

3541 (FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE)
3541 (FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3541 (BRAENSLEFILTER)

RE536694PCDBO01 -UN-

21
22

7

350-14

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

RE536694PLDBO|

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(

05-AUG-09)
PN

=158



350-15

FUEL FILTER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE536666 FILTER 1
2 RE526834 SEAL KIT 1
3 RE516553 SEAL KIT 1
4 RE60854 DRAIN VALVE 1
5  RE533026 FILTER ELEMENT 1
6 57M9556 ELEC.CONNECT LOCKING DEVICE 1
7 57M7256 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
8 RE519696 SENSOR 1
9 RE537400 TEE FITTING 1
10 R517159 HOSE CLAMP 2
11 R523191 HOSE 1
12 RE533488 HOSE FITTING 2
13 RE533485 ELBOW FITTING 2
14  R526107 BRACKET 1
15 19M7867 SCREW 2 M8 X 25
16 TY22462 CLAMP 4
17 R526116 HOSE 1
18 RE534605 FITTING 1
19  51M7040 O-RING 1
20 R526112 HOSE 1
21 RE500044 HOSE FITTING 1
22 51M7040 O-RING 1
23  19M7784 SCREW 2 M10 X 20
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-15

PN=159



350-16

FUEL FILTER

3542 (FUEL FILTER)
3542 (FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE)
3542 (KRAFTSTOFFFILTER)

3542 (FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE)
3542 (FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3542 (BRAENSLEFILTER)

RE536695PCDBO01 -UN-

18 ‘
9
™
N
£ 1N 7
y N 1 A

12

SN

e
9/%
/%

17
10

13

14

RES36695PCDBOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
350-16 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-ALFJ’S-ﬁ)gg




350-17

FUEL FILTER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE536663 FILTER 1
2 RE526834 SEAL KIT 1
3 RE516553 SEAL KIT 1
4 RE60854 DRAIN VALVE 1
5  RE533026 FILTER ELEMENT 1
6 RE537400 TEE FITTING 1
7 R517159 HOSE CLAMP 2
8 R523191 HOSE 1
9 RE533488 HOSE FITTING 2
10 RE533485 ELBOW FITTING 2
11 R526178 BRACKET 1
12 19M7867 SCREW 5 M8 X 25
13 TY22462 CLAMP 4
14  R526115 HOSE 1
15 RE500044 HOSE FITTING 1
16  51M7040 O-RING 1
17  R526112 HOSE 1
18 RE534757 ELBOW FITTING 1
19 51M7040 O-RING 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 350-17

PN=161



350-18

FUEL FILTER

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

350-18 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=162



370-A01

FUEL TRANSFER PUMP

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12573 -UN-

3709
P 3712

RGP12573

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 370-A01
PN=163



370-2

FUEL TRANSFER PUMP

3709 (FUEL TRANSFER PUMP)

3709 (POMPE D’ALIMENTATION)

3709 (KRAFTSTOFFOERDERPUMPE)

3709 (POMPA DI ALIMENTAZIONE)

3709 (BOMBA DE ALIMENTACION DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3709 (BRAENSLEMATARPUMP)

RE534253PCDAO1 -UN-
1 @
RES534253PCDAO |
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19M7862 SCREW 2 M6 X 20

2 RE504827 O-RING KIT 1 (SUB FOR R502142, THIS APPLICATION)

3 RE534346 FUEL PUMP 1

370-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=164



370-3

FUEL TRANSFER PUMP

3712 (FUEL TRANSFER PUMP)

3712 (POMPE D’ALIMENTATION)

3712 (KRAFTSTOFFOERDERPUMPE)

3712 (POMPA DI ALIMENTAZIONE)

3712 (BOMBA DE ALIMENTACION DE COMBUSTIBLE)
3712 (BRAENSLEMATARPUMP)

RE536692PCDAO1 -UN-
2
3
4
5
RES36692PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE536662 FUEL PUMP 1
2 19M7862 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
3 RE504827 O-RING KIT 1 (SUB FOR R502142, THIS APPLICATION)
4 R54025 WASHER 1
5 RE65265 HAND PRIMER 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

370-3

PN=165



370-4

FUEL TRANSFER PUMP

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

370-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=166



400-A01

ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12574 -UN-

RGP12574

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 400-A01
PN=167



400-2

ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK

4001 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)

4001 (JAUGE A HUILE MOTEUR)

4001 (MOTOROELMESSSTAB)

4001 (ASTINA DE LIVELLO OLIO MOTORE)

4001 (ASPILLA PARA MEDIR EL NIVEL DE ACEITE DEL MOTOR)

4001 (MOTORNS OLJETICKA)

RE509134PCDDO1 -UN-
) 2
= 2
RES08134PCDDOI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE506791 DIPSTICK 1

2 R503943 OIL TUBE 1

3 R502725 PLUG 1

400-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=168



400-3

ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK

4003 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)

4003 (JAUGE A HUILE MOTEUR)

4003 (MOTOROELMESSSTAB)

4003 (ASTINA DE LIVELLO OLIO MOTORE)

4003 (ASPILLA PARA MEDIR EL NIVEL DE ACEITE DEL MOTOR)

4003 (MOTORNS OLJETICKA)

RE509375PCDEO1 -UN-
1
2
3
RE509375PCDEO!
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE518407 DIPSTICK 1
2 R525752 DIPSTICK TUBE 1

3 N112014 PLUG 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 400-3
PN=169



400-4

ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK

4006 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)

4006 (JAUGE A HUILE MOTEUR)

4006 (MOTOROELMESSSTAB)

4006 (ASTINA DE LIVELLO OLIO MOTORE)

4006 (ASPILLA PARA MEDIR EL NIVEL DE ACEITE DEL MOTOR)

4006 (MOTORNS OLJETICKA)

RE522151PCDEO1 -UN-
1
2
3
RE522151PCDEDI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE518407 DIPSTICK 1

2 R525752 DIPSTICK TUBE 1

3 N112014 PLUG 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=170

200-2



400-5

ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK

4010 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)

4010 (JAUGE A HUILE MOTEUR)

4010 (MOTOROELMESSSTAB)

4010 (ASTINA DE LIVELLO OLIO MOTORE)

4010 (ASPILLA PARA MEDIR EL NIVEL DE ACEITE DEL MOTOR)
4010 (MOTORNS OLJETICKA)

RE528599PCDAO01 -UN-
[ ]
-
RE528599PCDAO1
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE509922 DIPSTICK 1

2 19M7864 SCREW 1 M8 X 12

3  T13814 CLAMP 1

4 19M7865 SCREW 1 M8 X 16

5 R522632 BRACKET 1

6 N112014 PLUG 1

7 R505772 DIPSTICK TUBE 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 400-5

PN=171



400-6

ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK

4013 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)

4013 (JAUGE A HUILE MOTEUR)

4013 (MOTOROELMESSSTAB)

4013 (ASTINA DE LIVELLO OLIO MOTORE)

4013 (ASPILLA PARA MEDIR EL NIVEL DE ACEITE DEL MOTOR)
4013 (MOTORNS OLJETICKA)

RE534275PCDAO1 -UN-
B
4
2
RE534275PCDAOI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTyY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE509922 DIPSTICK 1
2 N112014 PLUG 1
3 R505772 DIPSTICK TUBE 1
4 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 1 M8
5 T13814 CLAMP 1

400-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=172



410-A01

FRONT AUXILIARY

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12575 -UN-

RGP12575

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 410-A01
PN=173



410-2

FRONT AUXILIARY

4103 (FRONT AUXILIARY DRIVE)

4103 (ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE AVANT)
4103 (VORDERER ZUSATZANTRIEB)

4103 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO ANTERIORE)
4103 (TRANSMISION AUXILIAR FRONTAL)

4103 (FRAEMRE TILLBEHOERSDRIVNING)

RE523742PCDAO1 -UN-
1
2
RE523742PCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R519691 PULLEY 1
2 19M8162 SCREW 2

410-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=174



410-3

FRONT AUXILIARY

4104 (FRONT AUXILIARY DRIVE)

4104 (ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE AVANT)
4104 (VORDERER ZUSATZANTRIEB)

4104 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO ANTERIORE)
4104 (TRANSMISION AUXILIAR FRONTAL)
4104 (FRAEMRE TILLBEHOERSDRIVNING)

RE523743PCDAO1 -UN-
2
RE523743PCOADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R519693 PULLEY 1
2 19M7807 SCREW 4 M10 X 60
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 410-3

PN=175



410-4

FRONT AUXILIARY

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

410-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=176



430-A01

STARTING AID

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12576 -UN-

55, \ 4315
i 4317

RGP12576

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 430-A01
PN=177



430-2

STARTING AID

4315 (STARTING AID)

4315 (AIDE AU DEMARRAGE)
4315 (STARTHILFE)

4315 (AUSILIO DI AVVIAMENTO)
4315 (TERMOARRANQUE)

4315 (STARTHJAELP)

RE528711PCDAO1 -UN-

RES28711PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

RE528598 WIRING HARNESS

40M1823 SNAP RING

R520298 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

R519641 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR CAP
RE505867 GLOW PLUG

OO =
QG QN

12v

430-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=178



430-3

STARTING AID
4317 (STARTING AID)
4317 (AIDE AU DEMARRAGE)
4317 (STARTHILFE)
4317 (AUSILIO DI AVVIAMENTO)
4317 (TERMOARRANQUE)
4317 (STARTHJAELP)
RE529957PCDA0O1 -UN-
4
3
2
5
RE52995TPCDAOI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE528598 WIRING HARNESS 1

2 40M1823 SNAP RING 1

3 R520298 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1

4 R519641 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR CAP 1

5 RE522425 GLOW PLUG 4 24V

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 430-3

PN=179



430-4

STARTING AID

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

430-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=180



440-A01

TIMING GEAR COVER

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12577 -UN-

RGP12577

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 440-A01
PN=181



440-2
4402 (TIMING GEAR COVER)

TIMING GEAR COVER
4402 (COUVERCLE DE DISTRIBUTION)
4402 (STEUERGEHAEUSE)

4402 (COPERCHIO DISTRIBUZIONE)

4402 (TAPA DE DISTRIBUCION PARA TRANSMISION)
4402 (TIDHJULSKAPA)

RE527134PCDCO1 -UN-
12 - “&\ﬁ)"" / 1
TR
P |
n

RE527134PCDCOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
4402

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=182



440-3

TIMING GEAR COVER

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE536432 COVER 1 (MARKED R522346 OR R526985) (SUB FOR R529375)
2 R526140 GASKET 1 (SUB FOR R522486)
3 51M7043 O-RING 4
4 RE46685 FITTING PLUG 4
5 R520142 VALVE SEAT 1
6 R516607 VALVE 1
7 R516397 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
8 R516396 PLUG 1
9 AR67942 SEAL 1
10 RE536729 SET SCREW 1 (USE WITH R526985)
11 R106826 SCREW 1
12 19M7800 SCREW 11 M8 X 50
. PM710XX280 SEALANT AR

........ SET SCREW 1 (2300)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

440-3

PN=183



440-4

TIMING GEAR COVER

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

440-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=184



450-A01

BALANCER SHAFT

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12578 -UN-

RGP12578 4501

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 450-A01
PN=185



450-2

BALANCER SHAFT

4501 (BALANCER SHAFT)

4501 (ARBRE D’EQUILIBRAGE)
4501 (AUSGLEICHSWELLE)

4501 (ALBERO EQUILIBRATORE)
4501 (EJE EQUILIBRADOR)

4501 (BALANSAXEL)

RE509697PCDD02 -UN-
RES09697PCDO02
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE509565 BALANCER SHAFT 1 RH
2 RE509564 BALANCER SHAFT 1 LH
3 R505599 WEIGHT 4
4 19M8439 SCREW 8 M8 X 25
5 19M7775 SCREW 4 M6 X 16
6 R505561 SHAFT 2
7  RE505464 GEAR 2 Z=24
8  40M7013 SNAP RING 2
9 RE515417 SCREW 2 M8 X 30
450-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=186



460-A01

CYLINDER BLOCK

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12579 -UN-

4610
4612
4613
4615

RGP12579

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 460-A01
PN=187



460-2

CYLINDER BLOCK

4610 (CYLINDER BLOCK)

4610 (BLOC-CYLINDRES)

4610 (ZYLINDERBLOCK)

4610 (MONOBLOCCO)

4610 (BLOQUE DE CILINDROS)
4610 (MOTORBLOCK)

RE528723PCDAO1 -UN-

RE328T23PCDAQI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

460-2

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=188



460-3

CYLINDER BLOCK

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 34M7247 SPRING PIN 2 11 X 16 MM
2 34M7094 SPRING PIN 4 4 X 16 MM
3 RE42713 PIPE PLUG 24
4 15H685 PIPE PLUG 1
5 R504965 PLUG 1
6 R48685 DOWEL PIN 2
7 R116466 PLUG 6
8 R515003 SCREW 8 M10 X 100
9 R515004 SCREW 2 M10 X 130
10 R505135 ORIFICE 4
11 T18891 PLUG 1
12 R503315 BUSHING 4
13 L157372 SCREW 2 M6 X 16
14 R515112 SHIM 1
15  R516770 WASHER 1
16 R517240 SCREW 1
17 19M7923 CAP SCREW 4 M6 X 12
18  R522976 WHEEL 1
19 R523409 SPUR GEAR 1
20 RE518215 BALL BEARING 1
21 ... CAMSHAFT 1 (MARKED R527727) (ORDER RE533933) (9901)
22  R504808 BUSHING 4
23 ... CYLINDER BLOCK NA (A) (MARKED R522220) NSEP

(A)  NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY

PAS DISPONIBLE SEPAREMENT

NICHT EINZELN ERHAELTLICH

NON DISPONIBILE SEPARATAMENTE

NO DISPONIBLE POR SEPARADO
BESTAELL EN SATS FOER VARJE VENTIL

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

460-3

PN=189



460-4

CYLINDER BLOCK

4612 (CYLINDER BLOCK)

4612 (BLOC-CYLINDRES)

4612 (ZYLINDERBLOCK)

4612 (MONOBLOCCO)

4612 (BLOQUE DE CILINDROS)
4612 (MOTORBLOCK)

RE529158PCDAO1 -UN-

RE529158PCDAQI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
460-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-ALFJ’S-98(;




460-5

CYLINDER BLOCK

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
T CYLINDER BLOCK NA (MARKED R522220) NSEP
2 34M7094 SPRING PIN 4 4X 16 MM
3 RE42713 PIPE PLUG 23
4 34M7247 SPRING PIN 2 11 X 16 MM
5  R48685 DOWEL PIN 2
6 R504965 PLUG 1
7 15H685 PIPE PLUG 1
8 R116466 PLUG 6
9  R515003 SCREW 10 M10 X 100
10 R505135 ORIFICE 4
11 T18891 PLUG 1
12 1157372 SCREW 2 M6 X 16
13 R515112 SHIM 1
14  R516770 WASHER 1
15 R517240 SCREW 1
16 19M7923 CAP SCREW 4 M6 X 12
17 R522976 WHEEL 1
18 R523409 SPUR GEAR 1
19  RE518215 BALL BEARING 1
20 CAMSHAFT 1 (MARKED R527727) (ORDER RE533933) (9901)
21 R504808 BUSHING 4
22 R502725 PLUG 1 A)

(A) DIPSTICK TUBE

TUBE DE JAUGE D’HUILE
MESSSTAB-FUEHRUNGSROHR
TUBO, ASTA LIVELLO OLIO
TUBO DE ASPILLA DE NIVEL
MAETSTICKA, ROER

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

460-5

PN=191



460-6

CYLINDER BLOCK

4613 (CYLINDER BLOCK)

4613 (BLOC-CYLINDRES)

4613 (ZYLINDERBLOCK)

4613 (MONOBLOCCO)

4613 (BLOQUE DE CILINDROS)
4613 (MOTORBLOCK)

RE532156PCDAO1 -UN-

24

RES32156PCDAOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
460-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-ALF{S-9992)




460-7

CYLINDER BLOCK

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 34M7247 SPRING PIN 2 11 X 16 MM
2 34M7094 SPRING PIN 4 4% 16 MM
3 RE42713 PIPE PLUG 24
4 15H685 PIPE PLUG 1
5  R504965 PLUG 1
6  R48685 DOWEL PIN 2
7 R116466 PLUG 6
8  R515003 SCREW 8 M10 X 100
9  R515004 SCREW 2 M10 X 130
10 R505135 ORIFICE 4
11 T18891 PLUG 1
12 R503315 BUSHING 4
13 L157372 SCREW 2 M6 X 16
14 R515112 SHIM 1
15 R516770 WASHER 1
16 R517240 SCREW 1
17 19M7923 CAP SCREW 4 M6 X 12
18 R522976 WHEEL 1
19 R523409 SPUR GEAR 1
20 RE518215 BALL BEARING 1
21 ... CAMSHAFT 1 (MARKED R525718) (ORDER RE533934)
22 R504808 BUSHING 4
23 R502725 PLUG 1 (A)
24 ... CYLINDER BLOCK NA (B) (MARKED R522220) NSEP

(A) DIPSTICK TUBE

TUBE DE JAUGE D’HUILE
MESSSTAB-FUEHRUNGSROHR
TUBO, ASTA LIVELLO OLIO
TUBO DE ASPILLA DE NIVEL
MAETSTICKA, ROER

(B) NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY

PAS DISPONIBLE SEPAREMENT

NICHT EINZELN ERHAELTLICH

NON DISPONIBILE SEPARATAMENTE

NO DISPONIBLE POR SEPARADO
BESTAELL EN SATS FOER VARJE VENTIL

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

460-7

PN=193



460-8

CYLINDER BLOCK

4615 (CYLINDER BLOCK)

4615 (BLOC-CYLINDRES)

4615 (ZYLINDERBLOCK)

4615 (MONOBLOCCO)

4615 (BLOQUE DE CILINDROS)
4615 (MOTORBLOCK)

RE532158PCDAO1 -UN-

RE332158PCDADI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
460-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-ALFJ’S-982




460-9

CYLINDER BLOCK

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 CYLINDER BLOCK NA (MARKED R522220)
2 34M7094 SPRING PIN 4 4 X 16 MM
3 RE42713 PIPE PLUG 23
4 34M7247 SPRING PIN 2 11 X 16 MM
5 R504965 PLUG 1
6 15H685 PIPE PLUG 1
7 R48685 DOWEL PIN 2
8 R116466 PLUG 6
9 R515003 SCREW 10 M10 X 100
10 R505135 ORIFICE 4
11 T18891 PLUG 1
12 L157372 SCREW 2 M6 X 16
13 R515112 SHIM 1
14 R516770 WASHER 1
15  R517240 SCREW 1
16 19M7923 CAP SCREW 4 M6 X 12
17 R522976 WHEEL 1
18 R523409 SPUR GEAR 1
19  RE518215 BALL BEARING 1
20 ... CAMSHAFT 1 (MARKED R525718) (ORDER RE533934)
21 R504808 BUSHING 4

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

460-9

PN=195



460-10

CYLINDER BLOCK

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

460-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=196



470-A01

CRANKSHAFT

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12580 -UN-

4703—

~ RGP12580

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 470-A01
PN=197



470-2

CRANKSHAFT

4703 (CRANKSHAFT / BEARINGS)

4703 (VILEBREQUIN / COUSSINETS)
4703 (KURBELWELLE / LAGER)

4703 (ALBERO A GOMITI / CUSCINETTO)
4703 (CIGUENAL / COJINETE)

4703 (VEVAXEL / LAGER)

RE528948PCDAO01 -UN-
1
RES2B948PCDACI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
TR BEARING KIT 5 (ORDER RE520626) (9901)
2 THRUST WASHER 1 (ORDER RE520627) (9901)
3 R48685 DOWEL PIN 1
4 RE527590 CRANKSHAFT 1

470-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=198



480-A01

CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12581 -UN-

4814

RGP12581

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 480-A01
PN=199



480-2

CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS

4814 (CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS)
4814 (BIELLES ET PISTONS)

4814 (PLEUELSTANGEN UND KOLBEN)
4814 (BIELLE E PISTONI)

4814 (BIELA Y PISTONES)

4814 (VEVSTAKAR OCH KOLVAR)

RE529340PCDBO1 -UN-

480-2

RE529340PC0BOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=200



480-3

CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 PISTON RING KIT 4 STD (9901) (ORDER RE533955)
2 40M1855 SNAP RING 8
3 R503480 PISTON PIN 4 OD 30MM
4 . PISTON REPLACEMENT KIT 4 STD (MARKED RE527622) (9901) (ORDER RE536353)
5  R502503 SCREW 8 M10 X 49
6 RE504544 CONNECTING ROD 4
7 . BEARING KIT 4 STD (9901) (ORDER RE520937)
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 480-3

PN=201



480-4

CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

480-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=202



490-A01

ROCKER ARM

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12582 -UN-

4907

' RGP12582

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 490-A01
PN=203



490-2

ROCKER ARM

4907 (ROCKER ARM)
4907 (CULBUTEUR)
4907 (KIPPHEBEL)

4907 (TERGICRISTALLO)
4907 (BALANCIN)

4907 (VIPPARM)

RE518811PCDG04 -UN-

S

RE518811PCDGO4

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
490-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§l




490-3

ROCKER ARM

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE537249 ROCKER ARM 4 (MARKED R527614 AND R527615) (SUB FOR
RE518984 AND RE518985, THIS APPLICATION)

2 19M8554 SCREW 2 M8 X 65

3 R526970 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 2 (SUB FOR R517906)

4 L INSERT 1

5 R522923 PEDESTAL 1 (SUB FOR R517905)

6 RE517136 PUSH ROD 8

7 RE520885 FOLLOWER 8 (SUB FOR RE518776)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) %30233
=205



490-4

ROCKER ARM

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

490-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=206



500-A01

OIL PUMP

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12583 -UN-

RGP12583

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 500-A01
PN=207



500-2

OIL PUMP

5001 (OIL PUMP)

5001 (POMPE A HUILE)
5001 (OELPUMPE)

5001 (POMPA DELLOLIO)
5001 (BOMBA DE ACEITE)
5001 (OLJEPUMP)

RE509715PCDDO1 -UN-

RES09TI5PCDCOI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

T OIL PUMP 1 (A) (9901)
2  RE515416 SCREW 6

(A) ORDER COMPLETE TIMING GEAR COVER ASSEMBLY (9901)

COMMANDER UN COUVERCLE DE DISTRIBUTION COMPLET (9901)

KOMPLETTEN STEUERGETRIEBEDECKEL BESTELLEN (9901)

ORDINARE IL GRUPPO COPERCHIO DISTRIBUZIONE COMPLETO (9901)

PEDIR CONJUNTO COMPLETO DE TAPA DE ENGRANAJES DE DISTRIBUCION (9901)
BESTAELL KOMPLETT TRANSMISSIONSKAAPA (9901)

500-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=208



510-A01

CYLINDER HEAD

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

-UN-

RGP12584

wn
(=
-
Uy

RGP12584

=209

510-A01
PN

(05-AUG-09)

PC9758

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE




CYLINDER HEAD

5105 (CYLINDER HEAD)

5105 (CULASSE)

5105 (ZYLINDERKOPF)

5105 (TESTATA DEL MOTORE)
5105 (CULATA)

5105 (CYLINDERTOPLOCK)

RE528709PCDCO1 -UN-

13

RES528709PCDCOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
510-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05'ALF{S'2198




510-3

CYLINDER HEAD

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R516692 SCREW 2
2 R502371 RETAINER 16
3 R502367 CAP 8
4 R522728 SPRING 8 (ALSO ORDER RE532712)
5 RE532712 SEAL 8 (SUB FOR RE530919)
6 R526671 VALVE SEAT INSERT 4 (REAR)
7 R526672 VALVE SEAT INSERT 4
8 T21937 PLUG 5
9 R502455 EXHAUST VALVE 4
10  R502454 INTAKE VALVE 4
11 34M7247 SPRING PIN 2 11 X 16 MM
12 R515575 PLUG 1
13 34M7282 SPRING PIN 2
14  REb535827 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (MARKED R522129)
15 RE528708 ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 STD
16 19M8986 SCREW 5 M8 X 100
17 R516693 SCREW 8
e BOLT KIT 1 (9901)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

510-3

PN=211



510-4

CYLINDER HEAD

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

510-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=212



520-A01

AUXILIARY DRIVE

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12585 -UN-
5201
5206
5207
5208
RGP12585
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 520-A01

PN=213



520-2

AUXILIARY DRIVE

5201 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)

5201 (ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE)
5201 (ZUSATZANTRIEB)

5201 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)

5201 (TRANSMISION ADICIONAL)
5201 (HJAELPDRIFT)

RE509716PCDEO1 -UN-
8
2
1
S
; RE508716PCDED |
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14H866 NUT 1
2 12H294 LOCK WASHER 1
3 RE518778 GEAR KIT 1 (MARKED R515151) Z = 29
4 T20758 O-RING 1
5 R135757 COVER 1
6 19M7787 SCREW 2 Mi12 X 20
7 RE42713 PIPE PLUG 1

520-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=214



520-3

AUXILIARY DRIVE

5204 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)

5204 (ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE)
5204 (ZUSATZANTRIEB)

5204 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)
5204 (TRANSMISION ADICIONAL)
5204 (HJAELPDRIFT)

RE518615PCDEO1 -UN-
3
4 RES18615PCDEDI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 T20758 O-RING 1

2  R135757 COVER 1

3 19M7787 SCREW 2 M12 X 20

4  RE42713 PIPE PLUG 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) %02?3

=215



520-4

AUXILIARY DRIVE

5206 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)

5206 (ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE)
5206 (ZUSATZANTRIEB)

5206 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)
5206 (TRANSMISION ADICIONAL)
5206 (HJAELPDRIFT)

RE523987PCDBO1 -UN-
5
RE523887PCDBOI
ENGINE
KEY — PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7787 SCREW 2 M12 X 20
2 R135757 COVER 1
3 T20758 O-RING 1
4 R520427 GEAR 1 Z=29
5  RE42713 PIPE PLUG 1

520-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=216



520-5

AUXILIARY DRIVE

5207 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)

5207 (ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE)
5207 (ZUSATZANTRIEB)

5207 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)
5207 (TRANSMISION ADICIONAL)
5207 (HJAELPDRIFT)

RE524222PCDB02 -UN-

1
RES24222PCDA0?2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7814 SCREW 2 M12 X 50
2 RE524153 DRIVE 1
3 19M7785 SCREW 2 M10 X 25
4 R96935 GASKET 1
5 F40207 BALL BEARING 2
6 R96934 GASKET 1
7 RE502650 FITTING 1
8 R51936 SEALING WASHER 1
9 RE524372 OIL LINE 1
10 T77814 O-RING 1
11 61M5015 ELBOW FITTING 1 (INCLUDES 51M7040 AND T77814)
12 51M7040 O-RING 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 520-5
PN=217



520-6

AUXILIARY DRIVE

5208 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)

5208 (ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE)
5208 (ZUSATZANTRIEB)

5208 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)
5208 (TRANSMISION ADICIONAL)

5208 (HJAELPDRIFT)

RE524512PCDB02

12

-UN-

13 14

RE524512PCDBO2

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14M7443 FLANGE NUT 2
2 R520940 COVER 1
3 R96934 GASKET 1
4 14M7275 NUT 2
5  24M7386 WASHER 2
6 R520891 STUD 2
7 RE524513 ADAPTER FITTING 1
8  F40207 BALL BEARING 2
9  RE502650 FITTING 1
10 R51936 SEALING WASHER 1
11 RE524372 OIL LINE 1
12 T77814 O-RING 1
13 61M5015 ELBOW FITTING 1 (INCLUDES T77814 AND 51M7040)
14 51M7040 O-RING 1
520-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g?g



520-7

AUXILIARY DRIVE

5209 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)

5209 (ENTRAINEMENT AUXILIAIRE)
5209 (ZUSATZANTRIEB)

5209 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)
5209 (TRANSMISION ADICIONAL)
5209 (HJAELPDRIFT)

RE528028PCDC03

-UN-

10

RE328028PCDCO3

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14M7299 FLANGE NUT 2 M12

2 42M7071 STUD 2

3 R135757 COVER 1

4 T20758 O-RING 1

5 38H5015 ELBOW FITTING 1

6 177814 O-RING 1

7 51M7040 O-RING 1

8 61M5015 ELBOW FITTING 1

9 T13518 PLUG 1

10 RE532474 DRIVE 1

11 19M7819 SCREW 2 M12 X 90
12 R96934 GASKET 1

13 R51936 SEALING WASHER 1

14  RE528868 OIL LINE 1

15  AR85519 PLUG 1

16 R51937 TUBE NUT 1

17 RE529573 ADAPTER FITTING 1

18  R522824 ELBOW FITTING 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

520-7

PN=219



520-8

AUXILIARY DRIVE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

520-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=220



590-A01

OIL COOLER

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12586 -UN-

RGP12586

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 590-A01
PN=221



990-2

OIL COOLER

5903 (OIL COOLER)
5903 (REFROIDISSEUR D’HUILE)
5903 (OELKUEHLER)

5903 (RADIATORE DELL'OLIO)
5903 (REFRIGERADOR DE ACEITE)
5903 (OLJEKYLARE)

RE515473PCDF02 -UN-

2
]
RE515473PCDF 02
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R515152 THREADED NIPPLE 1
2 RE515469 OIL COOLER 1
3 R515182 GASKET 1
4 TY22465 HOSE CLAMP 4
5 R515280 HOSE 1 (A)
6 19M7867 SCREW 1 M8 X 25
7 R527990 BRACKET 1 (SUB FOR R515128)
8 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
9 R515183 HOSE FITTING 1
10 TY22328 BULK HOSE AR (B) 52MM
(A) INLET
ENTREE
EINLASS
INGRESSO
ENTRADA
INLOPP
(B) OUTLET
SORTIE
AUSLASS
USCITA
SALIDA
UTLOPP
590-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-ALF{S-2§2)



590-3

OIL COOLER

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 590-3
PN=223



990-4

OIL COOLER

5904 (OIL COOLER)
5904 (REFROIDISSEUR D’HUILE)
5904 (OELKUEHLER)

5904 (RADIATORE DELL'OLIO)
5904 (REFRIGERADOR DE ACEITE)
5904 (OLJEKYLARE)

RE516523PCDG02 -UN-

RE516523PCDG02

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
590-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§l




590-5

OIL COOLER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE538283 FILTER HEAD 1 (SUB FOR RE532732)
2 19M7867 SCREW 1 M8 X 25
3 19M8291 SCREW 2 M8 X 35
4  R72328 O-RING 4
5 R517560 ADAPTER FITTING 1 7/8"-14 X M24
6 R516066 LINE 1
7  R516065 LINE 1
8 R516067 COVER 1
9 R70956 GASKET 2
10 R516064 ADAPTER FITTING 1
11 R516068 THREADED NIPPLE 1
12 RE515469 OIL COOLER 1
13  R515182 GASKET 1
14 TY22465 HOSE CLAMP 4
15 R516070 HOSE 1 (B) 78.1MM
16 R515183 HOSE FITTING 2 3/8"-18NPT
17  R516071 HOSE 1 (A) 87.3MM
(A) INLET
ENTREE
EINLASS
INGRESSO
ENTRADA
INLOPP
(B) OUTLET
SORTIE
AUSLASS
USCITA
SALIDA
UTLOPP
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 590-5

PN=225



990-6

OIL COOLER

5905 (OIL COOLER)
5905 (REFROIDISSEUR D’HUILE)
5905 (OELKUEHLER)

5905 (RADIATORE DELL'OLIO)
5905 (REFRIGERADOR DE ACEITE)
5905 (OLJEKYLARE)

RE527269PCDC02 -UN-

RES27269PCDCO2

590-6

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=226



590-7

OIL COOLER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528265 HOSE 1
2 61M5005 ADAPTER FITTING 4
3 51M7047 O-RING 4 23.600 X 2.900 MM
4 38H5005 ADAPTER FITTING 1
5 T77858 O-RING 4
6 RE528265 HOSE 1
7  R516067 COVER 1
8 R70956 GASKET 2
9  R521392 ADAPTER FITTING 1
10 R522083 THREADED NIPPLE 1
11 RE515469 OIL COOLER 1
12 R515182 GASKET 1
13  TY22465 HOSE CLAMP 4
14 TY22328 BULK HOSE 1 52MM
15 R515183 HOSE FITTING 1
16 R527990 BRACKET 1 (SUB FOR R515128)
17 19M7867 SCREW 1 M8 X 25
18 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
19 R515280 HOSE 1
20 R522476 FILTER HOUSING 1
21 R517560 ADAPTER FITTING 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 590-7

PN=227



990-8

OIL COOLER

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

590-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=228



620-A01

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12587 -UN-

RGP12587

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 620-A01
PN=229



620-2

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

6201 (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING)

6201 (SUPPORT DE L ALTERNATEUR)

6201 (HALTER FUER DREHSTROMGENERATOR)
6201 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)

6201 (SOPORTE DEL ALTERNADOR)

6201 (FAESTE FOER VAEXELSTROEMSGENERATOR)

RE509722PCDEO1 -UN-
1
3 %
RE509722PCDEO|
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M8162 SCREW 1 M10 X 40
2 R520599 BRACKET 1
3 19M8528 SCREW 1

620-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=230



620-3

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

6202 (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING)

6202 (SUPPORT DE L ALTERNATEUR)

6202 (HALTER FUER DREHSTROMGENERATOR)
6202 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)

6202 (SOPORTE DEL ALTERNADOR)

6202 (FAESTE FOER VAEXELSTROEMSGENERATOR)

RE518340PCDEO1 -UN-
RES18340PCDED]
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M8320 SCREW 2 M10 X 45
2 R516376 BRACKET 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 620-3
PN=231



620-4

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

6203 (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING)

6203 (SUPPORT DE L ALTERNATEUR)

6203 (HALTER FUER DREHSTROMGENERATOR)
6203 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)

6203 (SOPORTE DEL ALTERNADOR)

6203 (FAESTE FOER VAEXELSTROEMSGENERATOR)

RE523839PCDAO01 -UN-
& RE523839PCDAO1
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7867 SCREW 4 M8 X 25

2 14M7296 FLANGE NUT 1 M10

3 R519536 BRACKET 1

4 R64525 THRUST WASHER 1

5  R100377 BUSHING 1

6 19M7812 SCREW 1 M10 X 100

7 19M8292 SCREW 2 M10 X 50

8 R519537 STRAP 1

620-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=232



620-5

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

6204 (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING)

6204 (SUPPORT DE L ALTERNATEUR)

6204 (HALTER FUER DREHSTROMGENERATOR)
6204 (COMANDO AUSILIARIO)

6204 (SOPORTE DEL ALTERNADOR)

6204 (FAESTE FOER VAEXELSTROEMSGENERATOR)

RE527596PCDAO1 -UN-
2
RE527596PCDADI|
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R521402 BRACKET 1
2 19M8162 SCREW 2 M10 X 40

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 620-5
PN=233



620-6

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

620-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=234



630-A01

REAR OIL SEAL

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12588 -UN-

6301

RGP12588

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 630-A01
PN=235



630-2

REAR OIL SEAL

6301 (REAR OIL SEAL)

6301 (JOINT D’ARRET D’HUILE ARRIERE)
6301 (HINTERER OELABDICHTRING)
6301 (ANELLO DI TENUTA POSTERIORE)
6301 (RETEN DE ACEITE TRASERO)

6301 (BAKRE OLJETAETNING)

RE517321PCDE02 -UN-
2
-
-
3
RE51732IPCDED2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE44574 SEAL 1
2 RE521003 SEAL KIT 1
R515025 HOUSING 1
3 19M7796 SCREW 8 M6 X 30
. PM710XX280 SEALANT AR

630-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=236



650-A01

TURBOCHARGER

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12589 -UN-

6533 6548
6536 6549
6539 6550
6544 6551
6545 6553
6546
RGP12589
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-A01

PN=237



650-2

TURBOCHARGER

6533 (TURBOCHARGER)

6533 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6533 (TURBOLADER)

6533 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6533 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6533 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE529405PCDB02 -UN-

RE529405PCDBO2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
650-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§g




650-3

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R516662 SCREW 4 M8 X 30
2 RE530366 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE530366)
3 R515197 GASKET 1
4  RE529326 OIL LINE 1
5 RE65978 CLAMP 2
6 R518865 HOSE 1
7 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
8  19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
9  R524238 GASKET 1
10  T11899 O-RING 2
11 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)
12 RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)
13 RE529272 OIL LINE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-3

PN=239



650-4

TURBOCHARGER

6536 (TURBOCHARGER)

6536 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6536 (TURBOLADER)

6536 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6536 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6536 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE530866PCDAO1 -UN-

RE530866PCDAOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
650-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§g




650-5

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE535740 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE535740)
2 R516662 SCREW 4
3 T80938 ADAPTER FITTING 1
4 T11899 O-RING 2
5 RE530868 OIL LINE 1
6 T80937 ADAPTER FITTING 1
7 R515197 GASKET 1
8  19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
9 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
10 RE65978 CLAMP 2
11 R518865 HOSE 1
12 RE530867 OIL LINE 1
13 R524238 GASKET 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-5

PN=241



650-6

TURBOCHARGER

6539 (TURBOCHARGER)

6539 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6539 (TURBOLADER)

6539 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6539 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6539 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE531881PCDB02 -UN-

650-6

I

RE531881PCDBO2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=242



650-7

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 T80937 ADAPTER FITTING 1
2 T11899 O-RING 2
3 RE531979 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
4 T80938 ADAPTER FITTING 1
5 R516662 SCREW 4
6 RE531872 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE531872)
7 R515197 GASKET 1
8  15H695 PIPE PLUG 1
9  R524238 GASKET 1
10  19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
11 RE531977 OIL LINE 1
12 RE65978 CLAMP 2
13 R518865 HOSE 1
14 RE524438 OIL TUBE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-7

PN=243



650-8

TURBOCHARGER

6542 (TURBOCHARGER)

6542 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6542 (TURBOLADER)

6542 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6542 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6542 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE531884PCDBO1 -UN-

RE331884PCDBOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
650-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 ‘05“‘%8'25’2




650-9

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE531979 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1

2 T11899 O-RING 2

3 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)

4  RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)

5 R516662 SCREW 4

6  RE531875 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE531875)

7 R515197 GASKET 1

8 15H695 PIPE PLUG 1

9  R524238 GASKET 1

10  19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20

11 RE531978 OIL LINE 1

12 RE65978 CLAMP 2

13  R518865 HOSE 1

14  RE524438 OIL TUBE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-9

PN=245



650-10

TURBOCHARGER

6544 (TURBOCHARGER)

6544 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6544 (TURBOLADER)

6544 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6544 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6544 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE531886PCDBO01 -UN-

RE531886PCDBOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
650-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§g




650-11

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R516662 SCREW 4
2 RE530407 TURBOCHARGER 1
3 R515197 GASKET 1
4 RE529326 OIL LINE 1
5  RE65978 CLAMP 2
6 R518865 HOSE 1
7 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
8 19M9093 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 120
9  R524238 GASKET 1
10 T11899 O-RING 2
11 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)
12 RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)
13  RE529272 OIL LINE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-11

PN=247



650-12

TURBOCHARGER

6545 (TURBOCHARGER)

6545 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6545 (TURBOLADER)

6545 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6545 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6545 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE531887PCDBO1 -UN-

RE531887PCDBOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
650-12 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§g




650-13

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R516662 SCREW 4
2 RE535741 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE535741)
3 R515197 GASKET 1
4 RE530867 OIL LINE 1
5 RE65978 CLAMP 2
6 R518865 HOSE 1
7 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
8  19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
9  R524238 GASKET 1
10  T11899 O-RING 2
11 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)
12 RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)
13 RE530868 OIL LINE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-13

PN=249



650-14

TURBOCHARGER

6546 (TURBOCHARGER)

6546 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6546 (TURBOLADER)

6546 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6546 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6546 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RGP12604 -UN-

RGP12604

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

650-14 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=250




650-15

TURBOCHARGER

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE531979 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
2 T11899 O-RING 2
3 T80938 ADAPTER FITTING 1
4 R516662 SCREW 4
5 RE531874 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE531874)
6 R524238 GASKET 1
7 19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
8 RE531977 OIL LINE 1
9 RE65978 CLAMP 2
10 R518865 HOSE 1
11 RE524438 OIL TUBE 1
12 R515197 GASKET 1
13 15H695 PIPE PLUG 1
14 T80937 ADAPTER FITTING 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-15
PN=251



650-16

TURBOCHARGER

6547 (TURBOCHARGER)

6547 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6547 (TURBOLADER)

6547 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6547 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6547 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE531889PCDB02 -UN-

RE531889PCDBO2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

650-16 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=252




650-17

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)
2 T11899 O-RING 2
3 RE531979 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
4  RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)
5 R516662 SCREW 4
6 RE531872 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE531872)
7 R515197 GASKET 1
8 15H695 PIPE PLUG 1
9  R524238 GASKET 1
10  19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
11 RE531978 OIL LINE 1
12 RE65978 CLAMP 2
13 R518865 HOSE 1
14  RE524438 OIL TUBE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-17

PN=253



650-18

TURBOCHARGER

6548 (TURBOCHARGER)

6548 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6548 (TURBOLADER)

6548 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6548 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6548 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RGP12603 -UN-

13

650-18

RGP12603

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(

05-AUG-09)
PN

=254



650-19

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE532806 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE532806)
2 R516662 SCREW 4 M8 X 30
3 T80938 ADAPTER FITTING 1
4 T11899 O-RING 2
5 RE529272 OIL LINE 1
6 T80937 ADAPTER FITTING 1
7 R515197 GASKET 1
8  19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
9 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
10 RE65978 CLAMP 2
11 R518865 HOSE 1
12 RE529326 OIL LINE 1
13 R524238 GASKET 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-19

PN=255



650-20

TURBOCHARGER

6549 (TURBOCHARGER)

6549 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6549 (TURBOLADER)

6549 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6549 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6549 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE531890PCDCO1 -UN-

13

RE531890PCDCOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

650-20 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=256




650-21

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R516662 SCREW 4
2 RE532807 TURBOCHARGER 1
3 R515197 GASKET 1
4 RE530867 OIL LINE 1
5  RE65978 CLAMP 2
6 R518865 HOSE 1
7 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
8 19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
9  R524238 GASKET 1
10 T11899 O-RING 2
11 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)
12 RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)
13 RE530868 OIL LINE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-21

PN=257



650-22

TURBOCHARGER

6550 (TURBOCHARGER)

6550 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6550 (TURBOLADER)

6550 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6550 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6550 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RGP12604 -UN-

RGP12604

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

650-22 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=258




650-23

TURBOCHARGER

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE531979 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
2 T11899 O-RING 2
3 T80938 ADAPTER FITTING 1
4 R516662 SCREW 4
5 RE532808 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE532808)
6 R524238 GASKET 1
7 19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
8 RE531977 OIL LINE 1
9 RE65978 CLAMP 2
10 R518865 HOSE 1
11 RE524438 OIL TUBE 1
12 R515197 GASKET 1
13 15H695 PIPE PLUG 1
14 T80937 ADAPTER FITTING 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-23
PN=259



650-24

TURBOCHARGER

6551 (TURBOCHARGER)

6551 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6551 (TURBOLADER)

6551 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6551 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6551 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE532189PCDB02 -UN-

650-24

RES32189PCDAO2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=260



650-25

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R516662 SCREW 4
2 RE533600 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RES533600)
3 R515197 GASKET 1
4 RE529326 OIL LINE 1
5  RE65978 CLAMP 2
6 R518865 HOSE 1
7 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
8 19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
9  R524238 GASKET 1
10 T11899 O-RING 2
11 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)
12 RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)
13  RE529272 OIL LINE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-25

PN=261



650-26

TURBOCHARGER

6552 (TURBOCHARGER)

6552 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6552 (TURBOLADER)

6552 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6552 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6552 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE532190PCDC02 -UN-

RE5321590PCDCO2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
650-26 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-ALF{S-2§2)




650-27

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R516662 SCREW 4 M8 X 30
2 RE533601 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RES533601)
3 R515197 GASKET 1
4 RE530867 OIL LINE 1
5  RE65978 CLAMP 2
6 R518865 HOSE 1
7 R515287 HOSE FITTING 1
8 19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20
9  R524238 GASKET 1
10 T11899 O-RING 2
11 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)
12 RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)
13 RE530868 OIL LINE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-27

PN=263



650-28

TURBOCHARGER

6553 (TURBOCHARGER)

6553 (TURBOCOMPRESSEUR)

6553 (TURBOLADER)

6553 (TURBO-SOVRALIMENTATORE)
6553 (TURBOCARGADOR)

6553 (TURBOAGGREGAT)

RE532191PCDB02 -UN-

RE532191PCDBO2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
650-28 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§l




650-29

TURBOCHARGER
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE539488 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80937)

2 T11899 O-RING 2

3 RE531979 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1

4 RE538811 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR T80938)

5 R516662 SCREW 4

6 RE533602 TURBOCHARGER 1 (MARKED RE533602)

7 R515197 GASKET 1

8  15H695 PIPE PLUG 1

9  R524238 GASKET 1

10  19M9039 SCREW 2 M6 X 20

11 RE531977 OIL LINE 1

12 RE65978 CLAMP 2

13 R518865 HOSE 1

14 RE524438 OIL TUBE 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 650-29

PN=265



650-30

TURBOCHARGER

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

650-30 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=266



660-A01

TEMPERATURE SWITCH

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12590 -UN-

6699

RGP12580

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 660-A01
PN=267



660-2

TEMPERATURE SWITCH

6699 (TEMPERATURE SWITCH)

6699 (CONTACTEUR DE TEMPERATURE)
6699 (TEMPERATURSCHALTER)

6699 (INTERRUTTORE DI TEMPERATURA)
6699 (INTERRUPTOR DE TEMPERATURA)
6699 (TEMPERATURKONTAKT)

RE516551PCDDO1 -UN-

2
/ T t
~
! ~
7 ~
/ ~
N RE518551PCDDO2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 51M7041 O-RING 1
2 RE46684 FITTING PLUG 1

660-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=268



670-A01

SENSORS
SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING
RGP12591 -UN-
6704
6705
6706 q‘g’
6707 . i
6708 B
6709 .
6710
6711
&
L
g
RGP12691 %
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-A01

PN=269



670-2

SENSORS

6704 (SENSORS)
6704 (CAPTEURS)
6704 (SENSOREN)
6704 (SENSORI)
6704 (SENSORES)
6704 (SENSORER)

RE529947PCDA02 -UN-

10

12

RE529947PCDAD2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

670-2

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=270



670-3

SENSORS
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534416 WIRING HARNESS 1 (D)
2 RE524730 CAP SCREW 1
3 R524982 BRACKET 1
4  RE525016 THERMOCOUPLE 1 (A)
5 51M7044 O-RING 1
6  RE519144 SENSOR 2 (B)
7  51M7041 O-RING 1
8  RE48419 SENSOR 1 (©)
9  51M7041 O-RING 1
10 R107768 DRAIN PLUG 1
11 RE46684 FITTING PLUG 1
12 RE167207 PRESSURE SENSOR 1
(A) AIR TEMPERATURE (B) MAGNETIC PICK-UP
TEMPERATURE D’AIR CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
LUFTTEMPERATUR MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
ARIA TEMPERATURA SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGARI
AIRE TEMPERATURA CAPTADOR MAGNETICO
LUFT TEMPERATUR MAGNETGIVARE
(C) TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATUR
TEMPERATURA
TEMPERATURA
TEMPERATUR
(D) FUEL PRESSURE / WATER IN FUEL
PRESSION DU COMBUSTIBLE / EAU DANS LE CARBURANT
KRAFTSTOFFDRUCK / WASSER IM KRAFTSTOFF
PRESSIONE DEL COMBUSTIBILE / PRESENZA DI ACQUA NEL COMBUSTIBILE
PRESION DEL COMBUSTIBLE / AGUA EN EL COMBUSTIBLE
BRANSLETRYCK / VATTEN | BRAENSLE
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-3

PN=271



670-4

SENSORS

6705 (SENSORS)
6705 (CAPTEURS)
6705 (SENSOREN)
6705 (SENSORI)
6705 (SENSORES)
6705 (SENSORER)

RE532676PCDA02 -UN-

13

n

RE5326T6PCDAD2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

670-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=272




670-5

SENSORS
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534416 WIRING HARNESS 1 (E)
2 RE524730 CAP SCREW 1
3 R524982 BRACKET 1
4  RE525016 THERMOCOUPLE 1 (A)
5 51M7044 O-RING 1
6  RE519144 SENSOR 2 (B)
7  RE533658 WIRING HARNESS 1 (D)
8 RE167207 PRESSURE SENSOR 2
9  51M7041 O-RING 1
10 RE48419 SENSOR 1 (©)
11 51M7041 O-RING 1
12 R107768 DRAIN PLUG 1
13 RE46684 FITTING PLUG 1
(A) AIR TEMPERATURE (B) MAGNETIC PICK-UP
TEMPERATURE D’AIR CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
LUFTTEMPERATUR MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
ARIA TEMPERATURA SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGARI
AIRE TEMPERATURA CAPTADOR MAGNETICO
LUFT TEMPERATUR MAGNETGIVARE
(C) TEMPERATURE (D) PRESSURE / OIL
TEMPERATURE PRESSION / HUILE
TEMPERATUR DRUCK / OEL
TEMPERATURA PRESSIONE / OLIO
TEMPERATURA PRESION / ACEITE
TEMPERATUR TRYCK / OLJA
(E) FUEL PRESSURE / WATER IN FUEL
PRESSION DU COMBUSTIBLE / EAU DANS LE CARBURANT
KRAFTSTOFFDRUCK / WASSER IM KRAFTSTOFF
PRESSIONE DEL COMBUSTIBILE / PRESENZA DI ACQUA NEL COMBUSTIBILE
PRESION DEL COMBUSTIBLE / AGUA EN EL COMBUSTIBLE
BRANSLETRYCK / VATTEN | BRAENSLE
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-5

PN=273



670-6

SENSORS

6706 (SENSORS)
6706 (CAPTEURS)
6706 (SENSOREN)
6706 (SENSORI)
6706 (SENSORES)
6706 (SENSORER)

RE532677PCDAO1 -UN-

670-6

RE5326TTPCDADI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(

05-AUG-09)
PN

=274



670-7

SENSORS

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534417 WIRING HARNESS 1 (E)
2 RE524730 CAP SCREW 1
3 R524982 BRACKET 1
4  RE525016 THERMOCOUPLE 1 (A)
5  51M7044 O-RING 1
6 RE519144 SENSOR 2 (B)
7  RE533658 WIRING HARNESS 1 (D)
8 RE167207 PRESSURE SENSOR 2
9  51M7041 O-RING 1
10 RE48419 SENSOR 2 (©)
(A) AIR TEMPERATURE (B) MAGNETIC PICK-UP
TEMPERATURE D’AIR CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
LUFTTEMPERATUR MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
ARIA TEMPERATURA SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGARI
AIRE TEMPERATURA CAPTADOR MAGNETICO
LUFT TEMPERATUR MAGNETGIVARE
(C) TEMPERATURE (D) PRESSURE / OIL
TEMPERATURE PRESSION / HUILE
TEMPERATUR DRUCK / OEL
TEMPERATURA PRESSIONE / OLIO
TEMPERATURA PRESION / ACEITE
TEMPERATUR TRYCK / OLJA
(E) FUEL PRESSURE / WATER IN FUEL / TEMPERATURE
PRESSION DU COMBUSTIBLE / EAU DANS LE CARBURANT / TEMPERATURE
KRAFTSTOFFDRUCK / WASSER IM KRAFTSTOFF / TEMPERATUR
PRESSIONE DEL COMBUSTIBILE / PRESENZA DI ACQUA NEL COMBUSTIBILE / TEMPERATURA
PRESION DEL COMBUSTIBLE / AGUA EN EL COMBUSTIBLE / TEMPERATURA
BRANSLETRYCK / VATTEN | BRAENSLE / TEMPERATUR
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-7

PN=275



670-8

SENSORS

6707 (SENSORS)
6707 (CAPTEURS)
6707 (SENSOREN)
6707 (SENSORI)
6707 (SENSORES)
6707 (SENSORER)

RE532678PCDAO1 -UN-

670-8

RE5326 T8PCDADI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(

05-AUG-09)
PN

=276



670-9

SENSORS
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534417 WIRING HARNESS 1 (D)
2 RE524730 CAP SCREW 1
3 R524982 BRACKET 1
4  RE525016 THERMOCOUPLE 1 (A)
5 51M7044 O-RING 1
6  RE519144 SENSOR 2 (B)
7  51M7041 O-RING 1
8  RE48419 SENSOR 2 (©)
9 RE167207 PRESSURE SENSOR 1
(A) AIR TEMPERATURE (B) MAGNETIC PICK-UP
TEMPERATURE D’AIR CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
LUFTTEMPERATUR MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
ARIA TEMPERATURA SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGARI
AIRE TEMPERATURA CAPTADOR MAGNETICO
LUFT TEMPERATUR MAGNETGIVARE
(C) TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATUR
TEMPERATURA
TEMPERATURA
TEMPERATUR
(D) FUEL PRESSURE / WATER IN FUEL
PRESSION DU COMBUSTIBLE / EAU DANS LE CARBURANT
KRAFTSTOFFDRUCK / WASSER IM KRAFTSTOFF
PRESSIONE DEL COMBUSTIBILE / PRESENZA DI ACQUA NEL COMBUSTIBILE
PRESION DEL COMBUSTIBLE / AGUA EN EL COMBUSTIBLE
BRANSLETRYCK / VATTEN | BRAENSLE
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-9

PN=277



670-10

SENSORS

6708 (SENSORS)
6708 (CAPTEURS)
6708 (SENSOREN)
6708 (SENSORI)
6708 (SENSORES)
6708 (SENSORER)

RE532679PCDAO1 -UN-

RE5326T9PCDADI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

670-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=278




670-11

SENSORS
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534418 WIRING HARNESS 1
2 R213663 CLAMP 3
3 51M7041 O-RING 1
4  RE48419 SENSOR 2 (C)
5 RE167207 PRESSURE SENSOR 2
6 RE525016 THERMOCOUPLE 1 (A)
7  51M7044 O-RING 1
8 RE519144 SENSOR 2 (B)
9 RE533658 WIRING HARNESS 1 (D)
(A) AIR TEMPERATURE (B) MAGNETIC PICK-UP
TEMPERATURE D’AIR CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
LUFTTEMPERATUR MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
ARIA TEMPERATURA SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGARI
AIRE TEMPERATURA CAPTADOR MAGNETICO
LUFT TEMPERATUR MAGNETGIVARE
(C) TEMPERATURE (D) PRESSURE / OIL
TEMPERATURE PRESSION / HUILE
TEMPERATUR DRUCK / OEL
TEMPERATURA PRESSIONE / OLIO
TEMPERATURA PRESION / ACEITE
TEMPERATUR TRYCK / OLJA
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-11

PN=279



670-12

SENSORS

6709 (SENSORS)
6709 (CAPTEURS)
6709 (SENSOREN)
6709 (SENSORI)
6709 (SENSORES)
6709 (SENSORER)

RE533380PCDAO1 -UN-

RE533380PCDAQI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
670-12 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§g




670-13

SENSORS
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534418 WIRING HARNESS 1
2 R213663 CLAMP 3
3 51M7041 O-RING 1
4  RE48419 SENSOR 2 (C)
5 RE167207 PRESSURE SENSOR 1
6 RE525016 THERMOCOUPLE 1 (A)
7  51M7044 O-RING 1
8 RE519144 SENSOR 2 (B)
(A) AIR TEMPERATURE (B) MAGNETIC PICK-UP
TEMPERATURE D’AIR CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
LUFTTEMPERATUR MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
ARIA TEMPERATURA SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGARI
AIRE TEMPERATURA CAPTADOR MAGNETICO
LUFT TEMPERATUR MAGNETGIVARE
(C) TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATUR
TEMPERATURA
TEMPERATURA
TEMPERATUR
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-13

PN=281



670-14

SENSORS

6710 (SENSORS)
6710 (CAPTEURS)
6710 (SENSOREN)
6710 (SENSORI)
6710 (SENSORES)
6710 (SENSORER)

RE533531PCDAO1 -UN-

670-14

RE5333531PCDADI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=282



670-15

SENSORS
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 51M7041 O-RING 1
2 RE48419 SENSOR 2 (C) (D)
3 RE167207 PRESSURE SENSOR 1
4  RE525016 THERMOCOUPLE 1 (A)
5  51M7044 O-RING 1
6 RE519144 SENSOR 2 (B)
(A) AIR TEMPERATURE (B) MAGNETIC PICK-UP
TEMPERATURE D’AIR CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
LUFTTEMPERATUR MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
ARIA TEMPERATURA SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGARI
AIRE TEMPERATURA CAPTADOR MAGNETICO
LUFT TEMPERATUR MAGNETGIVARE
(C) TIMING GEAR COVER (D) FUEL FILTER
COUVERCLE DE DISTRIBUTION FILTRE A COMBUSTIBLE
STEUERGEHAEUSE KRAFTSTOFFFILTER
COPERCHIO DISTRIBUZIONE FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE
TAPA DE DISTRIBUCION PARA TRANSMISION FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLE
TIDHJULSKAPA BRAENSLEFILTER
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-15

PN=283



670-16

SENSORS

6711 (SENSORS)
6711 (CAPTEURS)
6711 (SENSOREN)
6711 (SENSORI)
6711 (SENSORES)
6711 (SENSORER)

RE534040PCDAO1 -UN-

RES34040PCOAO|

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
670-16 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§l




670-17

SENSORS
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE167207 PRESSURE SENSOR 1
2 RE525016 THERMOCOUPLE 1 (A)
3 51M7044 O-RING 1
4  RE519144 SENSOR 2 (B)
5  51M7041 O-RING 1
6 RE48419 SENSOR 1 ©)
7 R107768 DRAIN PLUG 1
8  51M7041 O-RING 1
9 RE46684 FITTING PLUG 1
(A) AIR TEMPERATURE (B) MAGNETIC PICK-UP
TEMPERATURE D’AIR CAPTEUR MAGNETIQUE
LUFTTEMPERATUR MAGNETISCHER IMPULSGEBER
ARIA TEMPERATURA SENSORE MAGNETICO CONTAGARI
AIRE TEMPERATURA CAPTADOR MAGNETICO
LUFT TEMPERATUR MAGNETGIVARE
(C) TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATUR
TEMPERATURA
TEMPERATURA
TEMPERATUR
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 670-17

PN=285



670-18

SENSORS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

670-18 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=286



720-A01

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12592 -UN-

7283
7284
7286
7287
72AE
72AF
72AG
72AH

72BU
72BV
72BW
72BX
72BY
72BZ
72CA
72CB

RGP12592

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

720-A01

PN=287



720-2

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

7283 (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
7283 (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
7283 (MOTORLEISTUNG)

7283 (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
7283 (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
7283 (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RE532193PCDCO01 -UN-

)

b

>

RES32193PCDLOI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528702 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528702)

720-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=288



720-3

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

7284 (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
7284 (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
7284 (MOTORLEISTUNG)

7284 (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
7284 (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
7284 (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RE532194PCDCO1 -UN-
1
RE532194PCDCOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528702 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528702)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 720-3
PN=289



720-4

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

7286 (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
7286 (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
7286 (MOTORLEISTUNG)

7286 (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
7286 (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
7286 (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RGP12632 -UN-
1
N
S
SN
\\‘\\\_‘
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528702 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528702)

720-4

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=290



7287 (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)

720-5

7287 (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
7287 (MOTORLEISTUNG)

7287 (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
7287 (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)

7287 (MOTORPRESTANDA)
RGP12632 -UN-
1
S
\\'%
s:‘“’
o)
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528702 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528702)

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

720-5
PN=291



720-6

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

72AE (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
72AE (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72AE (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72AE (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72AE (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
72AE (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RGP12632 -UN-
1
Ny
S
S
\\‘\\\_‘
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528703 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528703)

720-6

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=292



72AF (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)

720-7

72AF (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72AF (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72AF (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72AF (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)

72AF (MOTORPRESTANDA)
RGP12632 -UN-
1
S
\\'%
s:‘“’
o)
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528703 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528703)

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

720-7
PN=293



720-8

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

72AG (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
72AG (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72AG (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72AG (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72AG (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
72AG (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RGP12632 -UN-
1
Ny
S
S
\\‘\\\_‘
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528703 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528703)

720-8

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=294



72AH (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)

720-9

72AH (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72AH (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72AH (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72AH (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
72AH (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RGP12632 -UN-
1
S
\\'%
s:‘“’
o)
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528703 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528703)

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

720-9
PN=295



720-10

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

72BU (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
72BU (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72BU (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72BU (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72BU (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
72BU (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RGP12632 -UN-
1
N
S
SN
\\‘\\\_‘
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528702 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528702)

720-10

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=296



72BV (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)

720-11

72BV (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72BV (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72BV (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72BV (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)

72BV (MOTORPRESTANDA)
RGP12632 -UN-
1
S
\'%
s:‘“’
o)
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528703 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528703)

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

720-11
PN=297



720-12

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

72BW (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
72BW (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72BW (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72BW (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72BW (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
72BW (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RGP12632 -UN-
1
N
S
SN
\\‘\\\_‘
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528702 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528702)

720-12

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=298



72BX (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)

720-13

72BX (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72BX (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72BX (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72BX (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)

72BX (MOTORPRESTANDA)
RGP12632 -UN-
1
S
\'%
s:‘“’
o)
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528703 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528703)

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

720-13
PN=299



720-14

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

72BY (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
72BY (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72BY (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72BY (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72BY (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
72BY (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RGP12632 -UN-
1
N
S
SN
\\‘\\\_‘
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528702 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528702)

720-14

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=300



72BZ (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)

720-15

72BZ (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72BZ (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72BZ (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72BZ (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)

72BZ (MOTORPRESTANDA)
RGP12632 -UN-
1
S
\\'%
s:‘“’
o)
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528703 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528703)

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

720-15
PN=301



720-16

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

72CA (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
72CA (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72CA (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72CA (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72CA (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)
72CA (MOTORPRESTANDA)

RGP12632 -UN-
1
N
S
SN
\\‘\\\_‘
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528702 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528702)

720-16

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=302



72CB (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)

720-17

72CB (PERFORMANCE DU MOTEUR)
72CB (MOTORLEISTUNG)

72CB (PRESTAZIONI DEL MOTORE)
72CB (RENDIMIENTO DEL MOTOR)

72CB (MOTORPRESTANDA)
RGP12632 -UN-
1
0
5SS
oy
RSN
RGP12632
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE528703 ENGINE CONTROLLER 1 (MARKED RE528703)

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

720-17
PN=303



720-18

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

720-18 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=304



740-A01

AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12593 -UN-

RGP12583

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 740-A01
PN=305



740-2

AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING

7401 (AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING)

7401 (SUPPORT POUR CLIMATISATION)

7401 (HALTERUNG FUER KLIMAANLAGE)

7401 (SUPPORTO PER CONDIZIONATORE ARIA)
7401 (SOPORTE PARA AIRE ACONDICIONADO)
7401 (FAESTE FOER LUFTKONDITIONERING)

RE530761PCDAO1 -UN-

RES53076 IPCDAOI

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 3 M8
2 R200417 STRAP 1
3 19M7798 SCREW 1 M8 X 40
4 19M7866 SCREW 1 M8 X 20
5 19M7867 SCREW 1 M8 X 25
6 19M7897 SCREW 2 M8 X 35
7 R195207 SUPPORT 1

740-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=306



760-A01

OIL PRESSURE SWITCH

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12594 -UN-
RGP1 259)‘
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 760-A01

PN=307



760-2

OIL PRESSURE SWITCH

7601 (OIL PRESSURE SWITCH)

7601 (CONTACTEUR DE PRESSION D’HUILE)

7601 (OELDRUCKSCHALTER)

7601 (MANOCONTATTO DEL OLIO)

7601 (INTERRUPTOR DE PRESION DE ACEITE)

7601 (TRYCKKONTAKT, OLJA)

RE518394PCDDO1 -
. \fuw' L s

(i

RE518394PCDDO1

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT85174 SWITCH 1 12V-24V

760-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=308



840-A01

EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12595 -UN-

RGP12585

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 840-A01
PN=309



840-2

EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS

8403 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS)

8403 (FAISCEAU MOTEUR)

8403 (MOTORKABELBAUM)

8403 (CAVO ELETTRICO MOTORE)

8403 (GRUPO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR)
8403 (MOTORKABELHAERVA)

RE531276PCDE03 -UN-

RE331276PCDEO3

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
840-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g1gg




840-3

EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 37M7089 SCREW 3
2 RE12362 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
3 57M8824 ELEC. CONNECTOR ACCESSORY 1
4  R78052 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
5 57M8739 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
6 57M9246 CLIP 1
7  57M9247 CLIP 2
8 57M7305 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
9  57M7280 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
10  57M7257 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
11 57M7255 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1
12 57M8518 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
13 57M8634 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
14 57M8601 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
15  57M8747 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
16 RE534412 WIRING HARNESS 1
17  R524330 BRACKET 1
18 RE524730 CAP SCREW 5
19  R522798 BRACKET 1 (SUB FOR R520873)
20  19M9289 SCREW 2 M10 X 45
21 19M9359 SCREW 2 M16 X 50
22 19M7800 SCREW 2 M8 X 50
23  R521272 STRAP 1
24 R524366 BRACKET 1
25 57M7255 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1
26 57M7257 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
27 57M8601 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 3
28  57M9242 CLIP 3
29  57M9502 CLAMP 1
30 57M8746 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
31 57M9501 CLAMP 1
32  57M9432 CLAMP 1
33 57M9243 CLIP 2
34 RE533609 WIRING HARNESS 1
35 R524332 BRACKET 1
36 RE527858 SCREW 1
37 19M7784 SCREW 1 M10 X 20
38 R73384 CLAMP 1 (SUB FOR R128415)
39  R524331 BRACKET 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 840-3

PN=311



840-4

EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS

8405 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS)

8405 (FAISCEAU MOTEUR)

8405 (MOTORKABELBAUM)

8405 (CAVO ELETTRICO MOTORE)

8405 (GRUPO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR)
8405 (MOTORKABELHAERVA)

RE532434PCDDO1 -UN-

840-2

RE532434PCOD0I

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=312



840-5

EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534413 WIRING HARNESS 1
2 RE12362 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
3 57M8824 ELEC. CONNECTOR ACCESSORY 1
4  R78052 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
5 57M8739 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
6 57M9246 CLIP 1
7  57M9247 CLIP 1
8 57M7305 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
9  57M7280 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
10  57M7257 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
11 57M7255 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1
12 57M8518 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
13 57M8528 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR CAP 1
14 57M8601 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
15  57M8747 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
16  57M8634 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
17  R524330 BRACKET 1
18 RE524730 CAP SCREW 5
19  R522798 BRACKET 1 (SUB FOR R520873)
20 RE533609 WIRING HARNESS 1
21 57M7257 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
22  57M8601 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 3
23  57M7255 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1
24 57M9502 CLAMP 1
25 57M8746 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
26 57M9501 CLAMP 1
27  57M9432 CLAMP 1
28  57M9243 CLIP 3
29  37M7089 SCREW 3
30  R524332 BRACKET 1
31 RE527858 SCREW 1
32  19M7784 SCREW 1 M10 X 20
33 R128415 CLAMP 1
34  R524331 BRACKET 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 840-5

PN=313



840-6

EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS

8411 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS)

8411 (FAISCEAU MOTEUR)

8411 (MOTORKABELBAUM)

8411 (CAVO ELETTRICO MOTORE)

8411 (GRUPO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR)
8411 (MOTORKABELHAERVA)

RE540499PCDAO1 -UN-

RES40499PCDADI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
840-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g192




840-7

EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QrY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534412 WIRING HARNESS 1 (SUB FOR RE533500)
2 57M8824 ELEC. CONNECTOR ACCESSORY 1
3 37M7089 SCREW 3
4  RE524730 CAP SCREW 5
5 R524330 BRACKET 1
6 19M7800 SCREW 2 M8 X 50
7  R521272 STRAP 1 (SUB FOR RE525947)
8 R522798 BRACKET 1 (SUB FOR R520873)
9  R524332 BRACKET 1
10  19M7785 SCREW 1 M10 X 25
11 R128415 CLAMP 1
12 RE533609 WIRING HARNESS 1 (SUB FOR RE531839)
13 R524331 BRACKET 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 840-7

PN=315



840-8

EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

840-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=316



860-A01

FAN PULLEY

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12596 -UN-

8601

8603
8604
8605
8606

RGP12596

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 860-A01

PN=317



860-2

FAN PULLEY

8601 (FAN PULLEY)

8601 (POULIE DU VENTILATEUR)
8601 (LUEFTERRIEMENSCHEIBE)
8601 (PULEGGIA VENTOLA)

8601 (POLEA DEL VENTILADOR)
8601 (FLAEKTREMSSKIVA)

RE509739PCDDO1 -UN-
1
RE5S09T39PCODOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M9064 SCREW 4 M8 X 16
2 R505808 PULLEY 1

860-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=318



860-3

FAN PULLEY

8602 (FAN PULLEY)

8602 (POULIE DU VENTILATEUR)
8602 (LUEFTERRIEMENSCHEIBE)
8602 (PULEGGIA VENTOLA)

8602 (POLEA DEL VENTILADOR)
8602 (FLAEKTREMSSKIVA)

RE515307PCDD02 -UN-

RE515307PCDD02

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19M9064 SCREW 4 M8 X 16
2 R516401 PULLEY 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 860-3
PN=319



860-4

FAN PULLEY

8603 (FAN PULLEY)

8603 (POULIE DU VENTILATEUR)
8603 (LUEFTERRIEMENSCHEIBE)
8603 (PULEGGIA VENTOLA)

8603 (POLEA DEL VENTILADOR)
8603 (FLAEKTREMSSKIVA)

RE515308PCDD02  -UN-
1
RE515308PCDD02
ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY.  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M9064 SCREW 4 M8 X 16
2 R516400 PULLEY 1

860-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=320



860-5

FAN PULLEY

8604 (FAN PULLEY)

8604 (POULIE DU VENTILATEUR)
8604 (LUEFTERRIEMENSCHEIBE)
8604 (PULEGGIA VENTOLA)

8604 (POLEA DEL VENTILADOR)
8604 (FLAEKTREMSSKIVA)

RE523871PCDAO1 -UN-

RE523871PCDAO1

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R520415 PULLEY 1
2 19M9064 SCREW 4 M8 X 16

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 860-5
PN=321



860-6

FAN PULLEY

8605 (FAN PULLEY)

8605 (POULIE DU VENTILATEUR)
8605 (LUEFTERRIEMENSCHEIBE)
8605 (PULEGGIA VENTOLA)

8605 (POLEA DEL VENTILADOR)
8605 (FLAEKTREMSSKIVA)

RE523872PCDAO1 -UN-

RE523872PCDAO1

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R520414 PULLEY
2 19M9064 SCREW 4 M8 X 16

—_

860-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=322



860-7

FAN PULLEY

8606 (FAN PULLEY)

8606 (POULIE DU VENTILATEUR)
8606 (LUEFTERRIEMENSCHEIBE)
8606 (PULEGGIA VENTOLA)

8606 (POLEA DEL VENTILADOR)
8606 (FLAEKTREMSSKIVA)

RE523992PCDAO1 -UN-

REB523982PCDAOT

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R520462 PULLEY
2 19M9064 SCREW 4 M8 X 16

—_

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 860-7
PN=323



860-8

FAN PULLEY

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

860-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=324



870-A01

BELT TENSIONER

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12597 -UN-

RGP12597

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 870-A01
PN=325



870-2

BELT TENSIONER

8701 (BELT TENSIONER)

8701 (TENDEUR DE LA COURROIE D’ENTRAINEMENT)
8701 (ANTRIEBSRIEMENSPANNER)

8701 (TENDICINGHIA)

8701 (TENSOR DE LA CORREA DE TRANSMISION)
8701 (REMSPANNARE)

RE509746PCDDO -UN-
1
2
RE509746PCDDOI
ENGINE

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY.  SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE509517  BELT TENSIONER i
2 19M8844 SCREW 1 M10 X 60

870-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=326



870-3

BELT TENSIONER

8702 (BELT TENSIONER)

8702 (TENDEUR DE LA COURROIE D’ENTRAINEMENT)
8702 (ANTRIEBSRIEMENSPANNER)

8702 (TENDICINGHIA)

8702 (TENSOR DE LA CORREA DE TRANSMISION)
8702 (REMSPANNARE)

RE521295PCDDO1 -UN-
2
RESZ1295PCDLOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE520217 BELT TENSIONER 1
2 19M8844 SCREW 1 M10 X 60

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 870-3
PN=327



870-4

BELT TENSIONER

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

870-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=328



880-A01

OIL FILTER

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12598 -UN-

8801

S RGp12598

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 880-A01
PN=329



880-2

OIL FILTER

8801 (OIL FILTER)
8801 (FILTRE A HUILE)
8801 (OELFILTER)

8801 (FILTRO OLIO)

8801 (FILTRO DE ACEITE)
8801 (OLJEFILTER)

RE509750PCDDO1 -UN-
1
RE509750PCDDOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE519626 OIL FILTER 1

880-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=330



910-A01

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12599 -UN-

9122
9123

o RGP125699

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 910-A01
PN=331



910-2

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

9109 (WIRING HARNESS)
9109 (FAISCEAU MOTEUR)
9109 (KABELBAUM)

9109 (CAVO ELETTRICO)
9109 (GRUPO DE CABLES)
9109 (KABELHAERVA)

RE519779PCDAO1 -UN-

RESI97T9PCDAOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
910-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§2)




910-3
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE516542 WIRING HARNESS 1
2 57M8112 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1
3 57M8113 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1

910-3

PN=333

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)



910-4

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

9110 (WIRING HARNESS)
9110 (FAISCEAU)

9110 (KABELBAUM)

9110 (CAVO ELETTRICO)
9110 (GRUPO DE CABLES)
9110 (KABELHAERVA)

RE519780PCDAO1 -UN-

RES18780PCDAOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
910-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§l




910-5
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE516542 WIRING HARNESS 2
2 57M8112 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1
3 57M8113 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1

910-5

PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=335

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE



910-6

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

9111 (WIRING HARNESS)
9111 (FAISCEAU)

9111 (KABELBAUM)

9111 (CAVO ELETTRICO)
9111 (GRUPO DE CABLES)
9111 (KABELHAERVA)

RE526462PCDAO1 -UN-

910-6

RES26462PCDAOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=336



910-7
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE525146 WIRING HARNESS 1
2 57M8113 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
3 57M8112 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1

910-7

PN=337

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)



910-8

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

9122 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS/CONTROL PANEL)

9122 (FAISCEAU MOTEUR/CONSOLE DE COMMANDE)

9122 (MOTORKABELBAUM/BEDIENPULT)

9122 (CAVO ELETTRICO MOTORE/PANNELLO DI COMANDO)

9122 (GRUPO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR/TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS)
9122 (MOTORKABELHAERVA/MANOEVERPANEL)

RE534316PCDBO1 -UN-

RE534316PCDBOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

910-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=338



910-9

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE536599 WIRING HARNESS 1 (SUB FOR RE529328)
2 57M7919 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1

3 57M8112 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1

4 57M7750 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1

5 57M7749 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1

6 57M7304 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1

7 57M8637 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1

8 57M8131 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1

9 57M7305 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
10 R104570 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 2
11 57M8487 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR CAP 2
12 57M7280 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 2
13  RE12363 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
14 R78053 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
15  57M8526 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
16 R105388 TIE BAND 5

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 910-9
PN=339



910-10

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

9123 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS/CONTROL PANEL)

9123 (FAISCEAU MOTEUR/CONSOLE DE COMMANDE)

9123 (MOTORKABELBAUM/BEDIENPULT)

9123 (CAVO ELETTRICO MOTORE/PANNELLO DI COMANDO)

9123 (GRUPO DE CABLES DEL MOTOR/TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS)
9123 (VOTORKABELHAERVA/MANOEVERPANEL)

RE534317RGPO1 -UN-

RES34317RGP01

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
910-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§g




910-11

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 57M7919 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1

2 57M8112 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1

3 57M7750 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1

4 57M7749 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1

5 57M7304 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1

6 57M8637 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1

7 57M8131 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1

8 57M7305 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1

9 R104570 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 2
10 57M8487 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR CAP 2
11 57M7280 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 2
12 RE12363 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
13 R78053 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
14 57M8526 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1
15  RE528836 WIRING HARNESS 1
16 R105388 TIE BAND 5

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 910-11
PN=341



910-12

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

910-12 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=342



970-1

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 970-1
PN=343



970-2

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97GE (FIELD INSTALLATION KIT)
97GE (JEU D’ADAPTATION)

97GE (NACHRUESTSATZ)

97GE (KIT DI INSTALLAZIONE)

97GE (CONJUNTO DE MODIFICACION)
97GE (EFTERMONTERINGSSATS)

RE534488PCDAO1 -UN-

RE534488PCCAQI

970-2

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=344



970-3

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534020 PANEL KIT 1
2 RE533087 GAUGE 1
3 RE534026 GAUGE 1
4 RE534025 GAUGE 1
5 RE163465 SWITCH 1
6 RE521571 WIRING HARNESS 1
7 57M9061 ELEC.CONNECT LOCKING DEVICE 1
8 57M8035 NUT 1
9 R44342 NUT 1
10  A4827R WASHER 1
11 RE534027 GAUGE 1
12 AR58126 ROTARY SWITCH 1
13 AR51481 KEY 1
. RE535105 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
RE535106 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 2
RE535107 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

970-3

PN=345



970-4

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97GG (COVER KIT - INSTRUMENT PANEL)

97GG (KIT DE COUVERCLE - TABLEAU DE BORD)
97GG (DECKELSATZ - INSTRUMENTENTAFEL)

97GG (KIT COPERTURA - CRUSCOTTO)

97GG (KIT DE TAPAS - TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS)
97GG (SKYDDSSATS - INSTRUMENTBRAEDA)

RE534490PCDAO1 -UN-
L 1
RE534490PCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534033 COVER KIT 1 (INCLUDES RE535111)
2 RE535111 LATCH 1

970-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=346



970-5

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97GJ (COVER KIT - INSTRUMENT PANEL)

97GJ (POULIE - TABLEAU DE BORD)

97GJ (RIEMENSCHEIBO - INSTRUMENTENTAFEL)
97GJ (ULEGGIA - CRUSCOTTO)

97GJ (POLEA - TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS)
97GJ (RULLE - INSTRUMENTBRAEDA)

RE534492PCDAO1 -UN-
{
RE534492PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE534031 COVER KIT 1
2 RE535111 LATCH 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 970-5
PN=347



970-6

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97GM (INSTRUMENTATION KIT)

RE534495PCDAO1 -UN-
]
RE534495PCDAQI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE69667 ACCELERATOR 1
2 RE69668 SENSOR 1

970-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=348



970-7

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 970-7
PN=349



970-8

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97GN (INSTRUMENTATION KIT)

RE534328PCDCO1 -UN-

RE534328PCDCOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

970-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=350




970-9

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

RE198505 TOGGLE/ROCKER SWITCH
RE192470 TOGGLE/ROCKER SWITCH
RE521570 GAUGE

RE521580 TRAVEL WARNING ALARM
RE521569 GAUGE

RE162425 SWITCH

RE535123 GAUGE

RE521042 WIRING HARNESS
RE521761 WIRING HARNESS

D NoOORWLN =
JEPOFOY FOY E Y

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 970-9
PN=351



970-10

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97GU (FIELD INSTALLATION KIT)
97GU (JEU D’ADAPTATION)

97GU (NACHRUESTSATZ)

97GU (KIT DI INSTALLAZIONE)

97GU (CONJUNTO DE MODIFICACION)
97GU (EFTERMONTERINGSSATS)

RE534330PCDAO1 -UN-

RE534330PCDAQI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

RE508626 INSTRUMENT PANEL
RE162425 SWITCH
RE162424 SWITCH
RE162423 SWITCH

(INCL KEYS 02,03,04)

AlWON =
-

970-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=352



970-11

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97GV (FIELD INSTALLATION KIT)
97GV (JEU D’ADAPTATION)

97GV (NACHRUESTSATZ)

97GV (KIT DI INSTALLAZIONE)

97GV (CONJUNTO DE MODIFICACION)
97GV (EFTERMONTERINGSSATS)

RE534331PCDAO1 -UN-

RE534331PCDADI

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE538507 GAUGE 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 970-11
PN=353



970-12

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97RB (AIR COMPRESSOR KIT)

97RB (JEU DE COMPRESSEUR D’AIR)

97RB (LUFTKOMPRESSOR - SATZ)

97RB (KIT COMPRESSORE ARIA)

97RB (CONJUNTO DEL COMPRESOR DE AIRE)
97RB (LUFTKOMPRESSORSATS)

RE536535PCDAO1 -UN-

12

RE5S36535PCDAQI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

970-12 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=354




970-13

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1T FIELD INSTALLATION KIT 1 (A) (ORDER RE528633) (4-CYL KIT)
2 R126287 ELBOW FITTING 2
3 RE534126 LINE 1 (INCLUDES R63551)
4 R63551 SEALING WASHER 1
5 61M5017 ELBOW FITTING 2
6 T77857 O-RING 1
7 38H5017 ELBOW FITTING 1
8 51M7043 O-RING 1
9 RE534125 LINE 1 (INCLUDES R63551)
10 R63551 SEALING WASHER 1
11 19M7864 SCREW 1 M8 X 12
12 R81710 CLAMP 2
13 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 1 M8
14 R522733 SPACER 1
15 19M7866 SCREW 1 M8 X 20
16 19M8651 SCREW 1 M12 X 25
17 19M7865 SCREW 2 M8 X 16
18  19H3467 SCREW 1
19 R524559 BRACKET 1
20 15H624 PIPE PLUG 1
21 RE528869 OIL LINE 1 (INCLUDES R51936)
22 R51936 SEALING WASHER 2
23  R135261 FITTING 1
24  RE502650 FITTING 1
25  R522690 GASKET 1
26 R522569 GEAR 1
27  24H1368 WASHER 1
28  14H1083 NUT 1

(A) ORDER THROUGH DISTRIBUTOR

A COMMANDER AUPRES DU FOURNISSEUR
BEIM LIEFERANTEN BESTELLEN
ORDINARE ATTRAVERSO IL DISTRIBUTORE
PEDIR A TRAVES DEL DISTRIBUIDOR

BESTAELL VIA NORMALA RESERVDELSKANALER

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

970-13

PN=355



970-14

FIELD INSTALLATION KIT

97SF (FUEL KIT)

RE538807PCDA02 -UN-
2
N\
t
f\_/
0
RES38807PCDAO2
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE535340 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSY 1
2 RE537079 LEVEL GAUGE 1
3 RE537925 HARDWARE KIT 1
4 RE535342 GROMMET 1

970-14 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=356



980-A01

LIFT STRAPS

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX
INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12600 -UN-

9801
9802

RGP12600

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 980-A01
PN=357



980-2

LIFT STRAPS

9801 (LIFT STRAPS)
9801 (OEILLETS DE LEVAGE)

9801 (AUFHAENGEOESEN)

9801 (PIASTRINE DI SOLLEVAMENTO)
9801 (CINTAS DE ELEVACION)

9801 (LYFTOEGLOR)

RE509749PCDDO1 -UN-
1 o
e
a o || &
/| a— T
o
)
a
%"3 RES09749PCODO I
ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7866 SCREW 2 M8 X 20
2  R503788 STRAP 2
3 19M8317 SCREW 2 M8 X 40

980-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=358



980-3

LIFT STRAPS
9802 (LIFT STRAPS)
9802 (OEILLETS DE LEVAGE)
9802 (AUFHAENGEOESEN)
9802 (PIASTRINE DI SOLLEVAMENTO)
9802 (CINTAS DE ELEVACION)
9802 (LYFTOEGLOR)
RE517291PCDD02 -UN-
o
1 \—___@
S
&/
6 2
4\% 4] /
h 3
& ;7
RES17291PCDD02
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19M7866 SCREW 2 M8 X 20

2  R503788 STRAP 2

3 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 2 M8

4 19M7868 SCREW 2 M8 X 30

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 2303-:3

=35



980-4

LIFT STRAPS

MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA
MEMORANDA

980-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=360



990-A01

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

SECTIONAL INDEX
INDEX DE SECTION
GRUPPENINDEX

INDICE DELLA SEZIONE
INDICE DE SECCION
GRUPPSFORTECKNING

RGP12555 -UN-

(@

RGP12555

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 990-A01

PN=361



990-2

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT)

9901 (JEU DE REMISE EN ETAT MOTEUR)
9901 (MOTOR-REPARATURSATZ)

9901 (KIT RIPARAZIONE MOTORE)

9901 (CONJUNTO REPARACION MOTOR)
9901 (RENOVERINGSSATS MOTOR)

RE536436PCDAO1 -UN-
H/ 1
10 >
B i';a "
e “ /
9 k
\\ )
— € .
f“‘“‘"———7
RE536436PCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M8986 SCREW 1 M8 X 100
2 R522728 SPRING 2 (ALSO ORDER RE532712)
3 RE532712 SEAL 2 (SUB FOR RE530919)
4 R502455 EXHAUST VALVE 1
5 R502454 INTAKE VALVE 1
6 R502503 SCREW 2
7 R505135 ORIFICE 1
8 R504808 BUSHING 1
9 RE517136 PUSH ROD 2
10 R516693 SCREW 2
11 RE536436 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT 1 (A) (ALSO ORDER RE525748)

(A) ORDER ONE KIT PER CYLINDER
COMMANDER UN JEU PAR CYLINDRE
EINEN SATZ PRO ZYLINDER BESTELLEN
ORDINARE UN KIT PER CILINDRO
PEDIR UN CONJUNTO POR CILINDRO
BESTAELL EN SATS PER CYLINDER

990-2

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=362



990-3

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT)

9901 (JEU DE REMISE EN ETAT MOTEUR)
9901 (MOTOR-REPARATURSATZ)

9901 (KIT RIPARAZIONE MOTORE)

9901 (CONJUNTO REPARACION MOTOR)
9901 (RENOVERINGSSATS MOTOR)

RE525748PCDA02 -UN-
1 \
2
3
T
P 2l
_‘J’-%\,J_L
K_.:I\\\ -\,_‘ N RES25748PCDAD2
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE525748 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT 1 (4501) (ALSO ORDER (4) R503315)
RE525748 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT 1 (4599)
2 R516692 SCREW 2
3 19M8986 SCREW 1 M8 X 100

4 R502796 THRUST WASHER 2

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 990-3
PN=363



990-4

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (SEAL KIT/NOZZLE)

9901 (JEU D’ETANCHEITE/BUSE)

9901 (DICHTUNGSSATZ/DUESE)

9901 (KIT GUARNIZIONI DI TENUTA/UGELLO)
9901 (JUEGO DE JUNTAS/TOBERA)

9901 (TAETNINGSSATS/MUNSTYCKE)

RE532825PCDAO1 -UN-

KEY PART NO. PART NAME

QTY.

ENGINE
SERIAL NO.

\\1

RE532825PCDACI

REMARKS

1 RE532825 SEAL KIT

990-4

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=364



990-5

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (SEAL KIT/FUEL INJECTION PUMP)

9901 (JEU D’ETANCHEITE/POMPE D’INJECTION)

9901 (DICHTUNGSSATZ/EINSPRITZPUMPE)

9901 (KIT GUARNIZIONI DI TENUTA/POMPA D’INIEZIONE)
9901 (JUEGO DE JUNTAS/BOMBA DE INYECCION)

9901 (TAETNINGSSATS/INSPRUTNINGSPUMP)

RE532137PCDAO1 -UN-
ip i
g> '
RE532137PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE532137 O-RING KIT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 990-5
PN=365



990-6

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (TIMING GEAR COVER KIT)

9901 (COUVERCLE DE DISTRIBUTION)

9901 (STEUERGEHAEUSE)

9901 (COPERCHIO DISTRIBUZIONE)

9901 (TAPA DE DISTRIBUCION PARA TRANSMISION)
9901 (TIDHJULSKAPA)

RE536427PCDBO01 -UN-

RE53642TPCDBOI

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
990-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-ggg




990-7

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE536427 COVER KIT 1 (MARKED R522346 OR R526985)
2 R526140 GASKET 1 (SUB FOR R522486)
3 RE515416 SCREW 6
4 L OIL PUMP 1 NSEP
5 RE46685 FITTING PLUG 4
6 51M7043 O-RING 4
7 R520142 VALVE SEAT 1
8 R516607 VALVE 1
9 R516397 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
10 R516396 PLUG 1
11 AR67942 SEAL 1
12 RE536729 SET SCREW 1 (SUB FOR R526985)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

990-7

PN=367



990-8

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (CRANKSHAFT BEARING KIT)

9901 (VILEBREQUIN / COUSSINETS - JEU DE PIECES)
9901 (KURBELWELLE / LAGER - TEILESATZ)

9901 (ALBERO A GOMITI / CUSCINETTO - SERIE PEZZI)
9901 (CIGUENAL / COJINETE - JUEGO)

9901 (VEVAXEL / LAGER - SATS)

RE520626PCDB01 -UN-
1
RE520626PCDBOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE520626 BEARING KIT 5 STD
990-8 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=368



ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (CRANKSHAFT BEARING KIT/UNDERSIZED)

9901 (JEUX DE PIECES COUSSINETS DE VILEBREQUIN/A COTE INFERIEURE)
9901 (TEILESATZ LAGER/UNTERGROESSE)

9901 (SERIE PEZZI CUSCINETTI/SOTTODIMENSIONATO)

9901 (JUEGO COJINETES/TAMANO INFERIOR)

9901 (SATS LAGER/UNDERDIMENSIONERAD)

RE524569PCDAO1 -UN-
/ 1
RE524563RCDAD
ENGINE
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE524569 BEARING KIT 5 (0.25 US)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

990-9

PN=369



990-10

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY)

9901 (POULIE DU VILEBREQUIN)

9901 (KURBELWELLEN RIEMENSCHEIBE)
9901 (PULEGGIA ALBERO A GOMITI)
9901 (POLEA DEL CIGUENAL)

9901 (VEVAXELNS REMSKIVA)

RE520244PCDAO1 -UN-
RE520244PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE520244 PULLEY 1 (1301) (ALSO ORDER AR67942)
RE520244 PULLEY 1 (ALSO ORDER AR67942 AND RE520625) (1302)

990-10 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=370



990-11

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY FRICTION WASHER KIT)

9901 (JEU DE RONDELLES DE FRICTION POUR POULIE DE VILEBREQUIN)
9901 (REIBSCHEIBENSATZ FUER KURBELWELLEN-RIEMENSCHEIBE)

9901 (KIT ANELLI DI FRIZIONE PULEGGIA ALBERO A GOMITI)

9901 (CONJUNTO DE ARANDELAS DE FRICCION PARA CORREA CIGUENAL)
9901 (SATS, FRIKTIONSBRICKOR FOER VEVAXELNS REMSKIVA)

RE520625PCDAO1 -UN-
3
1
RE520625PCDAOI
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE520625 WASHER KIT 1

2 R504680 CAP SCREW 1

3 T143324 O-RING 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 990-11
PN=371



990-12

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (CYLINDER HEAD GASKET/OVERSIZED)

9901 (JOINT DE CULASSE SURDIMENSIONNE)

9901 (ZYLINDERKOPFDICHTUNG/UEBERGROESSE)

9901 (GUARNIZIONE DI TENUTA MAGGIORATA PER TESTATA)
9901 (JUNTA CULATA CILINDRO/EXTRA GRANDE)

9901 (OEVERDIMENSIONERAD TOPPLOCKSPACKNING)

RE535449PCDAO1 -UN-
RE535449PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE535449 ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 0.25,0.50 OS

990-12 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=372



990-13

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (PISTON/PISTON RING KIT STD)

9901 (PISTON/JEU DE SEGMENTS DE PISTON STD)
9901 (KOLBEN/KOLBENRINGSATZ STD)

9901 (PISTONE/SERIE SEGMENTI DEL PISTONE STD)
9901 (PISTON/JUEGO SEGMENTOS DE PISTON STD)
9901 (KOLV/KOLVRINGSSATS STD)

RE536353PCDAO1 -UN-
/ 1
4
3
3
RE536353PCDADI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTy. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE536353 PISTON REPLACEMENT KIT AR (MARKED RE522094) STD
2 RE533955 PISTON RING KIT 1 STD
3 40M1855 SNAP RING 2
4 R503480 PISTON PIN 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 990-13

PN=373



990-14

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT)
9901 (JEU DE ROULEMENTS)

9901 (LAGERSATZ)

9901 (SERIE CUSCINETTI)

9901 (JUEGO DE RODAMIENTOS)

9901 (LAGERSATS)

RE520937PCDBO1 -UN-
RE520937PCDBCI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE520937 BEARING KIT 1 STD

990-14 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=374



990-15

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (HEAD BOLTS)

9901 (BOULONS DE CULASSE)
9901 (ZYLINDERKOPFSCHRAUBEN)
9901 (VITI DELLA TESTATA)

9901 (PERNOS DE CABEZA)

9901 (TOPPLOCKSSKRUVAR)

RE521108PCDAO01 -UN-
2
4
1 /
3
| /
P e
RES21108PCDACI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R516692 SCREW 2
2 19M8986 SCREW 5 M8 X 100
3 R516693 SCREW 8
4 RE521108 BOLT KIT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 990-15
PN=375



990-16

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (BEARING KIT 0.25 US)

9901 (JEU DE ROULEMENTS 0.25 US)
9901 (LAGERSATZ 0.25 US)

9901 (SERIE CUSCINETTI 0.25 US)

9901 (JUEGO DE RODAMIENTOS 0.25 US)
9901 (LAGERSATS 0.25 US)

RE524570PCDAO1 -UN-
/ 1
RE524570PCDAQI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE524570 BEARING KIT 4 (0.25 US)

990-16 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=376



990-17

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (THRUST WASHER KIT)
9901 (RONDELLE DE POUSSEE)
9901 (DRUCKSCHEIBE)

9901 (RONDELLA DI SPINTA)
9901 (ARANDELA DE EMPUJE)
9901 (TRYCKBRICKA)

RE520627PCDAO01 -UN-
/ 1
RES2062TPCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE520627 BEARING KIT 1

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE =~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 990-17
PN=377



990-18

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (ENGINE GASKET KIT)

9901 (JEU DE JOINTS DE MOTEUR)

9901 (MOTORDICHTUNGSSATZ)

9901 (KIT GUARNIZIONI DI TENUTA MOTORE)
9901 (CONJUNTO PARA JUNTA DE MOTOR)
9901 (PACKNINGSSATS, MOTOR)

RE536448PCDA01 -UN-
1
'o°. o o
o o° i
- -
QO o =088 <&
0 .o.g
Q°
i) y
v
RE53644BPCDAD |
THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
990-18 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758

(05-AUG-09)
PN=378



990-19

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE536448 GASKET KIT 1
POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 990-19

PN=379



990-20

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (COMPLETE BLOCK ASSEMBLY)

9901 (ENSEMBLE BLOC-CYL.COMPLET)
9901 (RUMPFMOTOR MIT ZYLINDERKOPF)
9901 (GRPO MONOBLOCCO CORTO COMPL)
9901 (BLOQUE MOTOR COMPLETO)

9901 (KOMPLETT MOTORBLOCK)

RE536712RGPO1 -UN-

RES36712RGP01

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
990-20 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§g




990-21

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME

ENGINE

QTY. SERIAL NO.

REMARKS

1 RE536712 COMPLETE BLOCK ASSEMBLY

(A) WITH BALANCER SHAFTS
AVEC ARBRES D’EQUILIBRAGE
MIT MASSENAUSGLEICHSWELLEN
CON ALBERI BILANCIATORI

CON EJES EQUILIBRADORES
MED BALANSAXLAR

1

(A) (MARKED R522220) (ALSO ORDER RE536448,
TY9477 AND PM710XX290) (PISTON MARKED
RE527622) (CAMSHAFT MARKED R525718)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758

(05-AUG-09)

990-21

PN=381



990-22

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (COMPLETE BLOCK ASSEMBLY)

9901 (ENSEMBLE BLOC-CYL.COMPLET)
9901 (RUMPFMOTOR MIT ZYLINDERKOPF)
9901 (GRPO MONOBLOCCO CORTO COMPL)
9901 (BLOQUE MOTOR COMPLETO)

9901 (KOMPLETT MOTORBLOCK)

RE536714RGPO1 -UN-

RE536714RGP01

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
990-22 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§2)




990-23

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME

ENGINE
QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 RE536714 COMPLETE BLOCK ASSEMBLY

(A) WITHOUT BALANCER SHAFTS
SANS ARBRES D’EQUILIBRAGE
OHNE MASSENAUSGLEICHSWELLEN
SENZA ALBERI BILANCIATORI

SIN EJES EQUILIBRADORES

UTAN BALANSAXLAR

1 (A) (MARKED R522220) (ALSO ORDER RE536448,
TY9477 AND PM710XX290) (PISTON MARKED
RE527622) (CAMSHAFT MARKED R525718)

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758

(05-AUG-09) 990-23

PN=383



990-24

ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES

9901 (INTAKE TUBE)
9901 (GOULOTTE D’ASPIRATION)
9901 (ANSAUGSTUTZEN)

9901 (TUBO DI ASPIRAZIONE)
9901 (BOCA DE ASPIRACION)
9901 (INLOPPSROR)

RE536491PCDAO1 -UN-
RES36491PCDAOI
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R47153 O-RING

2 RE529912 TUBE
3 RE536491 TUBE KIT

—_ N

990-24 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=384



9995-1

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PART NO.
AH165975
AR51481
AR58126
AR67942
AR67942
AR67942
AR67942
AR67942
AR67942
AR85519
AT13740
AT13740
AT85174
A4827R
DEERE#REMAN
DEERE#REMAN
DEERE#REMAN
F40207
F40207
H144094
H144095
L157372
L157372
L157372
L157372
N112014
N112014
N112014
N112014
PM710XX280
PM710XX280
PM710XX280
PM710XX280
PM710XX280
PM710XX280
PM710XX290
PM710XX290
RE12362
RE12362
RE12363
RE12363
RE162423
RE162424
RE162425
RE162425
RE163465
RE167207
RE167207
RE167207
RE167207
RE167207
RE167207
RE167207
RE167207
RE192470
RE198505
RE42713
RE42713
RE42713
RE42713
RE42713
RE42713
RE42713
RE42713
RE44574
RE46684
RE46684

KEY

-
NOWWN

- —_ —_

SN2 0O0RARNWWWWO—=-N—=WAUITOOONITINOOWEREANWNN ==

—_

PAGE
310-3
970-3
970-3
130-2
130-3
130-4
440-3
990-7

990-10
520-7
200-2
200-3
760-2
970-3
160-3
160-3
300-2
520-5
520-6
310-3
310-3
460-3
460-5
460-7
460-9
400-3
400-4
400-5
400-6
190-2
190-3
190-4
190-5
440-3
630-2

990-21

990-23
840-3
840-5
910-9

910-11

970-10

970-10
970-9

970-10
970-3
670-3
670-5
670-7
670-9

670-11

670-13

670-15

670-17
970-9
970-9
160-3
460-3
460-5
460-7
460-9
520-2
520-3
520-4
630-2
660-2
670-3

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO.
RE46684
RE46684
RE46685
RE46685
RE46687
RE46687
RE48419
RE48419
RE48419
RE48419
RE48419
RE48419
RE48419
RE48419
RE500005
RE500044
RE500044
RE500044
RE500044
RE500044
RE500044
RE502650
RE502650
RE502650
RE504544
RE504827
RE504827
RE505464
RE505489
RE505489
RE505621
RE505621
RE505621
RE505621
RE505867
RE506791
RE507604
RE508626
RE508922
RE509080
RE509517
RE509564
RE509565
RE509922
RE509922
RE515350
RE515350
RE515350
RE515350
RE515404
RE515404
RE515404
RE515404
RE515404
RE515416
RE515416
RE515417
RE515469
RE515469
RE515469
RE515576
RE515576
RE515576
RE515576
RE515576
RE515576
RE515576

KEY
13

_
—“ONPARPLAODOOONO OGO

SO =
WO W

N =N
©O©~NO1 =

WWWWWWW=MNNOWNN=MNMNNONARARWSLAANLOO=2 =N =200 NONDO D™

—_

PAGE
670-5
670-17
440-3
990-7
190-2
190-3
670-3
670-5
670-7
670-9
670-11
670-13
670-15
670-17
120-2
350-3
350-7
350-11
350-13
350-15
350-17
520-5
520-6
970-13
480-3
370-2
370-3
450-2
310-3
310-4
230-2
230-3
230-6
230-7
430-2
400-2
200-2
970-10
300-2
310-5
870-2
450-2
450-2
400-5
400-6
190-2
190-3
190-4
190-5
350-3
350-5
350-7
350-9
350-11
500-2
990-7
450-2
590-2
590-5
590-7
150-2
150-3
150-4
150-5
150-6
150-7
150-8

PART NO.

RE515576
RE515576
RE515709
RE516542
RE516542
RE516553
RE516553
RE516553
RE516553
RE516553
RE516553
RE516553
RE516553
RE516583
RE517080
RE517080
RE517136
RE517136
RE518215
RE518215
RE518215
RE518215
RE518407
RE518407
RE518520
RE518776
RE518778
RE518984
RE518985
RE519144
RE519144
RE519144
RE519144
RE519144
RE519144
RE519144
RE519144
RE519626
RE519696
RE519696
RE519696
RE519734
RE519781
RE519782
RE520217
RE520244
RE520244
RE520244
RE520625
RE520625
RE520625
RE520625
RE520626
RE520626
RE520627
RE520627
RE520885
RE520937
RE520937
RE521003
RE521042
RE521108
RE521569
RE521570
RE521571
RE521580
RE521761

A

OCO==NWWWPWORARRRLANDLOW

POWUORA: DNE2NNAEANL L2 0IW=L0IW=LWRARNOOO=2RDO0OOOOO = =WNN ==

PAGE
150-9
150-10
150-2
910-3
910-5
350-3
350-5
350-7
350-9
350-11
350-13
350-15
350-17
150-3
110-3
110-5
490-3
990-2
460-3
460-5
460-7
460-9
400-3
400-4
200-3
490-3
520-2
490-3
490-3
670-3
670-5
670-7
670-9
670-11
670-13
670-15
670-17
880-2
350-7
350-9
350-15
150-4
310-2
310-2
870-3
130-2
130-3
990-10
130-3
130-3
990-10
990-11
470-2
990-8
470-2
990-17
490-3
480-3
990-14
630-2
970-9
990-15
970-9
970-9
970-3
970-9
970-9

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

9995-1

PN=385



9995-2

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE
RE522079 6 290-5 RE527622 1 990-23 RE531872 6 650-7
RE522079 6 290-7 RE527858 36 840-3 RE531872 6 650-17
RE522094 1 990-13 RE527858 31 840-5 RE531874 5 650-15
RE522401 1 310-4 RE528265 1 590-7 RE531875 6 650-9
RE522425 5 430-3 RE528265 6 590-7 RE531977 11 650-7
RE523315 3 130-4 RE528598 1 430-2 RE531977 8 650-15
RE523536 6 190-4 RE528598 1 430-3 RE531977 8 650-23
RE523536 7 190-5 RE528633 1 970-13 RE531977 11 650-29
RE524153 2 520-5 RE528702 1 720-2 RE531978 11 650-9
RE524195 1 230-4 RE528702 1 720-3 RE531978 11 650-17
RE524195 1 230-5 RE528702 1 720-4 RE531979 3 650-7
RE524195 5 230-8 RE528702 1 720-5 RE531979 1 650-9
RE524195 7 230-9 RE528702 1 720-10 RE531979 1 650-15
RE524372 9 520-5 RE528702 1 720-12 RE531979 3 650-17
RE524372 11 520-6 RE528702 1 720-14 RE531979 1 650-23
RE524438 14 650-7 RE528702 1 720-16 RE531979 3 650-29
RE524438 14 650-9 RE528703 1 720-6 RE532034 3 290-5
RE524438 11 650-15 RE528703 1 720-7 RE532034 3 290-7
RE524438 14 650-17 RE528703 1 720-8 RE532137 18 160-3
RE524438 11 650-23 RE528703 1 720-9 RE532137 1 990-5
RE524438 14 650-29 RE528703 1 720-11 RE532474 10 520-7
RE524513 7 520-6 RE528703 1 720-13 RE532680 2 150-10
RE524569 1 990-9 RE528703 1 720-15 RE532712 4 510-3
RE524570 1 990-16 RE528703 1 720-17 RE532712 5 510-3
RE524730 2 670-3 RE528708 15 510-3 RE532712 2 990-2
RE524730 2 670-5 RE528738 20 160-3 RE532712 3 990-2
RE524730 2 670-7 RE528836 15 910-11 RE532732 1 590-5
RE524730 2 670-9 RE528868 14 520-7 RE532806 1 650-19
RE524730 18 840-3 RE528869 21 970-13 RE532807 2 650-21
RE524730 18 840-5 RE529272 13 650-3 RE532808 5 650-23
RE524730 4 840-7 RE529272 13 650-11 RE532825 14 160-3
RE524832 2 200-2 RE529272 5 650-19 RE532825 1 990-4
RE524832 . 200-2 RE529272 13 650-25 RE532907 3 290-5
RE524832 2 200-3 RE529326 4 650-3 RE532907 3 290-7
RE524832 . 200-3 RE529326 4 650-11 RE533026 6 350-3
RE524977 3 300-2 RE529326 12 650-19 RE533026 6 350-5
RE524977 3 300-3 RE529326 4 650-25 RE533026 9 350-7
RE524977 4 300-4 RE529328 1 910-9 RE533026 5 350-9
RE525016 4 670-3 RE529377 5 310-2 RE533026 6 350-11
RE525016 4 670-5 RE529390 15 160-3 RE533026 5 350-13
RE525016 4 670-7 RE529573 17 520-7 RE533026 5 350-15
RE525016 4 670-9 RE529612 7 160-3 RE533026 5 350-17
RE525016 6 670-11 RE529623 2 150-5 RE533087 2 970-3
RE525016 6 670-13 RE529624 2 150-6 RE533280 1 350-7
RE525016 4 670-15 RE529625 2 150-7 RE533280 9 350-9
RE525016 2 670-17 RE529865 4 120-2 RE533485 11 350-3
RE525146 1 910-7 RE529912 2 190-2 RE533485 11 350-5
RE525748 11 990-2 RE529912 2 190-3 RE533485 14 350-7
RE525748 1 990-3 RE529912 2 190-4 RE533485 14 350-9
RE525885 1 300-3 RE529912 2 190-5 RE533485 11 350-11
RE525947 7 840-7 RE529912 2 990-24 RE533485 10 350-13
RE526834 3 350-3 RE530348 2 150-9 RE533485 13 350-15
RE526834 3 350-5 RE530366 2 650-3 RE533485 10 350-17
RE526834 3 350-7 RE530407 2 650-11 RE533488 10 350-3
RE526834 2 350-9 RE530747 2 150-8 RE533488 10 350-5
RE526834 3 350-11 RE530867 12 650-5 RE533488 13 350-7
RE526834 2 350-13 RE530867 4 650-13 RE533488 13 350-9
RE526834 2 350-15 RE530867 4 650-21 RE533488 10 350-11
RE526834 2 350-17 RE530867 4 650-27 RE533488 9 350-13
RE526915 1 220-2 RE530868 5 650-5 RE533488 12 350-15
RE527250 5 230-2 RE530868 13 650-13 RE533488 9 350-17
RE527250 5 230-3 RE530868 13 650-21 RE533500 1 840-7
RE527250 7 230-4 RE530868 13 650-27 RE533600 2 650-25
RE527250 7 230-5 RE530919 5 510-3 RE533601 2 650-27
RE527590 4 470-2 RE530919 3 990-2 RE533602 6 650-29
RE527622 4 480-3 RE531243 1 300-4 RE533609 34 840-3
RE527622 1 990-21 RE531839 12 840-7 RE533609 20 840-5

9995-2 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758 (05-Agﬁ-g§g



9995-3

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PART NO.
RE533609
RE533658
RE533658
RE533658
RE533933
RE533933
RE533934
RE533934
RE533955
RE533955
RE53400
RE534020
RE534025
RE534026
RE534027
RE534031
RE534033
RE534125
RE534126
RE534346
RE534412
RE534412
RE534413
RE534416
RE534416
RE534417
RE534417
RE534418
RE534418
RE534444
RE534444
RE534444
RE534444
RE534444
RE534454
RE534454
RE534454
RE534510
RE534510
RE534605
RE534605
RE534605
RE534605
RE534605
RE534605
RES534757
RE534757
RE534960
RE535105
RE535106
RE535107
RE535111
RE535111
RE535123
RE535340
RE535342
RE535449
RE535560
RE535740
RE535741
RE535827
RE536353
RE536427
RE536432
RE536436
RE536448
RE536448

KEY

-
©~N~NN

NN N
oO—=0=

-

_L_L_L\lOO\]\'_L_A—A—L—L_I—L_LS@(,JQO_L_L_LQ)_’;_L\]N_L

—_

A a2 AN
I OO0 UINOOUIOO

—_

_.._;:_;_;_x.g;m_l_k_;_;;_;\u\)m;

PAGE
840-7
670-5
670-7

670-11
460-3
460-5
460-7
460-9
480-3

990-13

350-11
970-3
970-3
970-3
970-3
970-5
970-4

970-13

970-13
370-2
840-3
840-7
840-5
670-3
670-5
670-7
670-9

670-11

670-13
350-3
350-5
350-7
350-9

350-11
350-3
350-5

350-11
290-5
290-7
350-5
350-7
350-9

350-11

350-13

350-15
350-3

350-17
160-3
970-3
970-3
970-3
970-4
970-5
970-9

970-14

970-14

990-12
120-2
650-5

650-13
510-3

990-13
990-7
440-3
990-2

990-19

990-21

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO.
RE536448
RE536491
RE536599
RE536662
RE536663
RE536663
RE536666
RE536712
RE536714
RE536729
RE536729
RE537079
RE537249
RE537400
RE537400
RE537400
RE537400
RE537400
RE537400
RE537400
RE537861
RE537861
RE537861
RE537861
RE537925
RE537940
RE537940
RE537940
RE537940
RE537940
RE537940
RE537940
RE537940
RE538132
RE538132
RE538132
RE538132
RE538180
RE538180
RE538180
RE538180
RE538283
RE538507
RE538811
RE538811
RE538811
RE538811
RE538811
RE538811
RE538811
RE538811
RE538811
RE539488
RE539488
RE539488
RE539488
RE539488
RE539488
RE539488
RE539488
RE539488
RE60854
RE60854
RE60854
RE60854
RE60854
RE60854

—_
A

—_
VOOV —= == A INOIOITWOOOOOOOWOHOOONN—-NMDNO A2 A2 aW=

—_a
- 20000

—_ — —_ —_ —_ 1 _ -
it GO JE S \O I\ O R \O I \C T V]

PO~ OOIOIOT=

Y

PAGE
990-23
990-24

910-9
370-3
350-13
350-17
350-15
990-21
990-23
440-3
990-7
970-14
490-3
350-3
350-5
350-7
350-9
350-13
350-15
350-17
230-6
230-7
230-8
230-9
970-14
230-2
230-3
230-4
230-5
230-6
230-7
230-8
230-9
230-6
230-7
230-8
230-9
230-6
230-7
230-8
230-9
590-5
970-11
650-3
650-9
650-11
650-13
650-17
650-21
650-25
650-27
650-29
650-3
650-9
650-11
650-13
650-17
650-21
650-25
650-27
650-29
350-3
350-5
350-7
350-9
350-11
350-13

PART NO.
RE60854
RE60854
RE65265
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE65978
RE69667
RE69668
R100377
R104570
R104570
R105388
R105388
R106826
R106826
R106826
R107768
R107768
R107768
R109435
R116466
R116466
R116466
R116466
R120467
R120467
R126287
R128415
R128415
R128415
R135261
R135757
R135757
R135757
R135757
R139873
R153677
R153677
R153677
R153677
R195207
R200417
R213663
R213663
R26287
R26287
R44342
R46414
R46414
R47153
R47153
R47153
R47153
R47153
R48685
R48685

- -
OCOUIN=NOITOT1OO

_ — o
N=WoONONNNNO—=2WWoO o

—
U= =2 a b BMNONMDNDNNNOMNNNOONNRONDNDO

PAGE
350-15
350-17

370-3
650-3
650-5
650-7
650-9
650-11
650-13
650-15
650-17
650-19
650-21
650-23
650-25
650-27
650-29
970-6
970-6
620-4
910-9
910-11
910-9
910-11
200-2
200-3
440-3
670-3
670-5
670-17
310-5
460-3
460-5
460-7
460-9
290-2
290-8
970-13
840-3
840-5
840-7
970-13
520-2
520-3
520-4
520-7
310-5
230-2
230-3
230-4
230-5
740-2
740-2
670-11
670-13
110-3
110-5
970-3
290-5
290-7
190-2
190-3
190-4
190-5
990-24
460-3
460-5

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

9995-3

PN=387



9995-4

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE
R48685 6 460-7 R515057 8 110-3 R516065 7 590-5
R48685 7 460-9 R515057 9 110-5 R516066 6 590-5
R48685 3 470-2 R515109 3 190-2 R516067 8 590-5
R501486 6 310-3 R515109 4 190-3 R516067 7 590-7
R502142 2 370-2 R515109 4 190-4 R516068 11 590-5
R502142 3 370-3 R515109 4 190-5 R516070 15 590-5
R502367 3 510-3 R515110 8 190-2 R516071 17 590-5
R502371 2 510-3 R515110 9 190-3 R516176 2 150-3
R502454 10 510-3 R515110 9 190-4 R516246 1 140-3
R502454 5 990-2 R515110 9 190-5 R516376 2 620-3
R502455 9 510-3 R515112 14 460-3 R516396 8 440-3
R502455 4 990-2 R515112 13 460-5 R516396 10 990-7
R502503 5 480-3 R515112 14 460-7 R516397 7 440-3
R502503 6 990-2 R515112 13 460-9 R516397 9 990-7
R502725 3 400-2 R515128 7 590-2 R516400 2 860-4
R502725 22 460-5 R515128 16 590-7 R516401 2 860-3
R502725 23 460-7 R515135 6 230-2 R516607 6 440-3
R502796 4 990-3 R515135 6 230-3 R516607 8 990-7
R502885 2 130-2 R515135 6 230-4 R516662 1 650-3
R502885 4 130-3 R515135 6 230-5 R516662 2 650-5
R502885 2 130-4 R515151 3 520-2 R516662 5 650-7
R502902 2 120-2 R515152 1 590-2 R516662 5 650-9
R503309 3 310-5 R515182 3 590-2 R516662 1 650-11
R503315 12 460-3 R515182 13 590-5 R516662 1 650-13
R503315 12 460-7 R515182 12 590-7 R516662 4 650-15
R503315 1 990-3 R515183 9 590-2 R516662 5 650-17
R503438 1 140-2 R515183 16 590-5 R516662 2 650-19
R503480 3 480-3 R515183 15 590-7 R516662 1 650-21
R503480 4 990-13 R515197 3 650-3 R516662 4 650-23
R503788 2 980-2 R515197 7 650-5 R516662 1 650-25
R503788 2 980-3 R515197 7 650-7 R516662 1 650-27
R503943 2 400-2 R515197 7 650-9 R516662 5 650-29
R504680 1 130-2 R515197 3 650-11 R516692 1 510-3
R504680 1 130-3 R515197 3 650-13 R516692 2 990-3
R504680 1 130-4 R515197 12 650-15 R516692 1 990-15
R504680 2 990-11 R515197 7 650-17 R516693 17 510-3
R504808 22 460-3 R515197 7 650-19 R516693 10 990-2
R504808 21 460-5 R515197 3 650-21 R516693 3 990-15
R504808 22 460-7 R515197 12 650-23 R516770 15 460-3
R504808 21 460-9 R515197 3 650-25 R516770 14 460-5
R504808 8 990-2 R515197 3 650-27 R516770 15 460-7
R504965 5 460-3 R515197 7 650-29 R516770 14 460-9
R504965 6 460-5 R515217 1 240-4 R517012 1 240-7
R504965 5 460-7 R515217 1 240-9 R517039 1 240-10
R504965 5 460-9 R515218 1 240-15 R517039 1 240-17
R505135 10 460-3 R515221 1 240-11 R517041 1 240-6
R505135 10 460-5 R515222 1 240-2 R517041 1 240-16
R505135 10 460-7 R515222 1 240-8 R517159 8 350-3
R505135 10 460-9 R515271 2 150-2 R517159 8 350-5
R505135 7 990-2 R515280 5 590-2 R517159 11 350-7
R505182 5 310-5 R515280 19 590-7 R517159 11 350-9
R505561 6 450-2 R515287 8 590-2 R517159 8 350-11
R505599 3 450-2 R515287 18 590-7 R517159 7 350-13
R505772 7 400-5 R515287 7 650-3 R517159 10 350-15
R505772 3 400-6 R515287 9 650-5 R517159 7 350-17
R505808 2 860-2 R515287 7 650-11 R517240 16 460-3
R505810 1 240-3 R515287 7 650-13 R517240 15 460-5
R505810 1 240-5 R515287 9 650-19 R517240 16 460-7
R505810 1 240-12 R515287 7 650-21 R517240 15 460-9
R505812 1 240-12 R515287 7 650-25 R517487 2 150-4
R515003 8 460-3 R515287 7 650-27 R517560 5 590-5
R515003 9 460-5 R515296 4 280-2 R517560 21 590-7
R515003 8 460-7 R515296 4 280-3 R517905 5 490-3
R515003 9 460-9 R515296 1 280-4 R517906 3 490-3
R515004 9 460-3 R515296 4 280-5 R518390 6 160-3
R515004 9 460-7 R515575 12 510-3 R518558 3 280-2
R515025 2 630-2 R516064 10 590-5 R518865 6 650-3

9995-4 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=388



POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE
NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE
R518865 11 650-5 R521272 7 840-7 R524238 9 650-9
R518865 13 650-7 R521392 9 590-7 R524238 9 650-11
R518865 13 650-9 R521401 3 110-5 R524238 9 650-13
R518865 6 650-11 R521402 1 620-5 R524238 6 650-15
R518865 6 650-13 R522083 10 590-7 R524238 9 650-17
R518865 10 650-15 R522129 14 510-3 R524238 13 650-19
R518865 13 650-17 R522220 23 460-3 R524238 9 650-21
R518865 11 650-19 R522220 1 460-5 R524238 6 650-23
R518865 6 650-21 R522220 24 460-7 R524238 9 650-25
R518865 10 650-23 R522220 1 460-9 R524238 9 650-27
R518865 6 650-25 R522220 1 990-21 R524238 9 650-29
R518865 6 650-27 R522220 1 990-23 R524330 17 840-3
R518865 13 650-29 R522327 17 160-3 R524330 17 840-5
R519286 7 290-5 R522346 1 440-3 R524330 5 840-7
R519286 7 290-7 R522346 1 990-7 R524331 39 840-3
R51936 8 520-5 R522476 20 590-7 R524331 34 840-5
R51936 10 520-6 R522486 2 440-3 R524331 13 840-7
R51936 13 520-7 R522486 2 990-7 R524332 35 840-3
R51936 21 970-13 R522569 26 970-13 R524332 30 840-5
R51936 22 970-13 R522618 13 160-3 R524332 9 840-7
R51937 16 520-7 R522632 13 290-5 R524366 24 840-3
R519436 3 230-2 R522632 13 290-7 R524533 4 110-3
R519436 3 230-3 R522632 5 400-5 R524533 5 110-5
R519436 6 230-6 R522673 7 110-3 R524559 19 970-13
R519436 7 230-7 R522673 8 110-5 R524818 5 110-3
R519447 1 150-2 R522690 25 970-13 R524818 6 110-5
R519447 1 150-3 R522728 4 510-3 R524982 3 670-3
R519447 1 150-4 R522728 2 990-2 R524982 3 670-5
R519447 1 150-5 R522733 14 970-13 R524982 3 670-7
R519447 1 150-6 R522798 19 840-3 R524982 3 670-9
R519447 1 150-7 R522798 19 840-5 R525043 2 150-10
R519447 1 150-8 R522798 8 840-7 R525211 2 280-2
R519447 1 150-9 R522824 18 520-7 R525211 2 280-3
R519447 1 150-10 R522923 5 490-3 R525211 7 280-4
R519536 3 620-4 R522946 3 280-5 R525211 2 280-5
R519537 8 620-4 R522976 18 460-3 R525718 21 460-7
R519615 1 140-5 R522976 17 460-5 R525718 20 460-9
R519641 4 430-2 R522976 18 460-7 R525718 1 990-21
R519641 4 430-3 R522976 17 460-9 R525718 1 990-23
R519691 1 410-2 R523007 1 240-13 R525748 8 290-5
R519693 1 410-3 R523007 1 240-14 R525748 8 290-7
R519747 1 140-4 R523104 2 150-5 R525752 2 400-3
R520142 5 440-3 R523105 2 150-6 R525752 2 400-4
R520142 7 990-7 R523106 2 150-7 R525856 5 290-5
R520185 7 190-4 R523191 9 350-3 R525856 5 290-7
R520185 6 190-5 R523191 9 350-5 R525895 12 290-5
R520229 2 230-2 R523191 12 350-7 R526026 1 140-2
R520229 2 230-3 R523191 12 350-9 R526027 1 140-3
R520229 5 230-6 R523191 9 350-11 R526107 15 350-7
R520229 6 230-7 R523191 8 350-13 R526107 13 350-11
R520298 3 430-2 R523191 11 350-15 R526107 11 350-13
R520298 3 430-3 R523191 8 350-17 R526107 14 350-15
R520414 1 860-6 R523237 2 220-2 R526112 18 350-3
R520415 1 860-5 R523321 9 160-3 R526112 21 350-7
R520427 4 520-4 R523405 4 160-3 R526112 18 350-11
R520432 5 280-4 R523409 19 460-3 R526112 17 350-13
R520435 3 280-4 R523409 18 460-5 R526112 20 350-15
R520437 4 280-4 R523409 19 460-7 R526112 17 350-17
R520454 1 140-6 R523409 18 460-9 R526115 14 350-3
R520462 1 860-7 R523497 1 140-7 R526115 14 350-17
R520599 2 620-2 R523498 2 150-9 R526116 18 350-7
R520873 19 840-3 R523918 5 160-3 R526116 15 350-11
R520873 19 840-5 R524079 2 150-8 R526116 14 350-13
R520873 8 840-7 R524125 3 280-3 R526116 17 350-15
R520891 6 520-6 R524238 9 650-3 R526126 12 290-7
R520940 2 520-6 R524238 13 650-5 R526140 2 440-3
R521272 23 840-3 R524238 9 650-7 R526140 2 990-7

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE ~ PC9758  (05-AUG-09) 9995-5
PN=389



9995-6

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE
R526178 13 350-3 R527987 3 230-7 T11899 2 650-17
R526178 11 350-17 R527987 3 230-8 T11899 4 650-19
R526671 6 510-3 R527987 3 230-9 T11899 10 650-21
R526672 7 510-3 R527990 7 590-2 T11899 2 650-23
R526970 3 490-3 R527990 16 590-7 T11899 10 650-25
R526985 1 440-3 R527993 6 160-3 T11899 10 650-27
R526985 10 440-3 R529375 1 440-3 T11899 2 650-29
R526985 1 990-7 R54025 4 370-3 T13518 9 520-7
R526985 12 990-7 R63551 3 970-13 T13814 3 400-5
R527614 1 490-3 R63551 4 970-13 T13814 5 400-6
R527615 1 490-3 R63551 9 970-13 T143324 4 130-2
R527727 21 460-3 R63551 10 970-13 T143324 2 130-3
R527727 20 460-5 R64525 4 620-4 T143324 4 130-4
R527917 1 240-22 R70956 9 590-5 T143324 3 990-11
R527918 1 240-25 R70956 8 590-7 T146102 6 300-2
R527918 1 240-30 R72328 2 290-2 T146102 6 300-3
R527919 1 240-26 R72328 2 290-5 T146102 1 300-4
R527920 1 240-19 R72328 2 290-7 T146102 2 300-4
R527921 1 240-29 R72328 2 290-8 T146104 6 300-2
R527922 1 240-31 R72328 4 590-5 T146104 6 300-3
R527923 1 240-23 R73384 38 840-3 T146104 2 300-4
R527923 1 240-41 R74993 1 310-3 T146106 6 300-2
R527924 1 240-18 R74993 5 310-4 T146106 6 300-3
R527924 1 240-32 R78052 4 840-3 T146106 2 300-4
R527925 1 240-20 R78052 4 840-5 T146515 6 300-2
R527926 1 240-27 R78053 14 910-9 T146515 6 300-3
R527927 1 240-21 R78053 13 910-11 T146515 2 300-4
R527928 1 240-33 R81710 12 970-13 T146516 6 300-2
R527929 1 240-34 R96934 6 520-5 T146516 6 300-3
R527930 1 240-24 R96934 3 520-6 T146516 2 300-4
R527930 1 240-35 R96934 12 520-7 T158584 5 310-3
R527931 1 240-36 R96935 4 520-5 T18891 11 460-3
R527931 1 240-37 R97021 4 290-5 T18891 11 460-5
R527932 1 240-38 R97021 4 290-7 T18891 11 460-7
R527933 1 240-40 SE501343 4 310-3 T18891 11 460-9
R527934 1 240-39 SE501844 1 300-2 T20758 5 120-2
R527934 1 240-42 SE501960 19 160-3 T20758 4 520-2
R527935 1 240-28 SE501962 15 160-3 T20758 1 520-3
R527985 5 230-2 TY22324 12 350-5 T20758 3 520-4
R527985 6 230-2 TY22324 16 350-9 T20758 4 520-7
R527985 7 230-2 TY22328 10 590-2 T21937 8 510-3
R527985 5 230-3 TY22328 14 590-7 T27860 12 160-3
R527985 6 230-3 TY22450 1 290-2 T77814 10 520-5
R527985 7 230-3 TY22462 15 350-3 T77814 11 520-5
R527985 5 230-4 TY22462 13 350-5 T77814 12 520-6
R527985 6 230-4 TY22462 17 350-7 T77814 6 520-7
R527985 7 230-4 TY22462 15 350-9 T77857 6 970-13
R527985 5 230-5 TY22462 14 350-11 T77858 5 590-7
R527985 6 230-5 TY22462 13 350-13 T80937 11 650-3
R527985 7 230-5 TY22462 16 350-15 T80937 6 650-5
R527985 2 230-6 TY22462 13 350-17 T80937 1 650-7
R527985 2 230-7 TY22465 4 590-2 T80937 3 650-9
R527985 2 230-8 TY22465 14 590-5 T80937 11 650-11
R527985 2 230-9 TY22465 13 590-7 T80937 11 650-13
R527987 5 230-2 TY22467 11 290-5 T80937 14 650-15
R527987 6 230-2 TY22467 11 290-7 T80937 1 650-17
R527987 7 230-2 TY22486 9 290-5 T80937 6 650-19
R527987 5 230-3 TY22486 9 290-7 T80937 11 650-21
R527987 6 230-3 TY9477 1 990-21 T80937 14 650-23
R527987 7 230-3 TY9477 1 990-23 T80937 11 650-25
R527987 5 230-4 T11899 10 650-3 T80937 11 650-27
R527987 6 230-4 T11899 4 650-5 T80937 1 650-29
R527987 7 230-4 T11899 2 650-7 T80938 12 650-3
R527987 5 230-5 T11899 2 650-9 T80938 3 650-5
R527987 6 230-5 T11899 10 650-11 T80938 4 650-7
R527987 7 230-5 T11899 10 650-13 T80938 4 650-9
R527987 3 230-6 T11899 2 650-15 T80938 12 650-11

9995-6 POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE PC9758  (05-AUG-09)
PN=390



9995-7

POWERTECH E 2.4 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PART NO.
T80938
T80938
T80938
T80938
T80938
T80938
T80938
T80938
T80938

KEY
12

12

12
12

PAGE
650-13
650-15
650-17
650-19
650-21
650-23
650-25
650-27
650-29

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO.

KEY

PAGE

PART NO.

KEY

PAGE

POWERTECH E 2.4L 4024HF295 OEM ENGINE

PC9758  (05-AUG-09)

9995-7

PN=391






	PC9758 - PowerTech E 2.4L4024HF295 OEM ENGINE - Aug-09
	Contents
	110 - ROCKER ARM COVER
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 1109 (ROCKER ARM COVER)
	4 - 1112 (ROCKER ARM COVER)

	120 - OIL FILL
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 1203 (OIL FILLER NECK)

	130 - CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 1301 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY)
	3 - 1302 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY)
	4 - 1303 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY)

	140 - FLYWHEEL HOUSING
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 1401 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)
	3 - 1406 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)
	4 - 1407 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)
	5 - 1408 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)
	6 - 1409 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)
	7 - 1412 (FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

	150 - FLYWHEEL
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 1506 (FLYWHEEL)
	3 - 1507 (FLYWHEEL)
	4 - 1508 (FLYWHEEL)
	5 - 1511 (FLYWHEEL)
	6 - 1512 (FLYWHEEL)
	7 - 1513 (FLYWHEEL)
	8 - 1515 (FLYWHEEL)
	9 - 1518 (FLYWHEEL)
	10 - 1522 (FLYWHEEL)

	160 - FUEL INJECTION PUMP
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 1662 (FUEL INJECTION PUMP)

	190 - OIL PAN
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 1921 (OIL PAN)
	3 - 1924 (OIL PAN)
	4 - 1925 (OIL PAN)
	5 - 1926 (OIL PAN)

	200 - WATER PUMP
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 2001 (WATER PUMP)
	3 - 2002 (WATER PUMP)

	220 - THERMOSTAT
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 2201 (THERMOSTAT)

	230 - FAN DRIVE
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 2301 (FAN DRIVE)
	3 - 2302 (FAN DRIVE)
	4 - 2304 (FAN DRIVE)
	5 - 2305 (FAN DRIVE)
	6 - 2309 (FAN DRIVE)
	7 - 2310 (FAN DRIVE)
	8 - 2311 (FAN DRIVE)
	9 - 2312 (FAN DRIVE)

	240 - FAN BELT
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 2401 (FAN BELT)
	3 - 2402 (FAN BELT)
	4 - 2403 (FAN BELT)
	5 - 2404 (FAN BELT)
	6 - 2405 (FAN BELT)
	7 - 2406 (FAN BELT)
	8 - 2409 (FAN BELT)
	9 - 2411 (FAN BELT)
	10 - 2413 (FAN BELT)
	11 - 2417 (FAN BELT)
	12 - 2418 (FAN BELT)
	13 - 2419 (FAN BELT)
	14 - 2422 (FAN BELT)
	15 - 2426 (FAN BELT)
	16 - 2427 (FAN BELT)
	17 - 2428 (FAN BELT)
	18 - 2430 (FAN BELT)
	19 - 2431 (FAN BELT)
	20 - 2432 (FAN BELT)
	21 - 2433 (FAN BELT)
	22 - 2434 (FAN BELT)
	23 - 2435 (FAN BELT)
	24 - 2436 (FAN BELT)
	25 - 2437 (FAN BELT)
	26 - 2438 (FAN BELT)
	27 - 2439 (FAN BELT)
	28 - 2440 (FAN BELT)
	29 - 2441 (FAN BELT)
	30 - 2442 (FAN BELT)
	31 - 2443 (FAN BELT)
	32 - 2444 (FAN BELT)
	33 - 2445 (FAN BELT)
	34 - 2446 (FAN BELT)
	35 - 2447 (FAN BELT)
	36 - 2448 (FAN BELT)
	37 - 2450 (FAN BELT)
	38 - 2451 (FAN BELT)
	39 - 2452 (FAN BELT)
	40 - 2453 (FAN BELT)
	41 - 2454 (FAN BELT)
	42 - 2455 (FAN BELT)

	280 - EXHAUST MANIFOLD
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 2801 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)
	3 - 2803 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)
	4 - 2806 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)
	5 - 2809 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)

	290 - VENTILATOR SYSTEM
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 2901 (VENTILATOR SYSTEM)
	4 - 2904 (VENTILATOR SYSTEM)
	6 - 2909 (VENTILATOR SYSTEM)
	8 - 2999 (VENTILATOR SYSTEM)

	300 - STARTING MOTOR
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 3002 (STARTING MOTOR)
	3 - 3003 (STARTING MOTOR)
	4 - 3007 (STARTING MOTOR)

	310 - ALTERNATOR
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 3102 (ALTERNATOR)
	3 - 3103 (ALTERNATOR)
	4 - 3104 (ALTERNATOR)
	5 - 3105 (ALTERNATOR)

	350 - FUEL FILTER
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 3518 (FUEL FILTER)
	4 - 3522 (FUEL FILTER)
	6 - 3525 (FUEL FILTER)
	8 - 3526 (FUEL FILTER)
	10 - 3535 (FUEL FILTER)
	12 - 3540 (FUEL FILTER)
	14 - 3541 (FUEL FILTER)
	16 - 3542 (FUEL FILTER)

	370 - FUEL TRANSFER PUMP
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 3709 (FUEL TRANSFER PUMP)
	3 - 3712 (FUEL TRANSFER PUMP)

	400 - ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4001 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)
	3 - 4003 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)
	4 - 4006 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)
	5 - 4010 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)
	6 - 4013 (ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK)

	410 - FRONT AUXILIARY
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4103 (FRONT AUXILIARY DRIVE)
	3 - 4104 (FRONT AUXILIARY DRIVE)

	430 - STARTING AID
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4315 (STARTING AID)
	3 - 4317 (STARTING AID)

	440 - TIMING GEAR COVER
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4402 (TIMING GEAR COVER)

	450 - BALANCER SHAFT
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4501 (BALANCER SHAFT)

	460 - CYLINDER BLOCK
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4610 (CYLINDER BLOCK)
	4 - 4612 (CYLINDER BLOCK)
	6 - 4613 (CYLINDER BLOCK)
	8 - 4615 (CYLINDER BLOCK)

	470 - CRANKSHAFT
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4703 (CRANKSHAFT / BEARINGS)

	480 - CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4814 (CONNECTING RODS AND PISTONS)

	490 - ROCKER ARM
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 4907 (ROCKER ARM)

	500 - OIL PUMP
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 5001 (OIL PUMP)

	510 - CYLINDER HEAD
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 5105 (CYLINDER HEAD)

	520 - AUXILIARY DRIVE
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 5201 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)
	3 - 5204 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)
	4 - 5206 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)
	5 - 5207 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)
	6 - 5208 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)
	7 - 5209 (AUXILIARY DRIVE)

	590 - OIL COOLER
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 5903 (OIL COOLER)
	4 - 5904 (OIL COOLER)
	6 - 5905 (OIL COOLER)

	620 - ALTERNATOR MOUNTING
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 6201 (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING)
	3 - 6202 (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING)
	4 - 6203 (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING)
	5 - 6204 (ALTERNATOR MOUNTING)

	630 - REAR OIL SEAL
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 6301 (REAR OIL SEAL)

	650 - TURBOCHARGER
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 6533 (TURBOCHARGER)
	4 - 6536 (TURBOCHARGER)
	6 - 6539 (TURBOCHARGER)
	8 - 6542 (TURBOCHARGER)
	10 - 6544 (TURBOCHARGER)
	12 - 6545 (TURBOCHARGER)
	14 - 6546 (TURBOCHARGER)
	16 - 6547 (TURBOCHARGER)
	18 - 6548 (TURBOCHARGER)
	20 - 6549 (TURBOCHARGER)
	22 - 6550 (TURBOCHARGER)
	24 - 6551 (TURBOCHARGER)
	26 - 6552 (TURBOCHARGER)
	28 - 6553 (TURBOCHARGER)

	660 - TEMPERATURE SWITCH
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 6699 (TEMPERATURE SWITCH)

	670 - SENSORS
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 6704 (SENSORS)
	4 - 6705 (SENSORS)
	6 - 6706 (SENSORS)
	8 - 6707 (SENSORS)
	10 - 6708 (SENSORS)
	12 - 6709 (SENSORS)
	14 - 6710 (SENSORS)
	16 - 6711 (SENSORS)

	720 - ENGINE PERFORMANCE
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 7283 (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	3 - 7284 (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	4 - 7286 (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	5 - 7287 (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	6 - 72AE (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	7 - 72AF (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	8 - 72AG (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	9 - 72AH (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	10 - 72BU (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	11 - 72BV (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	12 - 72BW (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	13 - 72BX (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	14 - 72BY (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	15 - 72BZ (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	16 - 72CA (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)
	17 - 72CB (ENGINE PERFORMANCE)

	740 - AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 7401 (AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING)

	760 - OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 7601 (OIL PRESSURE SWITCH)

	840 - EXTERNAL WIRING HARNESS
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 8403 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS)
	4 - 8405 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS)
	6 - 8411 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS)

	860 - FAN PULLEY
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 8601 (FAN PULLEY)
	3 - 8602 (FAN PULLEY)
	4 - 8603 (FAN PULLEY)
	5 - 8604 (FAN PULLEY)
	6 - 8605 (FAN PULLEY)
	7 - 8606 (FAN PULLEY)

	870 - BELT TENSIONER
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 8701 (BELT TENSIONER)
	3 - 8702 (BELT TENSIONER)

	880 - OIL FILTER
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 8801 (OIL FILTER)

	910 - ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 9109 (WIRING HARNESS)
	4 - 9110 (WIRING HARNESS)
	6 - 9111 (WIRING HARNESS)
	8 - 9122 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS/CONTROL PANEL)
	10 - 9123 (ENGINE WIRING HARNESS/CONTROL PANEL)

	970 - FIELD INSTALLATION KIT
	2 - 97GE (FIELD INSTALLATION KIT)
	4 - 97GG (COVER KIT - INSTRUMENT PANEL)
	5 - 97GJ (COVER KIT - INSTRUMENT PANEL)
	6 - 97GM (INSTRUMENTATION KIT)
	8 - 97GN (INSTRUMENTATION KIT)
	10 - 97GU (FIELD INSTALLATION KIT)
	11 - 97GV (FIELD INSTALLATION KIT)
	12 - 97RB (AIR COMPRESSOR KIT)
	14 - 97SF (FUEL KIT)

	980 - LIFT STRAPS
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 9801 (LIFT STRAPS)
	3 - 9802 (LIFT STRAPS)

	990 - ENGINE KITS AND ACCESSORIES
	A01 - SECTIONAL INDEX
	2 - 9901 (ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT)
	3 - 9901 (ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT)
	4 - 9901 (SEAL KIT/NOZZLE)
	5 - 9901 (SEAL KIT/FUEL INJECTION PUMP)
	6 - 9901 (TIMING GEAR COVER KIT)
	8 - 9901 (CRANKSHAFT BEARING KIT)
	9 - 9901 (CRANKSHAFT BEARING KIT/UNDERSIZED)
	10 - 9901 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY)
	11 - 9901 (CRANKSHAFT PULLEY FRICTION WASHER KIT)
	12 - 9901 (CYLINDER HEAD GASKET/OVERSIZED)
	13 - 9901 (PISTON/PISTON RING KIT STD)
	14 - 9901 (CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT)
	15 - 9901 (HEAD BOLTS)
	16 - 9901 (BEARING KIT 0.25 US)
	17 - 9901 (THRUST WASHER KIT)
	18 - 9901 (ENGINE GASKET KIT)
	20 - 9901 (COMPLETE BLOCK ASSEMBLY)
	22 - 9901 (COMPLETE BLOCK ASSEMBLY)
	24 - 9901 (INTAKE TUBE)


	A
	AIR COMPRESSOR KIT (97RB)
	AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING BRACKET (7401)
	ALTERNATOR (3102) (ROBERT BOSCH)
	ALTERNATOR (3103) (ROBERT BOSCH)
	ALTERNATOR (3104) (ISKRA)
	ALTERNATOR (3105) (DENSO)
	ALTERNATOR BRACKET (6201)
	ALTERNATOR BRACKET (6202)
	ALTERNATOR BRACKET (6203)
	ALTERNATOR BRACKET (6204)
	AUXILIARY DRIVE (5201)
	AUXILIARY DRIVE (5207)
	AUXILIARY DRIVE (5208)
	AUXILIARY DRIVE (5209)
	AUXILIARY DRIVE COVER (5204)
	AUXILIARY DRIVE COVER (5206)
	AUXILIARY DRIVE, FRONT (4104)
	AUXILIARY DRIVE, FRONT(4103)

	B
	BALANCER SHAFT BUSHING (4610)
	BALANCER SHAFT BUSHING (4613)
	BALANCER SHAFTS (4501)
	BEARING CAPS, MAIN (4610)
	BEARING CAPS, MAIN (4612)
	BEARING CAPS, MAIN (4613)
	BEARING CAPS, MAIN (4615)
	BEARING KIT, CONNECTING ROD (9901)
	BEARING KIT, CONNECTING ROD (9901) STD
	BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN (9901)
	BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN, UNDERSIZED - (9901)
	BEARING, AUX DRIVE (5207)
	BEARING, AUX DRIVE (5209)
	BEARING, CONNECTING ROD (4814)
	BEARING, CRANKSHAFT MAIN (4703)
	BELT TENSIONER (8701)
	BELT TENSIONER (8702)
	BELT, FAN (2401)
	BELT, FAN (2402)
	BELT, FAN (2403)
	BELT, FAN (2404)
	BELT, FAN (2405)
	BELT, FAN (2406)
	BELT, FAN (2409)
	BELT, FAN (2411)
	BELT, FAN (2413)
	BELT, FAN (2417)
	BELT, FAN (2418)
	BELT, FAN (2419)
	BELT, FAN (2422)
	BELT, FAN (2426)
	BELT, FAN (2427)
	BELT, FAN (2428)
	BELT, FAN (2430)
	BELT, FAN (2431)
	BELT, FAN (2432)
	BELT, FAN (2433)
	BELT, FAN (2434)
	BELT, FAN (2435)
	BELT, FAN (2436)
	BELT, FAN (2437)
	BELT, FAN (2438)
	BELT, FAN (2439)
	BELT, FAN (2440)
	BELT, FAN (2441)
	BELT, FAN (2442)
	BELT, FAN (2443)
	BELT, FAN (2444)
	BELT, FAN (2445)
	BELT, FAN (2446)
	BELT, FAN (2447)
	BELT, FAN (2448)
	BELT, FAN (2450)
	BELT, FAN (2451)
	BELT, FAN (2452)
	BELT, FAN (2453)
	BELT, FAN (2454)
	BELT, FAN (2455)
	BLOCK, COMPLETE, NO BALANCER (MARKED - RE527622 PISTON,...
	BLOCK, COMPLETE, WITH BALANCER (MARKED - RE527622 PISTON,...
	BLOCK, CYLINDER (4610)
	BLOCK, CYLINDER (4612)
	BLOCK, CYLINDER (4613)
	BLOCK, CYLINDER (4615)
	BOLT KIT, CYLINDER HEAD (9901)
	BRACKET, FUEL FILTER (3518)
	BUSHING, BALANCER SHAFT (4610)
	BUSHING, BALANCER SHAFT (4613)
	BUSHING, CAMSHAFT (4610)
	BUSHING, CAMSHAFT (4612)
	BUSHING, CAMSHAFT (4613)
	BUSHING, CAMSHAFT (4615)

	C
	CAM FOLLOWER (4907)
	CAMSHAFT (4610)
	CAMSHAFT (4612)
	CAMSHAFT (4613)
	CAMSHAFT (4615)
	CAP, FILLER (1109)
	CAP, FILLER (1112)
	CAP, OIL FILLER
	CODE 1109 ROCKER ARM COVER
	CODE 1112 ROCKER ARM COVER
	CODE 1203 OIL FILLER NECK
	CODE 1301 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
	CODE 1302 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
	CODE 1303 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
	CODE 1401 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
	CODE 1406 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
	CODE 1407 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
	CODE 1408 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
	CODE 1409 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
	CODE 1412 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
	CODE 1506 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1507 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1508 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1511 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1512 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1513 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1515 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1518 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1522 FLYWHEEL
	CODE 1662 FUEL INJECTION PUMP
	CODE 1921 OIL PAN
	CODE 1924 OIL PAN
	CODE 1925 OIL PAN
	CODE 1926 OIL PAN
	CODE 2001 WATER PUMP
	CODE 2002 WATER PUMP
	CODE 2201 THERMOSTAT
	CODE 2301 FAN DRIVE
	CODE 2302 FAN DRIVE
	CODE 2304 FAN DRIVE
	CODE 2305 FAN DRIVE
	CODE 2309 FAN DRIVE
	CODE 2310 FAN DRIVE
	CODE 2311 FAN DRIVE
	CODE 2312 FAN DRIVE
	CODE 2401 FAN BELT
	CODE 2402 FAN BELT
	CODE 2403 FAN BELT
	CODE 2404 FAN BELT
	CODE 2405 FAN BELT
	CODE 2406 FAN BELT
	CODE 2409 FAN BELT
	CODE 2411 FAN BELT
	CODE 2413 FAN BELT
	CODE 2417 FAN BELT
	CODE 2418 FAN BELT
	CODE 2419 FAN BELT
	CODE 2422 FAN BELT
	CODE 2426 FAN BELT
	CODE 2427 FAN BELT
	CODE 2428 FAN BELT
	CODE 2430 FAN BELT
	CODE 2431 FAN BELT
	CODE 2432 FAN BELT
	CODE 2433 FAN BELT
	CODE 2434 FAN BELT
	CODE 2435 FAN BELT
	CODE 2436 FAN BELT
	CODE 2437 FAN BELT
	CODE 2438 FAN BELT
	CODE 2439 FAN BELT
	CODE 2440 FAN BELT
	CODE 2441 FAN BELT
	CODE 2442 FAN BELT
	CODE 2443 FAN BELT
	CODE 2444 FAN BELT
	CODE 2445 FAN BELT
	CODE 2446 FAN BELT
	CODE 2447 FAN BELT
	CODE 2448 FAN BELT
	CODE 2450 FAN BELT
	CODE 2451 FAN BELT
	CODE 2452 FAN BELT
	CODE 2453 FAN BELT
	CODE 2454 FAN BELT
	CODE 2455 FAN BELT
	CODE 2801 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
	CODE 2803 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
	CODE 2806 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
	CODE 2809 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
	CODE 2901 VENTILATING SYSTEM
	CODE 2904 VENTILATING SYSTEM
	CODE 2909 VENTILATING SYSTEM
	CODE 2999 NO VENTILATING SYSTEM
	CODE 3002 STARTER (ROBERT BOSCH) (12V)
	CODE 3003 STARTER (ISKRA) (24V)
	CODE 3007 STARTER (ISKRA) (12V)
	CODE 3102 ALTERNATOR
	CODE 3103 ALTERNATOR
	CODE 3104 ALTERNATOR
	CODE 3105 ALTERNATOR
	CODE 3518 FUEL FILTER
	CODE 3522 FUEL FILTER
	CODE 3525 FUEL FILTER
	CODE 3526 FUEL FILTER
	CODE 3535 FUEL FILTER
	CODE 3540 FUEL FILTER
	CODE 3541 FUEL FILTER
	CODE 3542 FUEL FILTER
	CODE 3709 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP
	CODE 3712 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP
	CODE 4001 DIPSTICK
	CODE 4003 DIPSTICK
	CODE 4006 DIPSTICK
	CODE 4010 DIPSTICK
	CODE 4013 DIPSTICK
	CODE 4103 FRONT AUXILIARY DRIVE
	CODE 4104 FRONT AUXILIARY DRIVE
	CODE 4315 STARTING AID
	CODE 4317 STARTING AID
	CODE 4402 TIMING GEAR COVER
	CODE 4501 BALANCER SHAFTS
	CODE 4610 CYLINDER BLOCK & CAMSHAFT
	CODE 4612 CYLINDER BLOCK & CAMSHAFT
	CODE 4613 CYLINDER BLOCK & CAMSHAFT
	CODE 4615 CYLINDER BLOCK & CAMSHAFT
	CODE 4703 CRANKSHAFT
	CODE 4814 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
	CODE 4907 ROCKER ARM
	CODE 5001 OIL PUMP
	CODE 5105 CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES
	CODE 5201 AUXILIARY DRIVE
	CODE 5204 AUXILIARY DRIVE COVER
	CODE 5206 AUXILIARY DRIVE COVER
	CODE 5207 GEAR DRIVEN AUXILIARY DRIVE
	CODE 5208 GEAR DRIVEN AUXILIARY DRIVE
	CODE 5209 GEAR DRIVEN AUXILIARY DRIVE
	CODE 5903 OIL COOLER
	CODE 5904 OIL COOLER
	CODE 5905 OIL COOLER
	CODE 6201 ALTERNATOR BRACKET
	CODE 6202 ALTERNATOR BRACKET
	CODE 6203 ALTERNATOR BRACKET
	CODE 6204 ALTERNATOR BRACKET
	CODE 6301 REAR OIL SEAL
	CODE 6533 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6536 TURBOCHARGER
	CODE 6539 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6542 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6544TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6545 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6546 TURBOCHARGER
	CODE 6547 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6548 TURBOCHARGER
	CODE 6549 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6550 TURBOCHARGER
	CODE 6551 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6552 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6553 TURBOCHARGER - (HF295)
	CODE 6699 NO WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
	CODE 6704 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER - SWITCH
	CODE 6705 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER - SWITCH
	CODE 6706 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER - SWITCH
	CODE 6707 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER - SWITCH
	CODE 6708 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER - SWITCH
	CODE 6709 WIRING HARNESS /TACHOMETER - SWITCH
	CODE 6710 TACHOMETER SWITCH
	CODE 6711 TACHOMETER SWITCH
	CODE 72AE ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72AF ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72AG ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72AH ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72BU ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72BV ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72BW ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72BX ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72BY ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72BZ ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72CA ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 72CB ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 7282 ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 7283 ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 7284 ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 7287 ENGINE CONTROLLER (ECU)
	CODE 7401 AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING
	CODE 7601 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
	CODE 8403 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS
	CODE 8405 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS
	CODE 8411 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS
	CODE 8601 FAN PULLEY
	CODE 8602 FAN PULLEY
	CODE 8603 FAN PULLEY
	CODE 8604 FAN PULLEY
	CODE 8605 FAN PULLEY
	CODE 8606 FAN PULLEY
	CODE 8701 BELT TENSIONER
	CODE 8702 BELT TENSIONER
	CODE 8801 OIL FILTER
	CODE 9109 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT
	CODE 9110 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT
	CODE 9111 WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT
	CODE 9122 WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL
	CODE 9123 WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL
	CODE 97GE FIELD INSTALLED KIT - (HF295)
	CODE 97GG FIELD INSTALLATION KIT - (HF295)
	CODE 97GJ FIELD INSTALLED KIT - (HF295)
	CODE 97GM FIELD INSTALLED KIT - (HF295)
	CODE 97GN FIELD INSTALLED KIT - (HF295)
	CODE 97GU FIELD INSTALLED KIT - (HF295)
	CODE 97GV FIELD INSTALLED KIT - (HF295)
	CODE 97RB AIR COMPRESSOR KIT
	CODE 97SF FIELD INSTALLATION KIT - (HF295)
	CODE 9801 ENGINE LIFT STRAPS
	CODE 9802 ENGINE LIFT STRAPS
	CODE 9901 - CRANKSHAFT PULLEY FRICTION - WASHER KIT
	CODE 9901 COMPLETE BLOCK NO BALANCER - PISTON MARKED R525718
	CODE 9901 COMPLETE BLOCK WITH BALANCER - PISTON MARKED RE527622
	CODE 9901 CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT
	CODE 9901 CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT STD
	CODE 9901 CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING KIT
	CODE 9901 CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING KIT, - UNDERSIZED
	CODE 9901 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY KIT
	CODE 9901 CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER KIT
	CODE 9901 CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS KIT
	CODE 9901 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET - (OVERSIZED)
	CODE 9901 ENGINE GASKET KIT
	CODE 9901 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT
	CODE 9901 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT (THRUST - WASHERS/CAPSCREWS)
	CODE 9901 FUEL INJECTION PUMP SEAL KIT
	CODE 9901 NOZZLE SEAL KIT
	CODE 9901 OIL PICKUP TUBE KIT
	CODE 9901 PISTON/PISTON RING KIT STD
	CODE 9901 TIMING GEAR COVER KIT - (W/OIL PUMP)
	COLD ADVANCE THERMOSTAT (4315)
	COLD ADVANCE THERMOSTAT (4317)
	COMPLETE BLOCK, NO BALANCER (MARKED - RE527622 PISTON, R525718 C
	COMPLETE BLOCK, WITH BALANCER (MARKED - RE527622 PISTON,...
	COMPRESSOR KIT, AIR (97RB)
	CONNECTING ROD (4814)
	CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT (9901)
	CONNECTING ROD BEARING KIT (9901) STD
	CONTROL PANEL WIRING HARNESS (9122)
	CONTROL PANEL WIRING HARNESS (9123)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72AE)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72AF)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72AG)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72AH)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BU)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BV)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BW)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BX)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BY)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72BZ)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72CA)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (72CB)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (7282)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (7283)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (7284)
	CONTROLLER, ENGINE (7287)
	COOLER, OIL (5903)
	COOLER, OIL (5904)
	COOLER, OIL (5905)
	COVER, AUXILIARY DRIVE (5204)
	COVER, AUXILIARY DRIVE (5206)
	CRANKSHAFT (4703)
	CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING KIT (9901)
	CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING KIT, UNDERSIZED - (9901)
	CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HOUSING (6301)
	CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (1301)
	CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (1302)
	CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (1303)
	CRANKSHAFT PULLEY FRICTION WASHER KIT - (9901)
	CRANKSHAFT PULLEY KIT (9901)
	CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER KIT (9901)
	CYLINDER BLOCK (4610)
	CYLINDER BLOCK (4612)
	CYLINDER BLOCK (4613)
	CYLINDER BLOCK (4615)
	CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVES (5105)
	CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS KIT (9901)
	CYLINDER HEAD GASKET (OVERSIZED) (9901)

	D
	DIPSTICK (4001)
	DIPSTICK (4003)
	DIPSTICK (4006)
	DIPSTICK (4010)
	DIPSTICK (4013)
	DRIVE, AUXILIARY (5204)
	DRIVE, AUXILIARY (5206)
	DRIVE, FAN (2301)
	DRIVE, FAN (2302)
	DRIVE, FAN (2304)
	DRIVE, FAN (2305)
	DRIVE, FAN (2309)
	DRIVE, FAN (2310)
	DRIVE, FAN (2311)
	DRIVE, FAN (2312)

	E
	ECU (72AE)
	ECU (72AF)
	ECU (72AG)
	ECU (72AH)
	ECU (72BU)
	ECU (72BV)
	ECU (72BW)
	ECU (72BX)
	ECU (72BY)
	ECU (72BZ)
	ECU (72CA)
	ECU (72CB)
	ECU (7282)
	ECU (7283)
	ECU (7284)
	ECU (7287)
	ECU MOUNT WIRING HARNESS (8403)
	ECU MOUNT WIRING HARNESS (8405)
	ELBOW, VENTILATOR (2999)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72AE)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72AF)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72AG)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72AH)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BU)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BV)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BW)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BX)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BY)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72BZ)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72CA)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (72CB)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (7282)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (7283)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (7284)
	ENGINE CONTROLLER (7287)
	ENGINE LIFT STRAPS (9801)
	ENGINE LIFT STRAPS (9802)
	ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT (THRUST WASHERS/ - CAPSCREWS) (9901)
	ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT (9901)
	EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2801)
	EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2803)
	EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2806)
	EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2809)
	EXHAUST VALVE (5105)
	EXTENSION KIT, WIRING HARNESS (9109)
	EXTENSION KIT, WIRING HARNESS (9110)
	EXTENSION KIT, WIRING HARNESS (9111)

	F
	FAN BELT (2401)
	FAN BELT (2402)
	FAN BELT (2403)
	FAN BELT (2404)
	FAN BELT (2405)
	FAN BELT (2406)
	FAN BELT (2409)
	FAN BELT (2411)
	FAN BELT (2413)
	FAN BELT (2417)
	FAN BELT (2418)
	FAN BELT (2419)
	FAN BELT (2422)
	FAN BELT (2426)
	FAN BELT (2427)
	FAN BELT (2428)
	FAN BELT (2430)
	FAN BELT (2431)
	FAN BELT (2432)
	FAN BELT (2433)
	FAN BELT (2434)
	FAN BELT (2435)
	FAN BELT (2436)
	FAN BELT (2437)
	FAN BELT (2438)
	FAN BELT (2439)
	FAN BELT (2440)
	FAN BELT (2441)
	FAN BELT (2442)
	FAN BELT (2443)
	FAN BELT (2444)
	FAN BELT (2445)
	FAN BELT (2446)
	FAN BELT (2447)
	FAN BELT (2448)
	FAN BELT (2450)
	FAN BELT (2451)
	FAN BELT (2452)
	FAN BELT (2453)
	FAN BELT (2454)
	FAN BELT (2455)
	FAN DRIVE (2301)
	FAN DRIVE (2302)
	FAN DRIVE (2304)
	FAN DRIVE (2305)
	FAN DRIVE (2309)
	FAN DRIVE (2310)
	FAN DRIVE (2311)
	FAN DRIVE (2312)
	FAN PULLEY (8601)
	FAN PULLEY (8602)
	FAN PULLEY (8603)
	FAN PULLEY (8604)
	FAN PULLEY (8605)
	FAN PULLEY (8606)
	FAN, ALTERNATOR (3103)
	FIELD INSTALLATION KIT (97GE) - (HF295)
	FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLTION KIT (97GJ) - (HF295)
	FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLTION KIT (97GU) - (HF295)
	FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLTION KIT (97GV) - (HF295)
	FIELD INSTALLED INSTRUMENATAION KIT - (97GN) (HF295)
	FIELD INSTALLED INSTRUMENTATION KIT - (97GE) (HF295)
	FIELD INSTALLED INSTRUMENTATION KIT,THR - (97GM) (HF295)
	FIELD INSTALLED INSTUMENTATION KIT - (97GG) (HF295)
	FIELD INSTALLED MISCELLANEOUS KIT,FUEL - (97SF) (HF295)
	FILLER CAP (1109)
	FILTER ELEMENT (3522)
	FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3518)
	FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3525)
	FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3526)
	FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3535)
	FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3540)
	FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3541)
	FILTER ELEMENT, FUEL (3542)
	FILTER HOUSING, OIL (5904)
	FILTER HOUSING, OIL (5905)
	FILTER, CRANKCASE VENT (2904)
	FILTER, CRANKCASE VENT (2909)
	FILTER, FUEL (3518)
	FILTER, FUEL (3522)
	FILTER, FUEL (3525)
	FILTER, FUEL (3526)
	FILTER, FUEL (3535)
	FILTER, FUEL (3540)
	FILTER, FUEL (3541)
	FILTER, FUEL (3542)
	FILTER, OIL (8801)
	FLYWHEEL (1506)
	FLYWHEEL (1507)
	FLYWHEEL (1508)
	FLYWHEEL (1511)
	FLYWHEEL (1512)
	FLYWHEEL (1513)
	FLYWHEEL (1515)
	FLYWHEEL (1518)
	FLYWHEEL (1522)
	FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1401)
	FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1406)
	FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1407)
	FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1408)
	FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1409)
	FLYWHEEL HOUSING (1412)
	FOLLOWER, CAM (4907)
	FRICTION WASHER KIT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY - (9901)
	FRONT OIL SEAL (4402)
	FUEL FILTER (3518)
	FUEL FILTER (3522)
	FUEL FILTER (3525)
	FUEL FILTER (3526)
	FUEL FILTER (3535)
	FUEL FILTER (3540)
	FUEL FILTER (3541)
	FUEL FILTER (3542)
	FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE SEAL KIT (9901)
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP (1662)
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP SEAL KIT (9901)
	FUEL LINES (3518)
	FUEL LINES (3522)
	FUEL LINES (3526)
	FUEL LINES (3535)
	FUEL LINES (3540)
	FUEL LINES (3541)
	FUEL LINES (3542)
	FUEL PRESSURE WIRING HARNESS (6704)
	FUEL PRESSURE WIRING HARNESS (6705)
	FUEL PRESSURE WIRING HARNESS (6706)
	FUEL PRESSURE WIRING HARNESS (6707)
	FUEL SYSTEM, REMOTE WIRING HARNESS(6708)
	FUEL SYSTEM, REMOTE WIRING HARNESS(6709)
	FUEL TRANSFER PUMP (3709)
	FUEL TRANSFER PUMP (3712)

	G
	GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD (2801)
	GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6539) - (HF295)
	GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6542) - (HF295)
	GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6544) - (HF285)
	GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6547) - (HF295)
	GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6549) - (HF295)
	GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6551) - (HF295)
	GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6552) - (HF295)
	GASKET, TURBOCHARGER (6553) - (HF295)
	GEAR COVER KIT, TIMING (9901)
	GEAR, AUX DRIVE (5207)
	GEAR, AUX DRIVE (5208)
	GEAR, AUX DRIVE (5209)
	GEAR, AUXILIARY DRIVE (5201)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1506)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1507)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1508)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1511)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1512)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1513)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1515)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1518)
	GEAR, FLYWHEEL (1522)
	GEAR, IDLER (W/BUSHING) (4501)
	GLOW PLUG, STARTING AID (4315)
	GLOW PLUG, STARTING AID 24V (4317)

	H
	HARNESS EXTENSION KIT, WIRING (9109)
	HARNESS EXTENSION KIT, WIRING (9110)
	HARNESS EXTENSION KIT, WIRING (9111)
	HARNESS, ALTERNATOR WIRING (3102)
	HARNESS, ALTERNATOR WIRING (3103)
	HARNESS, ALTERNATOR WIRING (3104)
	HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL WIRING (9122)
	HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL WIRING (9123)
	HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL WIRING (8403)
	HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL WIRING (8405)
	HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL WIRING (8411)
	HARNESS, FUEL INJECTION WIRING (1662)
	HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE WIRING (6704)
	HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE WIRING (6705)
	HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE WIRING (6706)
	HARNESS, FUEL SYSTEM WIRING (6709)
	HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE WIRING (6705)
	HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE WIRING (6706)
	HARNESS, STARTER WIRING (3002)
	HARNESS, STARTER WIRING (3003)
	HARNESS, STARTER WIRING (3007)
	HARNESS, STARTING AID WIRING (4315)
	HARNESS, STARTING AID WIRING (4317)
	HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (3525)
	HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (3526)
	HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (3541)
	HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (6704)
	HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (6705)
	HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (6706)
	HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL WIRING (6707)
	HEAD BOLTS KIT, CYLINDER (9901)
	HEAD GASKET, CYLINDER (OVERSIZED) (9901)
	HEAD GASKET, CYLINDER (STD) (5105)
	HEAD, CYLINDER (5105)
	HOSE, OIL COOLER (5903)
	HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1401)
	HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1406)
	HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1407)
	HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1408)
	HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1409)
	HOUSING, FLYWHEEL (1412)

	I
	IDLER BRACKET (5903)
	IDLER GEAR W/BUSHING (4501)
	IDLER PULLEY (2301)
	IDLER PULLEY (2302)
	IDLER PULLEY (2304)
	IDLER PULLEY (2305)
	IDLER PULLEY (2309)
	IDLER PULLEY (2310)
	IDLER PULLEY (2311)
	IDLER PULLEY (2312)
	INJECTION NOZZLE SEAL KIT (9901)
	INJECTION PUMP, FUEL (1662)
	INSTALLATION KIT, FIELD INSTALLED - (97SF) (HF295)
	INSTRUMENTATION KIT, FIELD INSTALLED - (97GG) (HF295)
	INTAKE VALVE (5105)
	INTAKE, OIL PUMP (1924)
	INTAKE, OIL PUMP (1925)
	INTAKE, OIL PUMP (1926)
	ISOLATOR (1109)
	ISOLATOR (1112)

	K
	KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR KIT (97RB)
	KIT, AUXILIARY DRIVE GEAR (5201)
	KIT, BEARING (CONNECTING ROD) (9901)
	KIT, CONNECTING ROD BEARING (9901)
	KIT, CONNECTING ROD BEARING (9901) STD
	KIT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING (9901)
	KIT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING, UNDERSIZED - (9901)
	KIT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (9901)
	KIT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY FRICTION WASHER - (9901)
	KIT, CYLINDER HEAD BOLT (9901)
	KIT, ENGINE GASKET (9901)
	KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL (THRUST WASHERS/ - CAPSCREWS) (9901)
	KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL (9901)
	KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GJ) - (HF295)
	KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GM) - (HF295)
	KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GN) - (HF295)
	KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GU) - (HF295)
	KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION (97GV) - (HF295)
	KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTALLATION KIT - (97SF) (HF295)
	KIT, FIELD INSTALLED INSTRUMENTATION KIT - (97GG) (HF295)
	KIT, INJECTION PUMP SEAL KIT (9901)
	KIT, NOZZLE SEAL (9901
	KIT, PISTON RING STD (9901)
	KIT, PISTON STD (9901)
	KIT, PUMP AND NOZZLE SEAL (1662)
	KIT, THRUST WASHER, CRANKSHAFT (9901)
	KIT, TIMING GEAR COVER (W/OIL PUMP) 9901
	KIT, WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION (9109)
	KIT, WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION (9110)
	KIT, WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION (9111)

	L
	LIFT STRAPS (9801)
	LIFT STRAPS (9802)
	LINE, OIL (5207)
	LINE, OIL (5208)
	LINE, OIL, AUX DRIVE (5209)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6533) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6536)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6539) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6542) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6544) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6545) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6546)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6547) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6548)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6549) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6550)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6551) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6552) - (HF295)
	LINE, TURBO DRAIN (6553) - (HF295)
	LINES, FUEL (3518)
	LINES, FUEL (3522)
	LINES, FUEL (3525)
	LINES, FUEL (3526)
	LINES, FUEL (3535)
	LINES, FUEL (3540)
	LINES, FUEL (3541)
	LINES, FUEL (3542)

	M
	MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6704)
	MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6705)
	MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6706)
	MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6707)
	MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6708)
	MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6709)
	MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6710)
	MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6711)
	MAIN BEARING CAPS (4610)
	MAIN BEARING CAPS (4612)
	MAIN BEARING CAPS (4613)
	MAIN BEARING CAPS (4615)
	MAIN BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT (9901)
	MAIN BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT, UNDERSIZED - (9901)
	MAIN BEARING, CRANKSHAFT (4703)
	MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (2801)
	MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (2803)
	MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (2806)
	MANIFOLD, EXHAUST (2809)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72AE)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72AF)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72AG)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72AH)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72BU)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72BV)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72BW)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72BX)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72BY)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72BZ)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72CA)
	MODULE, CONTROL (72CB)
	MODULE, CONTROL (7282)
	MODULE, CONTROL (7283)
	MODULE, CONTROL (7284)
	MODULE, CONTROL (7287)
	MOTOR, STARTER (3002) 12V (ROBERT BOSCH)
	MOTOR, STARTER (3003) 24V (ISKRA)
	MOTOR, STARTER (3007) 12V (ISKRA)

	N
	NOZZLE SEAL KIT (9901)
	NOZZLE SEAL KIT, FUEL INJECTION (1662)
	NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION (1662)

	O
	OIL COOLER (5903)
	OIL COOLER (5904)
	OIL COOLER (5905)
	OIL FILL (1203)
	OIL FILTER (8801)
	OIL FILTER HOUSING (5904)
	OIL FILTER HOUSING (5905)
	OIL LINE (5207)
	OIL LINE (5208)
	OIL LINE, AUX DRIVE (5209)
	OIL PAN (1921)
	OIL PAN (1924)
	OIL PAN (1925)
	OIL PAN (1926)
	OIL PICKUP TUBE KIT (9901)
	OIL PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE (4402)
	OIL PRESSURE SWITCH (7601)
	OIL PUMP (5001)
	OIL PUMP AND TIMING GEAR COVER KIT(9901)
	OIL PUMP INTAKE (1921)
	OIL PUMP INTAKE (1924)
	OIL PUMP INTAKE (1925)
	OIL PUMP INTAKE (1926)
	OIL SEAL, FRONT (4402)
	OIL SEAL, REAR (6301)
	ORIFICE, PISTON COOLING (4612)
	ORIFICE, PISTON COOLING (4615)
	OVERHAUL KIT (THRUST WASHERS/CAPSCREWS) - (9901)
	OVERHAUL, ENGINE KIT (9901)
	OVERSIZED CYLINDER HEAD GASKET (9901)

	P
	PAN, OIL (1921)
	PAN, OIL (1924)
	PAN, OIL (1925)
	PAN, OIL (1926)
	PANEL WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL (9122)
	PANEL WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL (9123)
	PICKUP TUBE KIT, OIL (9901)
	PISTON (4814)
	PISTON COOLING ORIFICE (4610)
	PISTON COOLING ORIFICE (4612)
	PISTON COOLING ORIFICE (4613)
	PISTON COOLING ORIFICE (4615)
	PISTON KIT, STD (9901)
	PISTON RING KIT STD (9901)
	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE, OIL (4402)
	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3526)
	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3535)
	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3540)
	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3542)
	PRESSURE SENSOR (6704)
	PRESSURE SENSOR (6705)
	PRESSURE SENSOR (6706)
	PRESSURE SENSOR (6707)
	PRESSURE SENSOR (6708)
	PULLEY, ALTERNATOR (3103)
	PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (1301)
	PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (1302)
	PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT (1303)
	PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT KIT (9901)
	PULLEY, FAN (8601)
	PULLEY, FAN (8602)
	PULLEY, FAN (8603)
	PULLEY, FAN (8604)
	PULLEY, FAN (8605)
	PULLEY, FAN (8606)
	PULLEY, FRONT AUX DRIVE (4104)
	PULLEY, FRONT AUX DRIVE(4103)
	PULLEY, IDLER (2301)
	PULLEY, IDLER (2302)
	PULLEY, IDLER (2304)
	PULLEY, IDLER (2305)
	PULLEY, IDLER (2309)
	PULLEY, IDLER (2310)
	PULLEY, IDLER (2311)
	PULLEY, IDLER (2312)
	PUMP INTAKE, OIL (1921)
	PUMP INTAKE, OIL (1924)
	PUMP INTAKE, OIL (1925)
	PUMP INTAKE, OIL (1926)
	PUMP SEAL KIT, FUEL INJECTION(9901)
	PUMP, FUEL INJECTION (1662)
	PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER (3709)
	PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER (3712)
	PUMP, OIL (5001)
	PUMP, OIL (9901)
	PUMP, WATER (2001)
	PUMP, WATER (2002)
	PUSH ROD (4907)

	R
	RING KIT, PISTON STD (9901)
	RING, PISTON (4814)
	ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY (4907)
	ROCKER ARM COVER (1109)
	ROCKER ARM COVER (1112)
	ROD, CONNECTING (4814)

	S
	SCREW KIT, CYLINDER HEAD (9901)
	SEAL KIT, FUEL FILTER (3541)
	SEAL KIT, NOZZLE (9901)
	SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6704)
	SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6705)
	SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6706)
	SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6707)
	SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6708)
	SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6709)
	SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6710)
	SENSOR, AIR TEMPERATURE (6711)
	SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6704)
	SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6705)
	SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6706)
	SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6707)
	SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6708)
	SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6709)
	SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6710)
	SENSOR, MAGNETIC PICK-UP (6711)
	SENSOR, OIL PRESSURE (7601)
	SENSOR, PRESSURE (6704)
	SENSOR, PRESSURE (6705)
	SENSOR, PRESSURE (6706)
	SENSOR, PRESSURE (6707)
	SENSOR, PRESSURE (6708)
	SENSOR, SPEED (6704)
	SENSOR, SPEED (6705)
	SENSOR, SPEED (6706)
	SENSOR, SPEED (6707)
	SENSOR, SPEED (6708)
	SENSOR, SPEED (6709)
	SENSOR, SPEED (6710)
	SENSOR, SPEED (6711)
	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6704)
	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6705)
	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6706)
	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6707)
	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6708)
	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6709)
	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6710)
	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (6711)
	SENSOR, WATER IN FUEL (3525)
	SENSOR, WATER IN FUEL (3526)
	SENSOR, WATER IN FUEL (3541)
	SHAFT, IDLER GEAR (4501)
	STARTER (3002) (12V) (ROBERT BOSCH)
	STARTER (3003) (24V) (ISKRA)
	STARTER (3007) (12V) (ISKRA)
	STARTING AID, COLD ADVANCE (4315)
	STARTING AID, COLD ADVANCE (4317)
	STARTING MOTOR (3002) 12V (ROBERT BOSCH)
	STARTING MOTOR (3003) 24V (ISKRA)
	STARTING MOTOR (3007) 12V (ISKRA)
	STRAP, AIR CONDITIONING MOUNTING (7401)
	STRAPS, LIFT (9801)
	STRAPS, LIFT (9802)
	SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE (7601)
	SWITCH, TACHOMETER (6709)
	SWITCH, TACHOMETER (6711)
	SWITCH, WATER TEMP, NO (6699)

	T
	TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6704)
	TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6705)
	TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6706)
	TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6707)
	TACHOMETER SWITCH/SENSOR (6709)
	TACHOMETER SWITCH, SENSOR (6708)
	TACHOMETER SWITCH, SENSOR (6710)
	TACHOMETER SWITCH, SENSOR (6711)
	TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6704)
	TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6705)
	TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6706)
	TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6707)
	TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6708)
	TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6709)
	TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6710)
	TEMPERATURE SENSOR (6711)
	TEMPERATURE SWITCH (6699)
	TENSIONER, BELT (8701)
	TENSIONER, BELT (8702)
	THERMOSTAT (2201)
	THERMOSTAT, COLD ADVANCE (4315)
	THERMOSTAT, COLD ADVANCE (4317)
	THRUST WASHER, CRANKSHAFT (4703)
	TIMING GEAR COVER (4402)
	TIMING GEAR COVER KIT W/OIL PUMP (9901)
	TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL (3709)
	TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL (3712)
	TUBE KIT, OIL PICKUP (9901)
	TUBE, DIPSTICK (4001)
	TUBE, DIPSTICK (4006)
	TUBE, DIPSTICK (4013)
	TURBOCHARGER (6533) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6536)
	TURBOCHARGER (6539) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6542) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6544) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6545) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6546)
	TURBOCHARGER (6547) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6548)
	TURBOCHARGER (6549) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6550)
	TURBOCHARGER (6551) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6552) - (HF295)
	TURBOCHARGER (6553) - (HF295)

	V
	VALVE COVER (1109)
	VALVE COVER (1112)
	VALVE, EXHAUST (5105)
	VALVE, INTAKE (5105)
	VALVE, OIL PRESSURE REGULATING (4402)
	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3518)
	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3522)
	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3525)
	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3526)
	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3535)
	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3540)
	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF (3542)
	VENT SYSTEM (2901)
	VENT SYSTEM (2904)
	VENT SYSTEM (2909)
	VENTILATOR ELBOW (2999)
	VENTILATOR HOSE (2901)
	VENTILATOR HOSE (2904)
	VENTILATOR HOSE (2909)

	W
	WATER IN FUEL SENSOR (3525)
	WATER IN FUEL SENSOR (3526)
	WATER IN FUEL WIRING HARNESS (3541)
	WATER PUMP (2001)
	WATER PUMP (2002)
	WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT (9109)
	WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT (9110)
	WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION KIT (9111)
	WIRING HARNESS, ALTERNATOR (3102)
	WIRING HARNESS, ALTERNATOR (3103)
	WIRING HARNESS, ALTERNATOR (3104)
	WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL (9122)
	WIRING HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL (9123)
	WIRING HARNESS, ECU MOUNT (8411)
	WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL (8403)
	WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL (8405)
	WIRING HARNESS, ENGINE EXTERNAL (8411)
	WIRING HARNESS, FUEL INJECTION (1662)
	WIRING HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE (6704)
	WIRING HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE (6705)
	WIRING HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE (6706)
	WIRING HARNESS, FUEL PRESSURE (6707)
	WIRING HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE (6705)
	WIRING HARNESS, REMOTE FUEL SYSTEM(6708)
	WIRING HARNESS, REMOTE FUEL SYSTEM(6709)
	WIRING HARNESS, STARTER (3002)
	WIRING HARNESS, STARTER (3003)
	WIRING HARNESS, STARTER (3007)
	WIRING HARNESS, STARTING AID (4315)
	WIRING HARNESS, STARTING AID (4317)
	WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (3525)
	WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (3526)
	WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (6704)
	WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (6705)
	WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (6706)
	WIRING HARNESS, WATER IN FUEL (6707)





